
NEBRASKA BASEBALL
2019 GAME NOTES

2019 SCHEDULE
31-22, 15-9 BIG TEN

Date	 Opponent	 Time (CT)/Result
Feb. 15	 at UC Riverside	 W, 21-6
Feb. 16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 L, 9-10
	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 W, 10-6
Feb. 17	 at UC Riverside	 W, 7-1

Big Ten/Pac-12 Challenge (Surprise, Ariz.)
Feb. 22	 vs. #7 Oregon State (DH 1)	 L, 2-8
	 vs. #7 Oregon State (DH 2)	 L, 3-5
Feb. 23	 vs. #7 Oregon State	 L, 1-17
Feb. 24	 vs. #7 Oregon State	 L, 3-8

Frisco College Baseball Classic (Frisco, Texas)
March 1	 vs. #3 Texas Tech	 W, 2-1
March 2	 vs. Sam Houston State	 L, 10-11
March 3	 vs. #12 Mississippi State	 Canceled

March 8	 at #21 Baylor	 W, 12-4
March 9	 at #21 Baylor	 W, 2-0
March 10	 at #21 Baylor	 L, 3-10
March 15	 New Mexico State	 Canceled
March 16	 New Mexico State	 Canceled
March 17	 New Mexico State	 Canceled
March 19	 Air Force	 W, 7-6
March 20	 Air Force	 W, 12-3
March 22	 Michigan State (DH 1) *	 W, 4-1
	 Michigan State (DH 2) *	 W, 5-2
March 24	 Michigan State *	 W, 6-2
March 26	 at Creighton	 W, 6-3
March 29	 at Minnesota *	 L, 2-5 (10)
March 31	 at Minnesota (DH 1) *	 W, 10-1
	 at Minnesota (DH 2) *	 L, 2-3

April 2	 at Kansas State	 W, 7-0
April 5	 Purdue *	 W, 17-0
April 6	 Purdue *	 W, 13-4
April 7	 Purdue *	 W, 9-5
April 9	 Creighton	 L, 2-10
April 12	 at Penn State *	 W, 3-2
April 13	 at Penn State (DH 1) *	 W, 4-2
	 at Penn State (DH 2) *	 W, 3-1
April 16	 Kansas State	 L, 0-5
April 17	 at Omaha	 W, 8-5
April 19	 at Iowa *	 L, 2-3
April 20	 at Iowa *	 L, 9-17
April 21	 at Iowa *	 W, 3-2
April 23	 at Creighton	 L, 1-2
April 26	 Illinois *	 L, 1-8
April 27	 Illinois *	 W, 4-3
April 28	 Illinois *	 L, 5-6

May 4	 at Northwestern *	 L, 2-4
May 5	 at Northwestern *	 L, 2-10
May 6	 at Northwestern *	 W, 6-4
May 10	 Arizona State	 L, 6-15
May 11	 Arizona State	 W, 2-1
May 12	 Arizona State	 W, 8-5
May 16	 Michigan *	 W, 5-2
May 17	 Michigan (DH 1) *	 W, 7-0
	 Michigan (DH 2) *	 L, 8-10

Big Ten Tournament (Omaha, Neb.)
May 22	 vs. Minnesota (#4)	 W, 8-2
May 24	 vs. Iowa (#8)	 W, 11-1 (8)
May 25	 vs. Michigan (#2)	 L, 8-18
	 vs. Michigan (#2)	 W, 7-3
May 26	 vs. Ohio State (#7)	 L, 1-3

NCAA Regionals (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
May 31	 vs. UConn (#2)	 Noon

June 7-10	 NCAA Super Regionals	 TBA
June 15-26	 College World Series	 TBA

*-Big Ten games
Home games in BOLD

16 NCAA TOURNAMENTS

3 COLLEGE WORLD SERIES

7 CONFERENCE REGULAR-SEASON TITLES

4 CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT TITLES

103 ALL-AMERICA CERTIFICATES

21 CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

98 FIRST-TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE AWARDS

2 PERFECT GAMES

7 NO-HITTERS

36 MAJOR LEAGUERS

NEBRASKA BASEBALL BY THE NUMBERS

HUSKERS TRAVEL TO OKC FOR NCAA REGIONALS
The Nebraska baseball team (31-22) will make its 16th NCAA Tournament appearance in program 
history this weekend when the Huskers visit Oklahoma City, Okla., for NCAA Regionals. NU, the No. 
3 seed at the Regional, is paired with No. 9 national seed Oklahoma State, UConn and Harvard.

Chickasaw Bricktown Ballpark, home to the Big 12 Tournament and Oklahoma City Dodgers (Triple-A 
affiliate for the Los Angeles Dodgers), will host the Regional after Allie P. Reynolds Stadium in 
Stillwater, Okla., was deemed unplayable due to field conditions.

The Huskers open the tournament against No. 2 seed UConn on Friday, starting at noon (CT) on 
ESPN3. The Cowboys and Crimson square off Friday at 6 p.m. (CT).

NEBRASKA STARTER
R/L	 #	 Player	 ERA	 W-L	 App.	 GS	 IP	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO
LHP	 18	 Nate Fisher	 2.88	 7-3	 14	 14	 78.0	 33	 25	 25	 68

NCAA OKLAHOMA CITY REGIONAL
MAY 31-JUNE 3, 2019

CHICKASAW BRICKTOWN BALLPARK • OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA.

NEBRASKA
HUSKERS

(31-22)

Friday, May 31 • Noon (CT)
Nebraska vs. UConn
Video Stream: ESPN3

Radio: Husker Sports Network
Nate Fisher (7-3) vs. Mason Feole (3-3)

#9 OKLAHOMA STATE
COWBOYS

(36-18)

Friday, May 31 • 6 p.m. (CT)
Harvard vs. Oklahoma State

Video Stream: ESPN3

UCONN
HUSKIES
(36-23)

HARVARD
CRIMSON

(27-14)

Saturday, June 1 • 1 p.m. (CT)
Game 3

Game 1 Loser vs. Game 2 Loser

Saturday, June 1 • 7 p.m. (CT)
Game 4

Game 1 Winner vs. Game 2 Winner

Sunday, June 2 • Noon (CT)
Game 5

Game 3 Winner vs. Game 4 Loser

Sunday, June 2 • 5 p.m. (CT)
Game 6

Game 4 Winner vs. Game 5 Winner

Monday, June 3 • 6 p.m. (CT)
Game 7 (if necessary)

Game 6 Winner vs. Game 6 Loser
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2019 NEBRASKA BASEBALL ROSTER

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No.	 Player	 Letters	 Pos.
5	 Acker, Joe	 **	 OF
6	 Addante, Mike	 *	 OF
7	 Altavilla, Angelo	 ***	 INF
44	 Blessie, Bo		  RHP
29	 Chick, Cam		  INF
26	 Cross, Carter	 *	 OF
37	 Curry, Connor	 *	 LHP
30	 Eddins, Reece	 ****	 RHP
40	 Feekin, Caleb		  LHP
18	 Fisher, Nate	 ***	 LHP
55	 Frazier, Ethan	 ***	 RHP
11	 Gilin, Drew		  INF
34	 Gomes, Colby		  INF/RHP
39	 Hagge, Mojo	 **	 OF
16	 Hakel, Nolan	 *	 OF
2	 Hallmark, Jaxon	 *	 INF/OF
21	 Hammit, Brett		  INF
31	 Hellstrom, Gunner	 *	 C
3	 Henwood, Alex	 ***	 INF
48	 Hood, Byron	 ***	 RHP
45	 Kissack, Trey		  RHP
22	 Klenke, Ben	 **	 UTL
13	 Luensmann, Chad	 **	 RHP
41	 Martin, Tyler		  LHP
24	 Palensky, Aaron		  OF
47	 Palkert, Robbie	 ***	 RHP
19	 Perry, Kyle		  LHP
33	 Peterson, Blake		  OF
38	 Roseberry, Ty		  1B
25	 Roskam, Luke	 **	 C/INF
8	 Schanaman, Shay		  INF/RHP
49	 Schreiber, Max	 *	 RHP
1	 Schwellenbach, Spencer		  INF/RHP
14	 Sorenson, Kennet	 *	 C/OF
43	 Stroh, Gareth		  LHP
20	 Tillotson, Paul	 **	 RHP
10	 Waldron, Matt	 ***	 RHP
32	 Waldron, Mike	 ***	 UTL
28	 Watson, Keegan	 *	 OF

*-Letters Earned

PRONUNCIATIONS
Player......................................... Pronunciation
Mike Addante...................................Uh-DONTAY
Angelo Altavilla............................ALT-uh-VILL-uh
Colby Gomes.........................................Gome-EZ
Mojo Hagge.............................................Hag-ee
Nolan Hakel..............................................Hack-ul
Trey Kissack.............................................. Kiss-ick
Ben Klenke......................................... KLAYN-key
Chad Luensmann...............................LYNNZ-man
Aaron Palensky................................... Puh-len-ski
Robbie Palkert........................................ PAL-kurt
Ty Roseberry........................................Rose-berry
Luke Roskam..........................................Ross-kum
Shay Schanaman............................Shann-uh-man
Max Schreiber......................................... Shry-bur
Matt Waldron......................................WALL-drun
Mike Waldron.....................................WALL-drun

NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	Player	 B/T	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown (Previous Schools)
1	 Spencer Schwellenbach	 R/R	 INF/RHP	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Saginaw, Mich. (Saginaw Heritage)
2	 Jaxon Hallmark	 R/R	 INF/OF	 5-10	 175	 So.	 Midland, Texas (Midland)
3	 Alex Henwood	 L/R	 INF	 5-9	 168	 Sr.	 Appleton, Wis. (Appleton North)
5	 Joe Acker	 R/R	 OF	 6-0	 192	 Jr.	 Waukesha, Wis. (Marquette)
6	 Mike Addante	 L/R	 OF	 5-9	 175	 So.	 Algonquin, Ill. (Harry D. Jacobs)
7	 Angelo Altavilla	 S/R	 INF	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 Lakeville, Minn. (Lakeville North)
8	 Shay Schanaman	 R/R	 INF/RHP	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Grand Island, Neb. (Grand Island)
10	 Matt Waldron	 R/R	 RHP	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
11	 Drew Gilin	 L/R	 INF	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard South)
13	 Chad Luensmann	 R/R	 RHP	 6-4	 237	 Jr.	 Altoona, Pa. (Bellwood-Antis)
14	 Kennet Sorenson	 L/R	 C/OF	 5-11	 188	 So.	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (St. Pius X)
16	 Nolan Hakel	 L/L	 OF	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Hutchinson CC) (Pius X)
18	 Nate Fisher	 L/L	 LHP	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	 Yutan, Neb. (Yutan)
19	 Kyle Perry	 L/L	 LHP	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard South)
20	 Paul Tillotson	 R/R	 RHP	 6-2	 205	 So.	 Monument, Colo. (Lewis-Palmer)
21	 Brett Hammit	 R/R	 INF	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Nixa, Mo. (Nixa)
22	 Ben Klenke	 L/R	 UTL	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	 Seward, Neb. (Seward)
24	 Aaron Palensky	 R/R	 OF	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Papillion, Neb. (Southeast CC) (Papillion La Vista South)
25	 Luke Roskam	 L/R	 C/INF	 6-2	 218	 Jr.	 Chaska, Minn. (Chaska)
26	 Carter Cross	 R/R	 OF	 6-0	 188	 So.	 Fairview, Pa. (Cathedral Prep)
28	 Keegan Watson	 R/R	 OF	 6-3	 198	 So.	 Fountaintown, Ind. (New Palestine)
29	 Cam Chick	 S/R	 INF	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 Rocheport, Mo. (Hickman)
30	 Reece Eddins	 R/R	 RHP	 6-5	 210	 Sr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Blue Springs South)
31	 Gunner Hellstrom	 R/R	 C	 6-4	 210	 So.	 Simi Valley, Calif. (Grace Brethren)
32	 Mike Waldron	 R/R	 UTL	 6-2	 203	 Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
33	 Blake Peterson	 L/R	 OF	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 Loomis, Calif. (Granite Bay)
34	 Colby Gomes	 R/R	 INF/RHP	 6-5	 225	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
37	 Connor Curry	 R/L	 LHP	 6-3	 211	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Southeast)
38	 Ty Roseberry	 R/R	 1B	 6-1	 220	 Jr.	 Kearney, Neb. (Nebraska-Kearney) (Kearney)
39	 Mojo Hagge	 L/R	 OF	 5-7	 174	 Jr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Skutt Catholic)
40	 Caleb Feekin	 L/L	 LHP	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Papillion, Neb. (Papillion La Vista)
41	 Tyler Martin	 L/L	 LHP	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Webb City, Mo. (Webb City)
43	 Gareth Stroh	 L/L	 LHP	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Kearney, Neb. (Purdue/Coffeyville CC) (Gibbon)
44	 Bo Blessie	 R/R	 RHP	 6-4	 170	 Fr.	 Midland, Texas (Lee)
45	 Trey Kissack	 R/R	 RHP	 5-11	 188	 Jr.	 Grand Island, Neb. (UNC-Greensboro/Southeast CC) (Grand Island)
47	 Robbie Palkert	 R/R	 RHP	 6-3	 202	 Jr.	 Golden Valley, Minn. (Hopkins)
48	 Byron Hood	 R/R	 RHP	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 Roca, Neb. (Norris)
49	 Max Schreiber	 R/R	 RHP	 6-4	 191	 So.	 Cardington, Ohio (Highland)
55	 Ethan Frazier	 R/R	 RHP	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Blue Springs South)

COACHING STAFF
17	 Darin Erstad, Head Coach (8th season)
12	 Ted Silva, Associate Head Coach/Recruiting Coordinator (8th season)
9	 Mike Kirby, Assistant Head Coach - Third Base Coach (5th season)
15	 Curtis Ledbetter, Volunteer Assistant Coach - First Base Coach (1st season)
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2019 NEBRASKA BASEBALL PHOTO ROSTER

#1 Spencer Schwellenbach
Fr. • INF/RHP

#2 Jaxon Hallmark
So. • INF/OF

#3 Alex Henwood
Sr. • INF

#5 Joe Acker
Jr. • OF

#6 Mike Addante
So. • OF

#7 Angelo Altavilla
Sr. • INF

#8 Shay Schanaman
Fr. • INF/RHP

#10 Matt Waldron
Sr. • RHP

#11 Drew Gilin
Fr. • INF

#13 Chad Luensmann
Jr. • RHP

#14 Kennet Sorenson
So. • C/OF

#16 Nolan Hakel
Sr. • OF

#18 Nate Fisher
Sr. • LHP

#19 Kyle Perry
Fr. • LHP

#20 Paul Tillotson
So. • RHP

#29 Cam Chick
Fr. • INF

#38 Ty Roseberry
Jr. • 1B

#47 Robbie Palkert
Jr. • RHP

#21 Brett Hammit
Fr. • INF

#22 Ben Klenke
Jr. • UTL

#24 Aaron Palensky
So. • OF

#25 Luke Roskam
Jr. • C/INF

#26 Carter Cross
So. • OF

#28 Keegan Watson
So. • OF

#30 Reece Eddins
Sr. • RHP

#39 Mojo Hagge
Jr. • OF

#48 Byron Hood
Sr. • RHP

#31 Gunner Hellstrom
So. • C

#40 Caleb Feekin
Fr. • LHP

#49 Max Schreiber
So. • RHP

#32 Mike Waldron
Sr. • UTL

#41 Tyler Martin
Fr. • LHP

#55 Ethan Frazier
Sr. • RHP

#33 Blake Peterson
Fr. • OF

#43 Gareth Stroh
Sr. • LHP

#34 Colby Gomes
Fr. • INF/RHP

#44 Bo Blessie
Fr. • RHP

#37 Connor Curry
So. • LHP

#45 Trey Kissack
Jr. • RHP
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HEAD COACH DARIN ERSTAD2019 BIG TEN STANDINGS

BIG TEN WEEKLY AWARDS

FINAL STANDINGS
Team	 Big Ten	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.
Indiana	 17-7-0	 .708	 36-21-0	 .632
Michigan	 16-7-0	 .696	 41-18-0	 .695
Illinois	 15-9-0	 .625	 36-19-0	 .655
Nebraska	 15-9-0	 .625	 31-22-0	 .585
Minnesota	 15-9-0	 .625	 29-27-0	 .518
Ohio State	 12-12-0	 .500	 35-25-0	 .583
Iowa	 12-12-0	 .500	 31-24-0	 .564
Maryland	 12-12-0	 .500	 29-29-0	 .500
Northwestern	 11-13-0	 .458	 24-27-0	 .471
Rutgers	 9-14-0	 .391	 20-31-0	 .392
Michigan State	 8-15-0	 .348	 20-34-0	 .370
Purdue	 7-16-0	 .304	 20-34-0	 .370
Penn State	 4-18-0	 .182	 22-27-0	 .449

2019 PRESEASON COACHES POLL
1.	 Minnesota
2.	 Michigan
3.	 Illinois
4.	 Indiana
5.	 Ohio State
6.	 Nebraska
	 Purdue

2019 HONORS & AWARDS

8th SEASON

OVERALL RECORD:
266-191-1

BIG TEN RECORD:
111-77-1

YEAR-BY-YEAR
Year	 Overall	 Pct.	 Big Ten	 Pct.
2012	 35-23-0	 .603	 14-10-0	 .583
2013	 29-30-0	 .492	 15-9-0	 .625
2014	 41-21-0	 .661	 18-6-0	 .750
2015	 34-23-0	 .596 	 9-14-0 	 .391
2016	 37-22-0	 .627	 16-8-0	 .667
2017	 35-22-1	 .612 	 16-7-1 	 .688
2018	 24-28-0	 .462	 8-14-0	 .364
2019	 31-22-0	 .585	 15-9-0	 .625
Total	 266-191-1	 .582	 111-77-1	 .590

Year	 B1G Finish	 B1G Tournament	 NCAA
2012	 4th	 5th (1-2)	 DNQ
2013	 2nd	 2nd (4-2)	 DNQ
2014	 2nd	 2nd (3-1)	 1-2
2015	 8th	 8th (0-2)	 DNQ
2016	 2nd	 8th (0-2)	 0-2
2017	 1st	 5th (1-2)	 0-2
2018	 10th	 DNQ	 DNQ
2019	 T-3rd	 2nd (3-2)	 0-0
	 1 Title	 7 App.	 4 App.

BIG TEN & NCAA RESULTS

HONORS & AWARDS
Big Ten Coach of the Year (2017)

World Series Champion 
» Anaheim Angels (2002)

2-Time MLB All-Star (1998, 2000)

3-Time Gold Glove Winner (2000, 2002, 2004)

Silver Slugger Award Winner (2000)

Roberto Clemente Award (2005)

College Football National Champion
» Nebraska (1994)

Nebraska Athletics Hall of Fame (2018)

Date	 Player of the Week	 Pitcher of the Week	 Freshman of the Week
Feb. 18	 Jaxon Hallmark (NEB)	 Grant Judkins (IOWA)	 Garrett Burhenn (OSU)
Feb. 25	 Maxwell Costes (MD)	 Tommy Henry (MICH)	 Maxwell Costes (MD)
March 4	 Matt Gorski (IND)	 Tommy Henry (MICH)	 Colby Gomes (NEB)
March 11	 Jack Yalowitz (ILL)	 Pauly Milto (IND)/Nate Fisher (NEB)	 Maxwell Costes (MD)
March 18	 Ryan Fineman (IND)	 Max Meyer (MINN)	 Zach Dezenzo (OSU)
March 25	 Grant Richardson (IND)	 Tanner Gordon (IND)	 Grant Richardson (IND)
April 1	 Matt Lloyd (IND)	 Seth Lonsway (OSU)	 Grant Richardson (IND)
April 8	 Carmen Sclafani (RUT)	 Dante Biasi (PSU)	 Cam Chick (NEB)
April 15	 Dominic Canzone (OSU)	 Tevin Murray (RUT)	 Maxwell Costes (MD)
April 22	 Matt Gorski (IND)	 Griffan Smith (OSU)	 Zach Dezenzo (OSU)
April 29	 Zeb Adreon (IOWA)	 Karl Kauffmann (MICH)	 Brendan Sher (IOWA)
May 6	 Jack Dunn (NW)	 Andy Fisher (ILL)	 Brendan Sher (IOWA)
May 13	 Royce Ando (MSU)	 Seth Lonsway (OSU)	 Gabe Bierman (IND)
May 20	 AJ Lee (MD)	 Seth Lonsway (OSU)	 Seth Lonsway (OSU)

JOE ACKER
» Big Ten Sportsmanship Award

ANGELO ALTAVILLA
» Big Ten Preseason Honors List
» Big Ten All-Tournament Team (3B)

CAM CHICK
» Big Ten Freshman of the Week (April 8)
» Second-Team All-Big Ten (DH)
» Big Ten All-Freshman Team (DH)

NATE FISHER
» Big Ten Co-Pitcher of the Week (March 11)

COLBY GOMES
» Big Ten Freshman of the Week (March 4)

JAXON HALLMARK
» Big Ten Player of the Week (Feb. 18)

ALEX HENWOOD
» CoSIDA Academic All-District 7

CHAD LUENSMANN
» Big Ten Preseason Honors List

AARON PALENSKY
» Second-Team All-Big Ten (OF)

LUKE ROSKAM
» Big Ten Preseason Honors List
» Frisco Classic All-Tournament Team

SPENCER SCHWELLENBACH
» Big Ten All-Tournament Team (SS)

» Twitter:	 @Husker_Baseball

» Facebook:	 NebraskaBaseball

» Instagram:	 @Husker_Baseball

» Website:	 Huskers.com/Baseball

FOLLOW THE #HUSKERS

» Baseball Contact:	 Connor Stange

» Email:	 cstange@huskers.com

» Phone:	 402-472-6684

MEDIA INFORMATION

NEBRASKA’S RECORD...
Category............................................... Record
vs. Ranked Teams............................................3-5
vs. Unranked Teams.....................................28-17

Monday...........................................................1-0
Tuesday...........................................................3-3
Wednesday......................................................3-0
Thursday..........................................................1-0
Friday...............................................................9-7
Saturday...........................................................8-6
Sunday.............................................................6-6

February..........................................................3-5
March.............................................................10-4
April ..............................................................10-7
May..................................................................8-6
June.................................................................0-0
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QUICK FACTS MILESTONES TO WATCH HAWKS FIELD

1
Colby Gomes (12) is one save away from his 13th 
of the season, which would put him in a tie for 
third on Nebraska’s single-season list with Jake 
Hohensee (2018), Chad Luensmann (2016) and 
Brett Jensen (2006).

1
Matt Waldron (21) is one win away from the 22nd 
of his career, which would put him in a tie for 
sixth on Nebraska’s career wins list with Tony 
Watson (2005-07) and Cliff Faust (1977-80).

4.0
Matt Waldron (292.2) is 4.0 innings pitched away 
from moving into a tie for third on Nebraska’s 
career innings pitched list. Jamie Rodrigue 
(296.2) currently ranks third in program history.

7
Luke Roskam (93) is seven RBIs away from 
reaching 100 career RBIs.

10
Reece Eddins (90) is 10 strikeouts away from his 
100th career strikeout.

HAWKS FIELD TOP-25 SINGLE-GAME CROWDS
1. Texas A&M (April 14, 2006)	 8,757 
2. Miami (Super Regional) (June 11, 2005)	 8,711 
3. Texas A&M (May 9, 2008)	 8,708 
4. Kansas (April 19, 2008)	 8,697 
5. Creighton (Regional) (June 4, 2005)	 8,662 
6. Texas (April 21, 2007)	 8,656 
7. UC Irvine (Regional) (May 31, 2008)	 8,646
8. Oklahoma (May 21, 2006)	 8,613 
9. Richmond (Super Regional) (June 9, 2002)	 8,569 
10. Texas (April 8, 2005)	 8,485 
11. Richmond (Super Regional) (June 8, 2002)	 8,481 
12. Richmond (Super Regional) (June 7, 2002)	 8,474 
13. Texas (April 20, 2007)	 8,419 
14. Texas A&M (April 15, 2006)	 8,415 
15. Oklahoma (May 20, 2006)	 8,310 
16. Miami (Super Regional) (June 10, 2005)	 8,308 
17. Creighton (Regional) (June 5, 2005)	 8,304 
18. Oklahoma (May 19, 2006)	 8,252 
19. Texas (April 9, 2005)	 8,163 
20. Manhattan (Regional) (June 1, 2006)	 8,063 
21. Illinois-Chicago (Regional) (June 3, 2005)	 7,669 
22. Texas A&M (DH) (May 11, 2008)	 7,653 
23. Missouri State (Regional) (June 1, 2003)	 7,456
24. Iowa (April 15, 2017)	 7,416
25. Creighton (March 31, 2015)	 7,319

HAWKS FIELD TOP-5 CONFERENCE SERIES
1. Oklahoma (May 19-21, 2006)	 25,175 
2. Texas A&M (April 13-15, 2006)	 24,490 
3. Texas (April 8-10, 2005)	 22,595 
4. Texas (April 20-22, 2007)	 21,898
5. Maryland (April 7-9, 2017)	 19,705

HAWKS FIELD TOP-5 NON-CONFERENCE SERIES
1. Florida Gulf Coast (March 13-15, 2015)	 17,083 (3)
2. Loyola Marymount (March 11-13, 2016)	16,093 (3)
3. Nicholls State (April 22-24, 2016)	 15,567 (3)
4. Alabama (March 10-12, 2006)	 14,885 (3)
5. Nevada (April 26-28, 2018)	 14,669 (3)

HAWKS FIELD TOP-5 CROWDS IN 2019
1. Michigan (May 17) (DH)	 6,888
2. Purdue (April 6)		  5,897
3. Creighton (April 9)	 5,870
4. Arizona State (May 10)	 5,425
5. Arizona State (May 11)	 5,403

YEARLY RECORD AT HAWKS FIELD
2002	 29-5	 (.853)
2003	 29-7	 (.806)
2004	 19-8	 (.678)
2005	 33-4	 (.892)
2006	 20-7	 (.741)
2007	 14-10	 (.583)
2008	 29-5-1	 (.843)
2009	 16-14	 (.533)
2010	 19-7	 (.731)
2011	 21-11	 (.656)
2012	 20-10	 (.667)
2013	 12-7	 (.632)
2014	 19-8	 (.704)
2015	 21-6	 (.778)
2016	 21-6	 (.778)
2017	 17-6	 (.739)
2018	 13-12	 (.520)
2019	 13-6	 (.684)
Total	 365-139-1	 (.724)

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA INFORMATION
Location.......................................... Lincoln, Neb.
Population...............................................280,369
Enrollment.................................................25,897
Founded.......................................................1869
Nickname.......................... Cornhuskers, Huskers
Colors..................................... Scarlet and Cream
Affiliation....................................NCAA Division I
Conference...............................................Big Ten
President..........................Hank M. Bounds, Ph.D.
Chancellor................................. Ronnie D. Green
Athletic Director....................................Bill Moos

2019 TEAM INFORMATION
Letterwinners Returning/Lost......................22/13
Position Starters Returning/Lost......................5/3
Pitchers Returning/Lost.................................10/7
Newcomers.............................. 15 (11 Freshmen)
Head Coach.................. Darin Erstad (8th season)
Overall Record............................266-191-1 (.582)
Big Ten Record.............................111-77-1 (.590)
Associate H.C./Recruiting Coord... Ted Silva (8th season)
Assistant Head Coach.....Mike Kirby (5th season)
Volunteer Assistant Coach...Curtis Ledbetter (1st season)
Facility.....Hawks Field at Haymarket Park (8,486)

NEBRASKA BASEBALL HISTORY
Season of Nebraska Baseball in 2019.........113th
First Season of Nebraska Baseball...............1889
All-Time Record..................2,226-1,624-17 (.578)
All-Time Conference Record......853-814-2 (.512)
All-Time NCAA Tournament Record... 32-31 (.508)
Conference Regular Season Titles......................7
Conference Tournament Titles...........................4
NCAA Tournament Appearances.....................16
Super Regionals Appearances...........................4
College World Series Appearances....................3
All-America Certificates..................................103
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2018 SEASON INFORMATION
Overall Record.............................................24-28
Big Ten Record (Place).........................8-14 (10th)
Big Ten Tournament Record (Place)............. DNQ
NCAA Tournament...................................... DNQ
Home Record..............................................13-12
Away Record..................................................6-13
Neutral Record................................................5-3

COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION
Baseball Contact..........................Connor Stange
Email..................................cstange@huskers.com
Phone............................................ 402-472-6684
Fax................................................. 402-472-2005
Ticket Office... 1-800-8 BIG RED or 402-472-3111
Ticket Website.......................Huskers.com/Tickets
Baseball Press Box Phone............. 402-434-6861
Home Radio Phone....................... 402-434-6876
Visiting Radio Phone..................... 402-434-6877
Radio Network.................Husker Sports Network

SOCIAL MEDIA
Twitter......................................@Husker_Baseball
Facebook................................. NebraskaBaseball
Instagram.................................@Husker_Baseball
Website........................................... Huskers.com
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HOW TO LISTEN/WATCH THE HUSKERS
• Fans can listen to Greg Sharpe and Ben McLaughlin call the action this 
weekend on the Learfield/IMG Husker Sports Network. 

• Every game this season can be heard on Huskers.com and the Official 
Nebraska Huskers App for both iOS and android devices. Every Husker 
game at the NCAA Oklahoma City Regional will be carried on TuneIn.com 
and the TuneIn App on the Husker Sports Network channel.

• Fans in Lincoln can listen on 1400 AM and fans in Omaha can listen on 
590 AM.

• ESPN3 will stream the NCAA Oklahoma City Regional with Lowell Galindo 
(play-by-play) and Keith Moreland (analyst) calling the action.

SCOUTING THE UCONN HUSKIES
• UConn leads the all-time series against Nebraska, 1-0. The lone meeting 
was at the 1979 NCAA Northeast Regional in Annapolis, Md., Nebraska’s 
first NCAA Tournament appearance.

• UConn is 36-23 this season and finished runner-up at the AAC Tournament 
last weekend. The Huskies went 12-12 in conference play before their 3-1 
showing at the conference tournament.

• Head Coach Jim Penders is 561-390-5 in his 16th season at UConn. He is 
assisted by Jeff Hourigan, Joshua MacDonald and Chris Podeszwa.

• Players to Watch
	 » No. 8 Michael Woodworth (Senior INF/OF): Team-high .319 batting 
average with 72 hits, 54 runs scored and five home runs
	 » No. 27 John Toppa (Senior OF): Batting .318 with 69 hits, 12 doubles 
and four home runs
	 » No. 1 Anthony Prato (Junior INF): Hitting .311 with 69 hits and 15 
doubles

SCOUTING THE OKLAHOMA STATE COWBOYS
• Oklahoma State leads the all-time series against Nebraska, 114-69. The 
former conference foes last met on March 3, 2017 at the Frisco Classic in a 
game the Cowboys won, 1-0. In 2016, Oklahoma State topped Nebraska, 
6-0, at the NCAA Clemson Regional.

• Oklahoma State is 36-18 this season and ranked ninth in the nation 
by D1Baseball. The Cowboys are the No. 9 national seed for the NCAA 
Tournament. After finishing third in the Big 12 regular-season standings at 
14-9, the Cowboys won the Big 12 Tournament title at Chickasaw Bricktown 
Ballpark over the weekend.

• Head Coach Josh Holliday is 267-150-1 in his seventh season at Oklahoma 
State. He is assisted by Rob Walton, James Vilade and Victor Romero.

• Players to Watch
	 » No. 12 Carson McCusker (Junior OF): Team-high .316 batting average 
with 54 hits, 16 doubles and 36 RBIs
	 » No. 4 Andrew Navigato (Junior INF): Batting .303 with a team-high 63 
hits and 12 home runs
	 » No. 33 Trevor Boone (Junior OF): Team-best 19 home runs and holds 
a .294 batting average

SCOUTING THE HARVARD CRIMSON
• Nebraska and Harvard have never met in baseball.

• Harvard is 27-14 this season and won the Ivy League regular-season title 
with a 14-7 mark in conference play.

• Head Coach Bill Decker is 124-164 in his seventh season at Harvard. He 
holds an overall record of 661-434 in his 30th season.

• Players to Watch
	 » No. 31 Patrick McColl (Senior 1B): Team-high .399 batting average 
ranks 15th nationally to go along with 69 hits and 12 home runs
	 » No. 15 Jake Suddleson (Junior OF): Batting .382 with 63 hits, 11 
doubles and 11 home runs
	 » No. 6 Chad Minato (Junior INF): Hitting .303 with 46 hits

HUSKERS TAKE RUNNER-UP HONORS AT BIG TEN 
TOURNAMENT
• For the third time in the last seven years, Nebraska took second place at 
the Big Ten Tournament. The Huskers went 3-2 at the 2019 event, falling to 
No. 7 seed Ohio State in Sunday’s championship game, 3-1. NU also took 
runner-up honors in 2013 and 2014.

• The attendance at Sunday’s championship game was 17,503 at TD 
Ameritrade Park, the second-largest crowd in a college baseball game this 
season, behind only the 18,861 that attended Georgia-Georgia Tech on 
April 23 in Atlanta, Ga.

• After the tournament, Angelo Altavilla (3B) and Spencer Schwellenbach 
(SS) each earned All-Tournament honors.

• Nebraska finished the regular season tied for third in the Big Ten regular-
season standings at 15-9 (.625) with Illinois and Minnesota.

• In the final RPI before the Selection Show, Nebraska earned the No. 35 
ranking.

HUSKER HISTORY AT THE NCAA TOURNAMENT
• Nebraska is making its 16th NCAA Tournament appearance in program 
history, and 13th appearance in the last 21 years.

• Under Head Coach Darin Erstad, the Huskers previously qualified for the 
NCAA Tournament in 2014, 2016 and 2017.

• Nebraska has advanced to the Super Regionals on four occasions (2000, 
2001, 2002 and 2005). The Huskers have made the College World Series 
three times (2001, 2002 and 2005).

PALENSKY, CHICK RECEIVE ALL-BIG TEN STATUS
• Nebraska’s Aaron Palensky (OF) and Cam Chick (DH) each earned 
second-team All-Big Ten honors from the conference last week. Chick also 
claimed a spot on the All-Freshman Team.

• Junior outfielder Joe Acker earned Nebraska’s Sportsmanship Award for 
2019. 

ACKER’S BREAKOUT SEASON CONTINUES
• After compiling 12 hits in 39 games over his first two years at Nebraska, 
junior Joe Acker has 43 hits in 43 games this season. He ranks fourth on the 
team with a .274 batting average this season. 

• Acker has 14 multi-hit efforts, the third-most on the team. He has six 
multi-RBI performances, tied for third-most on the team.

GOMES A TWO-WAY FORCE FOR THE BIG RED
• Freshman Colby Gomes has seen time both at the plate and on the 
mound during his first season at Nebraska.

• Gomes has made 40 starts this season, 37 of which have been at first 
base. He has eight doubles and one home run this season

• On the mound, Gomes has made 17 appearances (two starts) and leads 
the team with 12 saves this season. His ERA is 2.70 in 20.0 innings pitched.

• Gomes is one of three Huskers to see time both on the mound and at the 
plate this season, along with Jaxon Hallmark and Ben Klenke.

WALDRON CONTINUES SUPERB SENIOR SEASON
• Senior right-hander Matt Waldron, who has made 13 starts and 15 
appearances overall, is 6-4 this season with a 3.11 ERA.

• Waldron has 82 strikeouts and only seven walks this season. His 11.71 
strikeout-to-walk ratio ranks first in the Big Ten and second in the nation, 
behind Elon’s George Kirby (17.83).

• Waldron has thrown a team-high 92.2 innings this season. He has gone 
at least 7.0 innings in eight of his last 12 starts, including a complete game 
against Michigan State on March 22.
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WALDRON CLIMBING UP THE HUSKER CHARTS
• Matt Waldron is ranked in the top 10 of several Nebraska pitching career 
record lists and continues to add to his impressive resume.
	 » 242 career strikeouts - fourth in program history
	 » 292.2 innings pitched - tied for fourth in program history
	 » 21 wins - tied for eighth in program history
	 » 42 games started - sixth in program history

PALENSKY POWERS HUSKER OFFENSE
• Sophomore Aaron Palensky, a junior college transfer, leads the Huskers 
with a .324 batting average this season.

• Palensky, who has started all 53 games, leads the Huskers in hits (68), runs 
scored (40), home runs (6) and total bases (101).

• Palensky has at least one hit in 42 of 53 games this season, including a 
team-high 21 multi-hit efforts. Palensky has homered in four of his last 12 
games after hitting two home runs in the first 41 games.

THERE’S NO PLACE LIKE HOME
• Nebraska went 13-6 in home games at Hawks Field this season.

• Nebraska played its long-awaited home opener on March 19 after each 
of the first eight scheduled home games had either been canceled or 
moved to a new location due to weather and/or field conditions.

• It marked Nebraska’s latest home opener since 1978 when the Huskers 
first played a home game that season on March 28. The 1978 squad played 
17 games away from Lincoln before its home opener. This season, the first 
13 games were played away from home.

• The Omaha game, originally scheduled as the home opener for March 
5, and the North Dakota State game, scheduled for March 13, were not 
played.

• The Baylor series, March 8-10, was moved from Lincoln to Waco, Texas 
due to cold weather and snowy conditions. 

• The New Mexico State series, originally slated for March 15-17, was 
canceled due to field conditions. 

NEWCOMERS MAKING THEIR MARK
• Nebraska’s nationally ranked recruiting class has played a key role in the 
team’s improvement this season. Of the 18 Huskers to register at least one 
at-bat this season, seven are newcomers (39 percent). 

• Of the 18 Huskers to make at least one pitching appearance, five are 
newcomers (28 percent). On the mound, newcomers have accounted for 
15 of Nebraska’s 16 saves this season.

• D1 Baseball ranked NU’s class 16th nationally and the best among all Big 
Ten teams, six spots ahead of second-best Illinois. 

• Baseball America tabbed the group among its top-35 recruiting classes. 
After announcing its top 25, Baseball America released its “Next 10” in 
alphabetical order. Nebraska was one of two Big Ten teams on the list, 
along with No. 24 Illinois.

• Rawlings/Perfect Game ranked Nebraska’s recruiting class 37th nationally 
and third in the Big Ten, behind No. 32 Purdue and No. 36 Indiana.

• The Huskers welcomed 15 newcomers to the roster this season, including 
11 freshmen, as the entire recruiting class made it to campus.

• Two newcomers - Spencer Schwellenbach and Bo Blessie - were drafted 
in June 2018, but chose to come to Nebraska to play college baseball. 
Schwellenbach was selected in the 34th round by the Cleveland Indians, 
while Blessie was drafted in the 36th round by the Washington Nationals.

HUSKERS WORKING THROUGH RIGOROUS SCHEDULE
• Nebraska’s strength of schedule is 41st nationally, according to 
WarrenNolan.com. NU’s non-conference strength of schedule is No. 5 in 
the nation.

• Nebraska has played six teams ranked in the top 35 of the RPI (as of May 
28), including No. 20 Oregon State (four games), No. 11 Texas Tech, No. 23 
Creighton (three games), No. 32 Baylor (three games), No. 33 Arizona State 
(three games) and No. 28 Illinois (three games). If not for a cancellation due 
to weather, Nebraska would’ve played No. 4 Mississippi State on March 3.

• Nebraska’s schedule has featured games against five NCAA Tournament 
qualifiers from last season, including two College World Series participants. 

• Before cancellations, Nebraska was scheduled to play 2018 CWS qualifier 
Mississippi State (March 3) and 2018 NCAA Tournament team New Mexico 
State (March 15-17), which would’ve given NU a schedule with seven 
NCAA teams, three of which made the CWS last season. 

CLOSING TIME
• One of Nebraska’s strengths under Head Coach Darin Erstad has been 
the bullpen. As a team, Nebraska has earned 16 saves, marking the ninth 
consecutive season the Huskers have recorded double-digit saves.

• Individually, Colby Gomes leads the team with 12 saves, marking the 
sixth consecutive season a Husker pitcher has reached double-digit saves 
after no Husker pitcher reached the 10-save milestone during the previous 
seven seasons (2007-13). 

Nebraska’s Record with the Lead Since 2012
» After six innings: 209-20 (23-0 this season)
» After seven innings: 225-10 (28-0 this season)
» After eight innings: 238-6 (29-0 this season)

ERSTAD AMONG WINNINGEST COACHES IN NU HISTORY
• Head Coach Darin Erstad earned his 250th career win on April 5.

• Last season, Erstad became the fourth-winningest head coach in program 
history when he passed Dave Van Horn with his 215th win on Feb. 23, 
2018. Erstad reached the 200-win milestone on April 25, 2017.

Most Wins by a Head Coach in Nebraska Baseball History
1. John Sanders: 767 wins (1978-97; 20 seasons)
2. Tony Sharpe: 399 wins (1947-77; 31 seasons)
3. Mike Anderson: 337 wins (2003-11; 9 seasons)
4. Darin Erstad: 266 wins (2012-present; 8th season)
5. Dave Van Horn: 214 wins (1998-2002; 5 seasons)

• Erstad, the 2017 Big Ten Coach of the Year, holds a conference record 
of 111-77-1 as the head coach at Nebraska. On March 31, He became the 
fourth head coach in program history to surpass 100 conference wins.

Nebraska Coaches with More Than 100 Conference Wins
» Tony Sharpe went 240-260-0 in 31 years
» John Sanders went 239-221-0 in 20 years
» Mike Anderson went 125-116-1 in nine years
» Darin Erstad is 111-77-1 in his eighth year

HAWKS FIELD SURPASSES 500th HUSKER GAME
• The 2019 campaign marked Nebraska’s 18th year playing home games 
at Hawks Field at Haymarket Park. The Huskers moved to Hawks Field in 
2002 after playing at Buck Beltzer Stadium for 23 years from 1979 to 2001.

• In 2019, NU averaged 4,426 fans per home game, which ranks ninth in 
the nation and leads the Big Ten by a wide margin. Indiana ranks second 
in the conference in attendance with an average of 1,847 per home game.

• Nebraska holds a 365-139-1 all-time record at Hawks Field, which 
includes a 13-6 mark this season. NU has a winning record at home during 
all 18 seasons at Hawks Field.

• Nebraska has won 60 percent or more of its home games 15 times over 
the last 18 seasons, including this year.
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2019 OVERALL STATS

University of Nebraska
Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-22   Home: 13-6   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 4-7   Big Ten: 15-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
24 Palensky, Aaron  . 3 2 4 53-53 210 40 68 11 2 6 31 101  . 4 8 1 29 10 41 1  . 4 2 6 2 0 6-6 119 4 5  . 9 6 1
39 Hagge, Mojo  . 2 8 9 48-35 149 30 43 7 2 2 25 60  . 4 0 3 29 0 33 1  . 4 0 2 1 2 6-9 58 1 0 1.000

 1 Schwellenbach, S.  . 2 7 8 41-41 151 24 42 5 0 5 21 62  . 4 1 1 26 9 42 1  . 4 1 2 1 0 5-7 91 94 7  . 9 6 4
 5 Acker, Joe  . 2 7 4 43-41 157 25 43 7 1 0 19 52  . 3 3 1 22 1 42 3  . 3 6 3 2 2 8-9 107 1 4  . 9 6 4
 7 Altavilla, Angelo  . 2 4 7 53-53 190 37 47 11 1 3 37 69  . 3 6 3 40 7 48 4  . 3 8 8 5 0 8-9 68 110 11  . 9 4 2
29 Chick, Cam  . 2 4 4 44-39 160 31 39 3 0 4 30 54  . 3 3 8 22 2 42 3  . 3 3 5 4 0 6-8 20 32 10  . 8 3 9
 2 Hallmark, Jaxon  . 2 3 0 45-38 135 25 31 6 1 3 24 48  . 3 5 6 21 3 42 3  . 3 4 4 1 2 5-9 76 50 5  . 9 6 2
25 Roskam, Luke  . 2 2 8 43-40 145 20 33 8 0 3 27 50  . 3 4 5 23 8 36 2  . 3 6 2 1 0 0-0 248 29 4  . 9 8 6
34 Gomes, Colby  . 2 1 0 41-40 138 18 29 8 0 1 16 40  . 2 9 0 16 3 49 4  . 3 0 2 2 3 0-2 307 16 4  . 9 8 8
--------------------
 3 Henwood, Alex  . 2 7 9 36-28 86 20 24 4 0 2 11 34  . 3 9 5 20 5 20 0  . 4 3 4 2 5 5-8 47 60 1  . 9 9 1
31 Hellstrom, Gunner  . 2 6 8 35-27 112 14 30 3 0 0 17 33  . 2 9 5 11 2 24 3  . 3 3 9 2 2 0-0 189 26 1  . 9 9 5
38 Roseberry, Ty  . 2 6 3 13-3 19 4 5 0 0 1 1 8  . 4 2 1 2 2 8 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

33 Peterson, Blake  . 2 2 2 4-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 1 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

26 Cross, Carter  . 2 2 0 22-12 41 7 9 1 1 0 10 12  . 2 9 3 6 1 15 0  . 3 2 7 1 0 0-0 16 0 1  . 9 4 1
 6 Addante, Mike  . 2 0 0 13-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 5 1 5 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 1-1 9 1 0 1.000

28 Watson, Keegan  . 1 6 4 24-17 61 11 10 1 0 3 12 20  . 3 2 8 12 3 30 1  . 3 2 5 1 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0
11 Gilin, Drew  . 1 0 0 8-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 9 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 3 0 1.000

14 Sorenson, Kennet  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

19 Perry, Kyle  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0
22 Klenke, Ben  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 1 1  . 8 8 9
Totals  . 2 5 6 53 1790 311 459 76 8 33 281 650  . 3 6 3 285 59 489 26  . 3 7 2 25 17 50-69 1391 476 63  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 5 8 53 1789 266 462 73 6 38 246 661  . 3 6 9 159 55 388 30  . 3 3 5 17 24 25-41 1388 459 54  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (477), Opp (386). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (31). IBB - Team (5), Palensky, A. 2, Acker, J. 1, Henwood, A. 1,
Roskam, L. 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Altavilla, A 1, Gilin, D. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
18 Fisher, Nate  2 . 8 8 7-3 14 14 0 0/2 0 78.0 63 33 25 25 68 10 1 5  . 2 2 0 9 5 2 2 6
10 Waldron, Matt  3 . 1 1 6-4 15 13 1 0/1 0 92.2 88 35 32 7 82 19 0 6  . 2 5 0 2 7 2 3 3
30 Eddins, Reece  5 . 1 8 6-3 14 12 0 0/0 0 64.1 72 42 37 18 44 9 2 6  . 2 8 7 6 5 0 2 3
--------------------
 2 Hallmark, Jaxon  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 0 0 1 5 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
44 Blessie, Bo  1 . 8 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 3 1 1 8 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 0
34 Gomes, Colby  2 . 7 0 0-2 17 2 0 0/1 12 20.0 19 8 6 7 19 3 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 2 0 2 0
 8 Schanaman, Shay  3 . 2 0 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 3 19.2 11 9 7 12 20 2 0 3  . 1 5 9 5 1 0 1 2
47 Palkert, Robbie  3 . 5 1 5-3 20 0 0 0/2 1 33.1 28 16 13 6 33 1 0 3  . 2 1 9 7 6 0 1 2
49 Schreiber, Max  4 . 3 5 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 10.1 11 6 5 8 10 1 0 0  . 2 7 5 5 3 0 1 1
32 Waldron, Mike  4 . 7 6 2-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 34.0 36 20 18 3 26 6 0 5  . 2 7 3 2 3 0 2 1
22 Klenke, Ben  4 . 9 1 0-1 9 0 0 0/1 0 14.2 15 10 8 6 12 3 0 1  . 2 5 4 2 4 0 1 2
55 Frazier, Ethan  5 . 1 4 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 14.0 16 10 8 5 3 2 0 2  . 2 8 6 3 1 1 0 1
19 Perry, Kyle  5 . 6 8 2-1 10 7 0 0/1 0 25.1 28 16 16 17 27 7 1 2  . 2 8 0 2 6 1 0 1
13 Luensmann, Chad  6 . 7 5 1-2 10 3 0 0/0 0 17.1 18 18 13 15 16 3 0 0  . 2 5 7 6 4 0 0 0
37 Curry, Connor  7 . 8 8 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 9 10 7 5 4 3 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 1 0
41 Martin, Tyler  8 . 4 4 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 14 12 10 5 8 1 1 2  . 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
48 Hood, Byron 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 2 2 5 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tillotson, Paul 15.83 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 25 18 17 6 7 3 1 2  . 5 1 0 4 3 0 1 1
Totals  4 . 3 6 31-22 53 53 1 4/4 16 464.0 462 266 225 159 388 73 6 38  . 2 5 8 58 55 6 17 24

Opponents  5 . 2 1 22-31 53 53 0 1/1 7 462.2 459 311 268 285 489 76 8 33  . 2 5 6 57 59 2 25 17

PB - Team (9), Hellstrom, G 6, Roskam, L. 3, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (8), Waldron, Ma. 3, Eddins, R. 2, Hellstrom, G 1,
Roskam, L. 1, Fisher, N. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Hellstrom, G (14-22), Roskam, L. (11-16), Fisher, N. (4-8), Waldron, Ma.
(3-5), Waldron, Mi. (2-4), Eddins, R. (0-4), Gomes, C. (4-4), Schreiber, M (3-3), Klenke, B. (2-2), Palkert, R. (2-2),
Schanaman, S (2-2), Luensmann, C (2-2), Perry, K. (0-2), Frazier, E. (0-1), Tillotson, P (0-1), Blessie, Bo (1-1).
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2019 BIG TEN STATS

University of Nebraska
Conference statistics for Nebraska (as of May 18, 2019)

(Big Ten games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-9   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-6   Big Ten: 15-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
24 Palensky, Aaron  . 3 2 3 24-24 96 16 31 4 0 4 13 47  . 4 9 0 13 6 17 0  . 4 3 1 1 0 1-1 65 3 2  . 9 7 1
29 Chick, Cam  . 3 1 6 22-19 79 15 25 2 0 3 14 36  . 4 5 6 8 1 14 3  . 3 8 2 1 0 4-5 4 16 4  . 8 3 3
39 Hagge, Mojo  . 2 7 3 22-14 66 12 18 4 0 2 12 28  . 4 2 4 7 0 15 0  . 3 4 2 0 1 4-7 36 1 0 1.000

 5 Acker, Joe  . 2 6 8 22-21 82 11 22 3 1 0 10 27  . 3 2 9 14 0 27 2  . 3 7 5 0 1 7-7 59 1 2  . 9 6 8
 7 Altavilla, Angelo  . 2 3 8 24-24 84 14 20 4 0 1 16 27  . 3 2 1 17 2 20 0  . 3 7 1 2 0 5-5 31 56 3  . 9 6 7
25 Roskam, Luke  . 2 3 0 20-17 61 8 14 3 0 1 10 20  . 3 2 8 9 4 12 0  . 3 6 5 0 0 0-0 106 12 1  . 9 9 2
34 Gomes, Colby  . 2 0 3 22-21 74 9 15 5 0 1 9 23  . 3 1 1 5 2 32 2  . 2 6 8 1 3 0-0 172 9 3  . 9 8 4
--------------------
38 Roseberry, Ty  . 3 3 3 6-1 6 2 2 0 0 1 1 5  . 8 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

 3 Henwood, Alex  . 3 0 6 17-12 36 8 11 1 0 1 4 15  . 4 1 7 7 2 9 0  . 4 2 6 2 4 5-7 20 29 0 1.000

 1 Schwellenbach, S.  . 2 5 5 14-14 47 5 12 1 0 2 5 19  . 4 0 4 11 4 14 1  . 4 2 9 1 0 0-0 30 35 4  . 9 4 2
31 Hellstrom, Gunner  . 2 4 0 17-12 50 8 12 1 0 0 5 13  . 2 6 0 6 0 7 3  . 3 1 6 1 1 0-0 67 12 0 1.000

 2 Hallmark, Jaxon  . 2 2 2 21-16 54 12 12 1 1 1 5 18  . 3 3 3 13 2 15 1  . 3 9 1 0 1 3-4 23 26 4  . 9 2 5
28 Watson, Keegan  . 1 6 7 16-12 42 8 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 2 6 2 5 2 19 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

26 Cross, Carter  . 1 0 0 10-8 20 4 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 0 0 3 1 8 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0
 6 Addante, Mike  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

14 Sorenson, Kennet  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

11 Gilin, Drew  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
22 Klenke, Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 3 24 802 132 203 30 2 18 113 291  . 3 6 3 120 27 215 13  . 3 6 5 9 11 29-36 637 225 27  . 9 7 0
Opponents  . 2 3 8 24 804 97 191 30 4 18 93 283  . 3 5 2 48 16 159 13  . 2 9 2 4 11 8-16 625 216 27  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (212), Opp (149). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (15). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2). Picked off - Altavilla, A 1.

(Big Ten games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
10 Waldron, Matt  2 . 7 8 3-2 8 8 1 0/1 0 58.1 52 19 18 3 40 11 0 3  . 2 3 9 1 3 1 1 2
30 Eddins, Reece  2 . 9 1 5-0 8 8 0 0/0 0 46.1 40 18 15 10 30 5 2 5  . 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
18 Fisher, Nate  3 . 1 5 3-2 8 8 0 0/1 0 45.2 36 23 16 16 36 6 1 4  . 2 1 4 6 2 1 1 3
--------------------
13 Luensmann, Chad  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
49 Schreiber, Max  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Gomes, Colby  1 . 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 6 9.0 5 3 1 3 8 2 0 0  . 1 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
47 Palkert, Robbie  3 . 5 7 2-2 11 0 0 0/1 1 17.2 14 7 7 2 14 0 0 1  . 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
32 Waldron, Mike  4 . 8 5 2-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 16 9 7 2 6 3 0 1  . 3 1 4 0 2 0 1 1
22 Klenke, Ben  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 4 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
 8 Schanaman, Shay  6 . 7 5 0-2 7 0 0 0/0 2 8.0 6 7 6 5 11 1 0 2  . 1 8 8 4 1 0 0 1
19 Perry, Kyle  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tillotson, Paul  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 0 0
55 Frazier, Ethan  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Martin, Tyler 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 4 3 15-9 24 24 1 2/2 9 212.1 191 97 81 48 159 30 4 18  . 2 3 8 18 16 2 4 11

Opponents  4 . 5 8 9-15 24 24 0 0/0 2 208.1 203 132 106 120 215 30 2 18  . 2 5 3 24 27 1 9 11

PB - Team (3), Hellstrom, G 2, Roskam, L. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (3), Waldron, Ma. 1, Eddins, R. 1, Fisher, N. 1, Opp
(1). SBA/ATT - Hellstrom, G (5-10), Fisher, N. (2-5), Waldron, Ma. (3-5), Roskam, L. (3-4), Waldron, Mi. (1-2), Perry, K.
(0-1), Eddins, R. (0-1), Schanaman, S (1-1), Palkert, R. (1-1).
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2019 LAST 10 GAMES STATS

University of Nebraska
Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

(Last 10 Games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-3   Home: 4-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-2   Big Ten: 2-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Henwood, Alex  . 3 7 9 10-10 29 9 11 1 0 1 6 15  . 5 1 7 6 2 4 0  . 5 0 0 1 4 0-1 18 19 0 1.000

 7 Altavilla, Angelo  . 3 6 1 10-10 36 14 13 3 1 0 10 18  . 5 0 0 6 3 8 0  . 4 7 8 1 0 2-2 12 15 0 1.000

 1 Schwellenbach, S.  . 2 9 4 10-10 34 6 10 2 0 2 9 18  . 5 2 9 5 4 12 0  . 4 4 2 0 0 0-0 15 32 1  . 9 7 9

39 Hagge, Mojo  . 2 9 2 8-7 24 5 7 1 1 0 0 10  . 4 1 7 7 0 4 1  . 4 5 2 0 1 1-2 13 0 0 1.000

24 Palensky, Aaron  . 2 2 9 10-10 35 6 8 0 0 2 4 14  . 4 0 0 9 2 12 0  . 4 1 3 0 0 1-1 20 1 2  . 9 1 3

29 Chick, Cam  . 2 0 5 10-10 39 9 8 1 0 2 8 15  . 3 8 5 7 1 13 0  . 3 2 7 2 0 2-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Gomes, Colby  . 1 6 1 10-10 31 5 5 1 0 1 5 9  . 2 9 0 5 1 14 0  . 2 9 7 0 2 0-0 74 2 1  . 9 8 7

 5 Acker, Joe  . 1 6 1 8-8 31 3 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 6 1 3 0 9 1  . 2 2 9 1 0 0-0 20 1 1  . 9 5 5

--------------------
31 Hellstrom, Gunner  . 3 8 1 8-5 21 2 8 0 0 0 5 8  . 3 8 1 2 0 6 0  . 4 3 5 0 1 0-0 37 4 0 1.000

26 Cross, Carter  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Hallmark, Jaxon  . 3 1 3 8-4 16 3 5 1 0 2 7 12  . 7 5 0 6 0 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 2  . 7 7 8

38 Roseberry, Ty  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

25 Roskam, Luke  . 1 5 8 6-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 8 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 37 3 1  . 9 7 6

28 Watson, Keegan  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

22 Klenke, Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 2 10 324 65 85 10 2 10 59 129  . 3 9 8 59 13 99 2  . 3 9 2 5 8 6-10 263 82 10  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 5 1 10 335 45 84 5 0 9 43 116  . 3 4 6 37 10 79 9  . 3 3 9 4 0 5-8 253 84 10  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (91), Opp (77). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (4). IBB - Team (3), Palensky, A. 2, Henwood, A. 1.

(Last 10 Games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Fisher, Nate  0 . 9 8 3-0 3 3 0 0/1 0 18.1 12 2 2 10 21 1 0 1  . 1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0
47 Palkert, Robbie  1 . 3 8 2-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 13.0 5 2 2 3 19 1 0 0  . 1 1 6 4 3 0 1 0
10 Waldron, Matt  2 . 6 5 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 17.0 15 5 5 2 15 1 0 1  . 2 3 4 0 2 0 0 0
30 Eddins, Reece 11.25 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 12.0 21 16 15 9 4 2 0 2  . 3 9 6 2 1 0 0 0
--------------------
34 Gomes, Colby  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 3 3.1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 1 0
 2 Hallmark, Jaxon  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Luensmann, Chad  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Frazier, Ethan  2 . 0 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 8 8 1 1 0 0 0
19 Perry, Kyle  2 . 7 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
41 Martin, Tyler  2 . 7 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 3 1 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Schanaman, Shay  5 . 6 8 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 1 6.1 6 5 4 2 6 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
49 Schreiber, Max  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Waldron, Mike  9 . 8 2 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 8 4 4 0 2 0 0 2  . 4 7 1 0 2 0 1 0
20 Tillotson, Paul 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 0 9 7-3 10 10 0 1/1 4 88.0 84 45 40 37 79 5 0 9  . 2 5 1 9 10 0 4 0

Opponents  5 . 9 8 3-7 10 10 0 0/0 3 84.1 85 65 56 59 99 10 2 10  . 2 6 2 14 13 0 5 8

PB - Team (2), Hellstrom, G 2. SBA/ATT - Roskam, L. (3-5), Hellstrom, G (2-3), Schreiber, M (2-2), Eddins, R. (0-2),
Schanaman, S (1-1), Fisher, N. (1-1), Palkert, R. (1-1), Tillotson, P (0-1).
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2019 GAMES SUMMARY

University of Nebraska
Games Summary for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

(All games)

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
Nebraska 35 18 33 38 50 34 38 37 28 0 311
Opponents 33 24 33 27 36 35 26 30 19 3 266

Record when ...
Overall 31-22

Conference 15-9
Non-Conference 16-13

Home games 13-6
Away games 14-9
Neutral site 4-7
Day games 21-14

Night games 10-8
vs Left starter 14-7

vs Right starter 17-15
1-Run games 6-6
2-Run games 4-4

5+Run games 11-11
Extra innings 0-1

Shutouts 4-1

Scoring 0-2 runs 3-12
....... 3-5 runs 8-4
....... 6-9 runs 12-5

....... 10+ runs 8-1

Opponent 0-2 runs 18-1
........ 3-5 runs 10-7
........ 6-9 runs 3-4

........ 10+ runs 0-10

Scored in 1st inning 12-3
Opp. scored in 1st 7-10

Scores first 20-5
Opp. scores first 11-17

After 6 leading 23-0
....... trailing 3-19

....... tied 5-3
After 7 leading 28-0

....... trailing 0-17
....... tied 3-5

After 8 leading 29-0
....... trailing 0-18

....... tied 1-4

Hit 0 home runs 16-17
... 1 home run 9-1

... 2+ home runs 6-4

Opponent 0 home runs 18-7
........ 1 home run 11-11

........ 2+ HRs 2-4

Made 0 errors 11-4
.... 1 error 14-11

.... 2+ errors 6-7

Opp. made 0 errors 10-13
......... 1 error 7-5

......... 2+ errors 14-4

Out-hit opponent 22-3
Out-hit by opponent 6-18

Hits are tied 3-1

Record when team scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
W-L 0-1 0-4 3-7 3-3 3-0 2-1 3-1 5-0 3-2 1-2 8-1

Record when opponent scores:
Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
W-L 4-0 7-0 7-1 4-3 3-1 3-3 3-1 0-0 0-3 0-0 0-10

Record when leading after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 12-2 14-2 16-1 20-2 21-3 23-0 28-0 29-0

Record when trailing after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 6-9 4-13 6-15 5-16 5-17 3-19 0-17 0-18

Record when tied after:
Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
W-L 13-11 13-7 9-6 6-4 5-2 5-3 3-5 1-4

Current losing streak: 1
Longest winning streak: 6
Longest losing streak: 4

Home attendance :  84088 (  17 dates avg =   4946 )
Away attendance :  75074 (  31 dates avg =   2421 )
Total attendance: 159162 (  48 dates avg =   3315 )
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2019 NEBRASKA GAME-BY-GAME BATTING

University of Nebraska
Team Game-by-Game for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bb ibb sb cs hbp sac sf gdp k po a e lob avg
Feb 15 at UC Riverside 45 21 20 18 3 0 0 23 9 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 13 27 7 3 10  . 4 4 4
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 42 9 15 8 3 0 0 18 8 1 5 0 1 0 0 1 7 24 9 1 15  . 4 0 2
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 41 10 12 10 3 0 0 15 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 27 8 3 9  . 3 6 7
Feb 17 at UC Riverside 34 7 9 7 1 0 0 10 5 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 10 27 8 0 7  . 3 4 6
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 32 2 5 2 1 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 24 8 3 8  . 3 1 4
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 36 3 9 3 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 24 5 1 6  . 3 0 4
Feb 23 vs Oregon State 33 1 6 1 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7 24 8 1 11  . 2 8 9
Feb 24 vs Oregon State 34 3 8 3 3 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 24 9 2 6  . 2 8 3
Mar 01 vs Texas Tech 28 2 6 2 1 0 0 7 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 12 27 8 1 6  . 2 7 7
Mar 02 vs Sam Houston State 38 10 12 8 4 1 0 18 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 26 9 3 7  . 2 8 1
Mar 08 at Baylor 39 12 12 12 1 1 3 24 8 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 10 27 8 1 11  . 2 8 4
Mar 09 at Baylor 33 2 8 2 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 12 27 11 1 9  . 2 8 0
Mar 10 at Baylor 29 3 4 3 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 9 24 15 1 9  . 2 7 2
Mar 19 AIR FORCE 31 7 10 6 2 1 1 17 4 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 9 27 10 1 6  . 2 7 5
Mar 20 AIR FORCE 33 12 11 10 4 0 1 18 15 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 5 27 6 1 15  . 2 7 8

*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 29 4 8 4 2 0 0 10 4 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 8 27 7 0 8  . 2 7 8
*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 36 5 10 5 1 0 0 11 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 27 13 0 10  . 2 7 8
*Mar 24 MICHIGAN STATE 33 6 7 5 1 1 0 10 8 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 27 10 2 13  . 2 7 5
Mar 26 at Creighton 34 6 12 6 3 0 0 15 6 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 5 27 6 1 10  . 2 7 9

*Mar 29 at Minnesota 37 2 9 2 1 0 1 13 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 17 28 12 0 6  . 2 7 7
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 36 10 10 9 1 0 2 17 10 0 4 0 3 0 0 1 13 27 6 1 12  . 2 7 7
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 31 2 7 2 2 0 0 9 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 11 25 10 0 8  . 2 7 5
Apr 02 at K-State 31 7 6 7 2 0 1 11 8 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 11 27 13 0 8  . 2 7 2

*Apr 05 PURDUE 40 17 19 14 5 0 1 27 6 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 7 27 9 0 9  . 2 8 1
*Apr 06 PURDUE 39 13 14 10 2 0 2 22 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 9 27 11 3 6  . 2 8 5
*Apr 07 PURDUE 34 9 11 7 3 0 2 20 7 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 27 10 2 10  . 2 8 6
Apr 09 CREIGHTON 31 2 4 2 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 27 8 1 7  . 2 8 1

*Apr 12 at Penn State 31 3 4 3 0 0 1 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 27 8 1 7  . 2 7 6
*Apr 13 at Penn State 34 4 6 3 1 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 10 27 10 1 12  . 2 7 3
*Apr 13 at Penn State 33 3 7 2 1 0 0 8 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 12 27 7 0 9  . 2 7 1
Apr 16 K-STATE 31 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 27 7 1 10  . 2 6 8
Apr 17 at Omaha 38 8 12 8 3 0 1 18 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 12 27 12 1 10  . 2 6 9

*Apr 19 at IOWA 33 2 6 2 0 0 0 6 3 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 9 26 8 0 9  . 2 6 7
*Apr 20 at IOWA 40 9 12 9 3 0 3 24 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 24 9 3 12  . 2 6 8
*Apr 21 at IOWA 31 3 4 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 27 10 2 2  . 2 6 4
Apr 23 at Creighton 30 1 4 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 24 11 0 7  . 2 6 1

*Apr 26 ILLINOIS 31 1 5 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 27 14 1 10  . 2 5 9
*Apr 27 ILLINOIS 26 4 6 4 1 0 0 7 9 0 1 0 2 2 2 1 7 27 11 1 12  . 2 5 8
*Apr 28 ILLINOIS 34 5 9 5 0 0 0 9 7 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 11 27 8 3 11  . 2 5 8
*May 04 at Northwestern 32 2 6 1 1 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 24 5 1 6  . 2 5 7
*May 05 at Northwestern 28 2 3 2 1 0 0 4 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 24 9 3 5  . 2 5 4
*May 06 at Northwestern 39 6 12 5 3 1 1 20 6 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 9 27 9 1 15  . 2 5 5
May 10 ARIZONA STATE 36 6 9 6 0 1 2 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 27 12 1 7  . 2 5 5
May 11 ARIZONA STATE 29 2 7 2 0 0 0 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 26 8 0 5  . 2 5 5
May 12 ARIZONA STATE 33 8 9 7 2 0 3 20 10 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 27 10 1 12  . 2 5 5

*May 16 MICHIGAN 28 5 7 3 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 8 27 8 0 5  . 2 5 5
*May 17 MICHIGAN 34 7 12 5 0 0 2 18 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 27 6 1 9  . 2 5 7
*May 17 MICHIGAN 33 8 9 8 1 0 2 16 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 10 27 15 1 6  . 2 5 8
May 22 vs Minnesota 32 8 4 8 1 1 0 7 4 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 10 27 7 0 5  . 2 5 5
May 24 vs Iowa 32 11 15 11 3 1 1 23 10 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 9 24 7 0 14  . 2 5 9
May 25 vs Michigan 39 8 11 8 2 0 2 19 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 9 27 12 6 11  . 2 6 0
May 25 vs Michigan 34 7 7 6 1 0 0 8 13 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13 27 6 0 15  . 2 5 9
May 26 vs Ohio State 30 1 4 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 24 3 1 9  . 2 5 6
Totals 1790 311 459 281 76 8 33 650 285 5 50 19 59 17 25 26 489 1391 476 63 477  . 2 5 6
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2019 NEBRASKA GAME-BY-GAME PITCHING

University of Nebraska
Team Game-by-Game for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

Pitching (All games)

Date Opponent ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr wp bk hbp dp ibb score w-l sv era
Feb 15 at UC Riverside 9.0 8 6  1 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 21-6 1-0 0 1.00
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 8.0 12 10  8 1 7 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 9-10 1-1 0 4.76
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 9.0 9 6  4 3 12 0 0 1 6 0 3 1 0 10-6 2-1 0 4.50
Feb 17 at UC Riverside 9.0 8 1  1 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 7-1 3-1 0 3.60
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 8.0 6 8  6 5 6 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 2-8 3-2 0 4.19
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 8.0 7 5  5 3 12 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 3-3 0 4.41
Feb 23 vs Oregon State 8.0 18 17  1 6 7 4 5 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 1-17 3-4 0 6.25
Feb 24 vs Oregon State 8.0 12 8  7 4 9 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3-8 3-5 0 6.45
Mar 01 vs Texas Tech 9.0 4 1  1 5 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-1 4-5 1 5.80
Mar 02 vs Sam Houston State 8.2 14 11  7 3 7 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 10-11 4-6 1 5.95
Mar 08 at Baylor 9.0 8 4  3 2 10 4 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 12-4 5-6 1 5.67
Mar 09 at Baylor 9.0 1 0  0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-0 6-6 2 5.17
Mar 10 at Baylor 8.0 18 10  1 0 5 4 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3-10 6-7 2 5.61
Mar 19 AIR FORCE 9.0 10 6  6 7 7 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 7-6 7-7 3 5.64
Mar 20 AIR FORCE 9.0 9 3  2 5 11 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 12-3 8-7 3 5.39

*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 9.0 2 1  1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4-1 9-7 3 5.10
*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 9.0 9 2  2 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5-2 10-7 4 4.91
*Mar 24 MICHIGAN STATE 9.0 5 2  2 1 9 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6-2 11-7 5 4.74
Mar 26 at Creighton 9.0 9 3  2 4 11 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-3 12-7 5 4.59

*Mar 29 at Minnesota 9.1 10 5  5 2 8 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2-5 12-8 5 4.60
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 9.0 4 1  1 1 7 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 10-1 13-8 5 4.43
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 8.1 7 3  2 3 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 2-3 13-9 5 4.33
Apr 02 at K-State 9.0 4 0  0 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-0 14-9 5 4.13

*Apr 05 PURDUE 9.0 5 0  0 0 11 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 17-0 15-9 5 3.96
*Apr 06 PURDUE 9.0 6 4  2 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 13-4 16-9 6 3.87
*Apr 07 PURDUE 9.0 7 5  4 0 8 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 9-5 17-9 6 3.88
Apr 09 CREIGHTON 9.0 10 10  9 5 7 3 0 1 3 0 3 1 0 2-10 17-10 6 4.07

*Apr 12 at Penn State 9.0 7 2  2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3-2 18-10 7 4.00
*Apr 13 at Penn State 9.0 10 2  1 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4-2 19-10 8 3.89
*Apr 13 at Penn State 9.0 2 1  1 4 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3-1 20-10 9 3.79
Apr 16 K-STATE 9.0 10 5  5 2 4 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-5 20-11 9 3.83
Apr 17 at Omaha 9.0 5 5  5 8 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 8-5 21-11 10 3.87

*Apr 19 at IOWA 8.2 10 3  3 0 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2-3 21-12 10 3.85
*Apr 20 at IOWA 8.0 17 17  1 2 5 7 3 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 9-17 21-13 10 4.11
*Apr 21 at IOWA 9.0 5 2  2 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3-2 22-13 11 4.05
Apr 23 at Creighton 8.0 5 2  2 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1-2 22-14 11 4.00

*Apr 26 ILLINOIS 9.0 17 8  7 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1-8 22-15 11 4.08
*Apr 27 ILLINOIS 9.0 7 3  3 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4-3 23-15 11 4.05
*Apr 28 ILLINOIS 9.0 8 6  4 3 6 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5-6 23-16 11 4.05
*May 04 at Northwestern 8.0 7 4  4 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 23-17 11 4.06
*May 05 at Northwestern 8.0 16 10  8 1 7 6 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2-10 23-18 11 4.17
*May 06 at Northwestern 9.0 9 4  4 1 7 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6-4 24-18 12 4.17
May 10 ARIZONA STATE 9.0 21 15  1 5 3 8 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 6-15 24-19 12 4.43
May 11 ARIZONA STATE 9.0 8 1  1 3 14 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2-1 25-19 13 4.35
May 12 ARIZONA STATE 9.0 9 5  5 5 6 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 8-5 26-19 14 4.36

*May 16 MICHIGAN 9.0 7 2  2 2 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 5-2 27-19 15 4.31
*May 17 MICHIGAN 9.0 2 0  0 6 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-0 28-19 15 4.22
*May 17 MICHIGAN 9.0 12 10  9 5 4 0 0 3 2 0 2 1 0 8-10 28-20 15 4.32
May 22 vs Minnesota 9.0 7 2  2 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 8-2 29-20 15 4.27
May 24 vs Iowa 8.0 6 1  1 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11-1 30-20 15 4.21
May 25 vs Michigan 9.0 19 18  1 5 6 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 8-18 30-21 15 4.43
May 25 vs Michigan 9.0 6 3  3 5 7 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7-3 31-21 16 4.40
May 26 vs Ohio State 8.0 8 3  2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 31-22 16 4.36
Totals 464.0 462 266 225 159 388 73 6 38 58 6 55 37 5 311-266 31-22 16 4.36
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2019 OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME BATTING

University of Nebraska
Opponent Game-by-Game for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bb ibb sb cs hbp sac sf gdp k po a e lob avg
Feb 15 at UC Riverside 35 6 8 4 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 9 27 5 2 7  . 2 2 9
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 35 10 12 8 2 0 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 27 4 2 4  . 2 8 6
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 38 6 9 5 0 0 1 12 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 12 27 9 2 11  . 2 6 9
Feb 17 at UC Riverside 33 1 8 1 0 0 0 8 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 27 11 1 7  . 2 6 2
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 31 8 6 8 1 0 1 10 5 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 6 27 1 0 7  . 2 5 0
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 29 5 7 5 0 0 2 13 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12 27 14 1 6  . 2 4 9
Feb 23 vs Oregon State 40 17 18 13 5 0 0 23 7 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 27 6 1 9  . 2 8 2
Feb 24 vs Oregon State 37 8 12 7 3 0 1 18 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 9 27 7 0 11  . 2 8 8
Mar 01 vs Texas Tech 31 1 4 1 1 0 0 5 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 13 24 9 0 9  . 2 7 2
Mar 02 vs Sam Houston State 35 11 14 10 1 0 1 18 3 1 1 1 3 4 1 0 7 27 11 2 9  . 2 8 5
Mar 08 at Baylor 33 4 8 2 4 0 0 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 10 27 11 3 6  . 2 8 1
Mar 09 at Baylor 28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 6 27 11 1 4  . 2 6 4
Mar 10 at Baylor 39 10 18 10 4 0 0 22 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 27 9 0 11  . 2 8 2
Mar 19 AIR FORCE 34 6 10 5 3 0 0 13 7 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 7 24 5 1 11  . 2 8 2
Mar 20 AIR FORCE 34 3 9 3 3 0 1 15 5 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 11 24 9 1 12  . 2 8 1

*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 29 1 2 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 24 8 1 1  . 2 7 0
*Mar 22 MICHIGAN STATE 34 2 9 2 0 0 0 9 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 24 6 2 8  . 2 7 0
*Mar 24 MICHIGAN STATE 34 2 5 2 2 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 24 9 2 6  . 2 6 3
Mar 26 at Creighton 36 3 9 3 3 1 0 14 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 27 13 2 11  . 2 6 2

*Mar 29 at Minnesota 34 5 10 5 2 0 1 15 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 30 11 0 5  . 2 6 4
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 30 1 4 1 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 27 7 0 3  . 2 5 8
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 28 3 7 2 0 0 0 7 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 9 27 13 0 5  . 2 5 8
Apr 02 at K-State 29 0 4 0 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 27 11 0 6  . 2 5 3

*Apr 05 PURDUE 31 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 11 24 8 0 5  . 2 5 0
*Apr 06 PURDUE 33 4 6 3 0 1 0 8 3 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 6 24 9 4 10  . 2 4 7
*Apr 07 PURDUE 34 5 7 4 2 1 2 17 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 24 12 2 4  . 2 4 5
Apr 09 CREIGHTON 32 10 10 10 3 0 1 16 5 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 7 27 10 0 6  . 2 4 8

*Apr 12 at Penn State 33 2 7 2 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 27 5 0 5  . 2 4 7
*Apr 13 at Penn State 36 2 10 2 0 1 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 27 6 4 8  . 2 4 8
*Apr 13 at Penn State 28 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 27 5 0 4  . 2 4 3
Apr 16 K-STATE 37 5 10 5 3 1 1 18 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 27 7 0 10  . 2 4 4
Apr 17 at Omaha 30 5 5 5 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8 27 10 2 8  . 2 4 2

*Apr 19 at IOWA 35 3 10 3 2 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 27 10 2 7  . 2 4 3
*Apr 20 at IOWA 42 17 17 16 3 1 2 28 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7 27 10 2 9  . 2 4 9
*Apr 21 at IOWA 31 2 5 2 0 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 27 12 2 7  . 2 4 7
Apr 23 at Creighton 27 2 5 2 0 0 1 8 6 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 27 4 0 10  . 2 4 5

*Apr 26 ILLINOIS 40 8 17 8 4 0 0 21 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 3 27 11 0 9  . 2 5 1
*Apr 27 ILLINOIS 31 3 7 3 0 0 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 25 10 0 5  . 2 5 0
*Apr 28 ILLINOIS 36 6 8 6 3 0 1 14 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 27 9 1 8  . 2 5 0
*May 04 at Northwestern 31 4 7 4 2 0 1 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 27 10 0 3  . 2 4 9
*May 05 at Northwestern 39 10 16 10 6 0 1 25 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 27 9 0 6  . 2 5 4
*May 06 at Northwestern 36 4 9 4 2 0 1 14 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 27 9 1 8  . 2 5 4
May 10 ARIZONA STATE 46 15 21 15 3 0 4 36 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 27 9 0 8  . 2 6 0
May 11 ARIZONA STATE 34 1 8 1 0 0 1 11 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 14 24 4 0 9  . 2 5 9
May 12 ARIZONA STATE 32 5 9 5 0 0 3 18 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 6 24 5 0 6  . 2 6 0

*May 16 MICHIGAN 32 2 7 2 1 0 1 11 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 24 10 3 6  . 2 5 9
*May 17 MICHIGAN 30 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 24 9 1 9  . 2 5 5
*May 17 MICHIGAN 37 10 12 10 0 0 3 21 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 4 27 8 0 8  . 2 5 7
May 22 vs Minnesota 33 2 7 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 11 27 9 2 6  . 2 5 6
May 24 vs Iowa 29 1 6 1 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 22 8 0 7  . 2 5 5
May 25 vs Michigan 46 18 19 16 2 0 1 24 6 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 5 27 12 1 8  . 2 5 9
May 25 vs Michigan 32 3 6 3 1 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7 27 9 2 10  . 2 5 8
May 26 vs Ohio State 30 3 8 3 0 0 0 8 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 7 27 10 1 8  . 2 5 8
Totals 1789 266 462 246 73 6 38 661 159 5 25 16 55 24 17 30 388 1388 459 54 386  . 2 5 8



15 /NEBRASKABASEBALL@HUSKER_BASEBALL

2019 OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME PITCHING

University of Nebraska
Opponent Game-by-Game for Nebraska (as of May 26, 2019)

Pitching (All games)

Date Opponent ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr wp bk hbp dp ibb score w-l sv era
Feb 15 at UC Riverside 9.0 20 21  2 1 9 13 3 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 6-21 0-1 0 21.00
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 9.0 15 9  9 8 7 3 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 10-9 1-1 1 15.00
Feb 16 at UC Riverside 9.0 12 10  7 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-10 1-2 1 12.33
Feb 17 at UC Riverside 9.0 9 7  7 5 10 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1-7 1-3 1 11.00
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 9.0 5 2  2 4 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8-2 2-3 1 9.20
Feb 22 vs Oregon State 9.0 9 3  3 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5-3 3-3 2 8.17
Feb 23 vs Oregon State 9.0 6 1  1 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 17-1 4-3 2 7.14
Feb 24 vs Oregon State 9.0 8 3  3 1 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-3 5-3 2 6.62
Mar 01 vs Texas Tech 8.0 6 2  2 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-2 5-4 2 6.19
Mar 02 vs Sam Houston State 9.0 12 10  7 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 11-10 6-4 2 6.27
Mar 08 at Baylor 9.0 12 12  1 1 8 10 1 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 4-12 6-5 2 6.70
Mar 09 at Baylor 9.0 8 2  1 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2 6-6 2 6.22
Mar 10 at Baylor 9.0 4 3  3 8 9 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 10-3 7-6 2 5.97
Mar 19 Air Force 8.0 10 7  6 4 9 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6-7 7-7 2 6.02
Mar 20 Air Force 8.0 11 12  1 1 15 5 4 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 3-12 7-8 2 6.41

*Mar 22 Michigan State 8.0 8 4  2 4 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1-4 7-9 2 6.17
*Mar 22 Michigan State 8.0 10 5  3 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 7-10 2 6.02
*Mar 24 Michigan State 8.0 7 6  4 8 6 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2-6 7-11 2 5.94
Mar 26 at Creighton 9.0 12 6  5 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3-6 7-12 2 5.89

*Mar 29 at Minnesota 10.0 9 2  2 1 17 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5-2 8-12 2 5.66
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 9.0 10 10  9 10 13 1 0 2 3 0 3 1 0 1-10 8-13 2 5.82
*Mar 31 at Minnesota 9.0 7 2  2 6 11 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3-2 9-13 2 5.64
Apr 02 at K-State 9.0 6 7  7 8 11 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0-7 9-14 2 5.70

*Apr 05 Purdue 8.0 19 17  1 7 6 7 5 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0-17 9-15 2 6.21
*Apr 06 Purdue 8.0 14 13  9 3 9 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 4-13 9-16 2 6.36
*Apr 07 Purdue 8.0 11 9 .5 7 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 5-9 9-17 2 6.33
Apr 09 Creighton 9.0 4 2  2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10-2 10-17 2 6.17

*Apr 12 at Penn State 9.0 4 3  3 6 9 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2-3 10-18 2 6.05
*Apr 13 at Penn State 9.0 6 4  1 6 10 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2-4 10-19 2 5.87
*Apr 13 at Penn State 9.0 7 3  2 5 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 10-20 2 5.74
Apr 16 K-State 9.0 5 0  0 5 9 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 5-0 11-20 2 5.55
Apr 17 at Omaha 9.0 12 8  8 5 12 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 5-8 11-21 2 5.62

*Apr 19 at IOWA 9.0 6 2  2 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-2 12-21 2 5.51
*Apr 20 at IOWA 9.0 12 9  7 6 9 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 17-9 13-21 2 5.56
*Apr 21 at IOWA 9.0 4 3  1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2-3 13-22 2 5.42
Apr 23 at Creighton 9.0 4 1  1 3 6 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2-1 14-22 3 5.30

*Apr 26 Illinois 9.0 5 1  1 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8-1 15-22 3 5.18
*Apr 27 Illinois 8.1 6 4  4 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3-4 15-23 3 5.16
*Apr 28 Illinois 9.0 9 5  5 7 11 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6-5 16-23 4 5.15
*May 04 at Northwestern 9.0 6 2  2 3 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4-2 17-23 4 5.07
*May 05 at Northwestern 9.0 3 2  2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 10-2 18-23 4 5.00
*May 06 at Northwestern 9.0 12 6  6 6 9 3 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4-6 18-24 4 5.02
May 10 Arizona State 9.0 9 6  6 4 12 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 15-6 19-24 4 5.04
May 11 Arizona State 8.0 7 2  2 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1-2 19-25 4 4.99
May 12 Arizona State 8.0 9 8  8 10 12 2 0 3 3 0 1 0 2 5-8 19-26 4 5.07

*May 16 Michigan 8.0 7 5  2 1 8 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2-5 19-27 4 5.01
*May 17 Michigan 8.0 12 7  7 3 8 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-7 19-28 4 5.07
*May 17 Michigan 9.0 9 8  8 6 10 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 10-8 20-28 5 5.13
May 22 vs Minnesota 9.0 4 8  6 4 10 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2-8 20-29 5 5.15
May 24 vs Iowa 7.1 15 11  1 1 10 9 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-11 20-30 5 5.29
May 25 vs Michigan 9.0 11 8  8 4 9 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 18-8 21-30 6 5.34
May 25 vs Michigan 9.0 7 7  4 13 13 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3-7 21-31 6 5.32
May 26 vs Ohio State 9.0 4 1  0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-1 22-31 7 5.21
Totals 462.2 459 311 268 285 489 76 8 33 57 2 59 31 5 266-311 22-31 7 5.21
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2019 MISCELLANEOUS STATS

NEBRASKA HITTING STREAKS

NEBRASKA REACHING BASE STREAKS

NEBRASKA MULTIPLE RBI GAMESNEBRASKA MULTIPLE HIT GAMES

Player	 Career Long	 Dates	 Current Streak	 Started
Gunner Hellstrom	 8 games 	 March 9, 2019 - April 5, 2019	 6 games	 May 17, 2019
Joe Acker	 7 games	 March 22, 2019 - April 5, 2019	 2 games	 May 25, 2019
Mojo Hagge	 15 games	 April 20, 2018 - May 17, 2018	 1 game	 May 26, 2019
Ty Roseberry	 3 games	 April 2, 2019 - April 9, 2019	 1 game	 May 25, 2019
Carter Cross	 3 games	 Feb. 24, 2019 - March 2, 2019	 1 game	 May 25, 2019
Alex Henwood	 6 games	 May 10, 2019 - May 17, 2019	 0	 --
Cam Chick	 5 games	 April 28, 2019 - May 10, 2019	 0	 --
Angelo Altavilla	 14 games	 April 30, 2017 - May 26, 2017	 0	 --
Colby Gomes	 5 games	 March 22, 2019 - March 31, 2019	 0	 --
Luke Roskam	 8 games	 March 25, 2017 - April 8, 2017	 0	 --
Aaron Palensky	 11 games	 2 times	 0	 --
Jaxon Hallmark	 10 games	 April 21, 2018 - May 8, 2018	 0	 --
Spencer Schwellenbach	 7 games	 2 times	 0	 --
Keegan Watson	 4 games	 March 19, 2019 - March 22, 2019	 0	 --
Blake Peterson	 2 games	 Feb. 15, 2019 - Feb. 17, 2019	 0	 --
Mike Addante	 2 games	 May 18, 2018 - Feb. 16, 2019	 0	 --
Drew Gilin	 1 game	 Feb. 17, 2019	 0	 --
Kennet Sorenson	 1 game	 April 28, 2018	 0	 --
Ben Klenke	 4 games	 March 30, 2018 - April 7, 2018	 0	 --

Player	 2	 3	 4	 5+	 Total
Angelo Altavilla	 5 	 3 	 - 	 1 	 9
Cam Chick	 5 	 - 	 2 	 - 	 7
Luke Roskam	 3 	 2 	 1 	 - 	 6
Aaron Palensky	 4 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 6
Joe Acker	 5 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 6
Spencer Schwellenbach	 3 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 5
Jaxon Hallmark	 - 	 2 	 2 	 1 	 5
Mojo Hagge	 2 	 - 	 2 	 - 	 4
Gunner Hellstrom	 4 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 4
Carter Cross	 2 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 3
Colby Gomes	 - 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 2
Alex Henwood	 2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2
Keegan Watson	 1 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 2
TEAM 	 36 	 15	 8 	 2 	 61

Player	 2	 3	 4	 5+	 Total
Aaron Palensky	 17 	 3 	 1 	 - 	 21
Angelo Altavilla	 12 	 3 	 - 	 - 	 15
Joe Acker	 12 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 14
Spencer Schwellenbach	 7 	 5 	 - 	 - 	 12
Cam Chick	 9 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 11
Mojo Hagge	 5 	 5 	 - 	 - 	 10
Gunner Hellstrom	 7 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 8
Alex Henwood	 4 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 6
Luke Roskam	 3 	 1 	 2 	 - 	 6
Jaxon Hallmark	 4 	 1 	 1 	 - 	 6
Colby Gomes	 6 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 6
Keegan Watson	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1
Carter Cross	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1
Mike Addante	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1
TEAM 	 89 	 25 	 4 	 0 	 118

Player	 Career Long	 Dates	 Current Streak	 Started
Aaron Palensky	 18 games	 April 23, 2019 - present	 18 games	 April 23, 2019
Alex Henwood	 11 games	 May 10, 2019 - present	 11 games	 May 10, 2019
Spencer Schwellenbach	 9 games	 May 12, 2019 - present	 9 games	 May 12, 2019
Angelo Altavilla	 25 games	 April 11, 2017 - May 26, 2017	 6 games	 May 17, 2019
Gunner Hellstrom	 9 games	 March 1, 2019 - April 5, 2019	 6 games	 May 17, 2019
Jaxon Hallmark	 18 games	 March 14, 2018 - April 17, 2018	 3 games	 May 12, 2019
Colby Gomes	 8 games	 2 times	 2 games	 May 25, 2019
Mike Addante	 3 games	 April 8, 2018 - April 27, 2018	 2 games	 April 2, 2019
Joe Acker	 14 games	 April 13, 2019 - May 16, 2019	 2 games	 May 25, 2019
Mojo Hagge	 21 games	 Feb. 17, 2017 - March 28, 2017	 1 game	 May 26, 2019
Ben Klenke	 11 games	 March 30, 2018 - April 22, 2018	 1 game	 Feb. 23, 2019 
Carter Cross	 6 games	 March 22, 2019 - April 7, 2019	 1 game	 May 25, 2019
Ty Roseberry	 4 games	 April 2, 2019 - April 9, 2019	 1 game	 May 25, 2019
Keegan Watson	 7 games	 April 2, 2019 - April 17, 2019	 1 game	 May 25, 2019
Cam Chick	 8 games	 April 23, 2019 - May 10, 2019	 0	 --
Luke Roskam	 20 games	 March 1, 2019 - April 17, 2019	 0	 --
Blake Peterson	 3 games	 Feb. 15, 2019 - March 8, 2019	 0	 --
Drew Gilin	 1 game	 Feb. 17, 2019	 0	 --
Kennet Sorenson	 1 game	 April 28, 2018	 0	 --
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2019 SEASON RESULTS

Date	 Opponent	 Score	 NU R-H-E	 Opp. R-H-E	 Innings	 Overall	 Big Ten	 Pitcher of Record	 Attendance	 Time
Feb. 15	 at UC Riverside	 W, 21-6	 21-20-3	 6-8-2	 9	 1-0	 0-0	 Curry, C. (W 1-0)	 308	 3:37

Feb. 16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 L, 9-10	 9-15-1	 10-12-2	 9	 1-1	 0-0	 Eddins, R. (L 0-1)	 -	 3:29

	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 W, 10-6	 10-12-3	 6-9-2	 9	 2-1	 0-0	 Fisher, N. (W 1-0)	 490	 3:20

Feb. 17	 at UC Riverside	 W, 7-1	 7-9-0	 1-8-1	 9	 3-1	 0-0	 Waldron, Ma. (W 1-0)	 204	 2:31

Feb. 22	 vs. #7 Oregon State (DH 1)	 L, 2-8	 2-5-3	 8-6-0	 9	 3-2	 0-0	 Luensmann, C. (L 0-1)	 -	 2:48

	 vs. #7 Oregon State (DH 2)	 L, 3-5	 3-9-1	 5-7-1	 9	 3-3	 0-0	 Palkert, R. (L 0-1)	 1,453	 2:49

Feb. 23	 vs. #7 Oregon State	 L, 1-17	 1-6-1	 17-18-1	 9	 3-4	 0-0	 Fisher, N. (L 1-1)	 2,114	 3:11

Feb. 24	 vs. #7 Oregon State	 L, 3-8	 3-8-2	 8-12-0	 9	 3-5	 0-0	 Gomes, C. (L 0-1)	 1,387	 2:51

March 1	 vs. #3 Texas Tech	 W, 2-1	 2-6-1	 1-4-0	 9	 4-5	 0-0	 Luensmann, C. (W 1-1)	 -	 2:59

March 2	 vs. Sam Houston State	 L, 10-11	 10-12-3	 11-14-2	 9	 4-6	 0-0	 Klenke, B. (L 0-1)	 -	 3:23

March 8	 at #21 Baylor	 W, 12-4	 12-12-1	 4-8-3	 9	 5-6	 0-0	 Waldron, Ma. (W 2-0)	 1,586	 3:09

March 9	 at #21 Baylor	 W, 2-0	 2-8-1	 0-1-1	 9	 6-6	 0-0	 Fisher, N. (W 2-1)	 1,970	 2:25

March 10	 at #21 Baylor	 L, 3-10	 3-4-1	 10-18-0	 9	 6-7	 0-0	 Eddins, R. (L 0-2)	 1,420	 3:15

March 19	 AIR FORCE	 W, 7-6	 7-10-1	 6-10-1	 9	 7-7	 0-0	 Palkert, R. (W 1-1)	 3,465	 3:13	

March 20	 AIR FORCE	 W, 12-3	 12-11-1	 3-9-1	 9	 8-7	 0-0	 Perry, K. (W 1-0)	 3,805	 3:25

March 22	 MICHIGAN STATE (DH 1) *	 W, 4-1	 4-8-0	 1-2-1	 9	 9-7	 1-0	 Waldron, Ma. (W 3-0)	 -	 2:18

	 MICHIGAN STATE (DH 2) *	 W, 5-2	 5-10-0	 2-9-2	 9	 10-7	 2-0	 Fisher, N. (W 3-1)	 4,545	 2:43

March 24	 MICHIGAN STATE *	 W, 6-2	 6-7-2	 2-5-2	 9	 11-7	 3-0	 Eddins, R. (W 1-2)	 4,009	 2:55

March 26	 at Creighton	 W, 6-3	 6-12-1	 3-9-2	 9	 12-7	 3-0	 Schanaman, S. (W 1-0)	 4,338	 3:29

March 29	 at Minnesota *	 L, 2-5	 2-9-0	 5-10-0	 (10)	 12-8	 3-1	 Palkert, R. (L 1-2)	 515	 2:40

March 31	 at Minnesota (DH 1) *	 W, 10-1	 10-10-1	 1-4-0	 9	 13-8	 4-1	 Fisher, N. (W 4-1)	 -	 3:10

	 at Minnesota (DH 2) *	 L, 2-3	 2-7-0	 3-7-0	 9	 13-9	 4-2	 Schanaman, S. (L 1-1)	 701	 2:50

April 2	 at Kansas State	 W, 7-0	 7-6-0	 0-4-0	 9	 14-9	 4-2	 Perry, K. (W 2-0)	 1,435	 2:40

April 5	 PURDUE *	 W, 17-0	 17-19-0	 0-5-0	 9	 15-9	 5-2	 Waldron, Ma. (W 4-0)	 5,038	 3:05

April 6 	 PURDUE *	 W, 13-4	 13-14-3	 4-6-4	 9	 16-9	 6-2	 Waldron, Mi. (W 1-0)	 5,897	 2:55

April 7	 PURDUE *	 W, 9-5	 9-11-2	 5-7-2	 9	 17-9	 7-2	 Eddins, R. (W 2-2)	 5,346	 3:08

April 9	 CREIGHTON	 L, 2-10	 2-4-1	 10-10-0	 9	 17-10	 7-2	 Perry, K. (L 2-1)	 5,870	 3:03

April 12	 at Penn State *	 W, 3-2	 3-4-1	 2-7-0	 9	 18-10	 8-2	 Waldron, Ma. (W 5-0)	 334	 2:33

April 13	 at Penn State (DH 1) *	 W, 4-2	 4-6-1	 2-10-4	 9	 19-10	 9-2	 Eddins, R. (W 3-2)	 -	 3:01

	 at Penn State (DH 2) *	 W, 3-1	 3-7-0	 1-2-0	 9	 20-10	 10-2	 Waldron, Mi. (W 2-0)	 1,351	 2:55

April 16	 KANSAS STATE	 L, 0-5	 0-5-1	 5-10-0	 9	 20-11	 10-2	 Luensmann, C. (L 1-2)	 4,928	 3:03

April 17	 at Omaha	 W, 8-5	 8-12-1	 5-5-2	 9	 21-11	 10-2	 Palkert, R. (W 2-2)	 1,942	 3:06

April 19	 at Iowa *	 L, 2-3	 2-6-0	 3-10-2	 9	 21-12	 10-3	 Palkert, R. (L 2-3)	 1,324	 3:10

April 20	 at Iowa *	 L, 9-17	 9-12-3	 17-17-2	 9	 21-13	 10-4	 Fisher, N. (L 4-2)	 2,414	 3:46

April 21	 at Iowa *	 W, 3-2	 3-4-2	 2-5-2	 9	 22-13	 11-4	 Eddins, R. (W 4-2)	 1,264	 2:25

April 23	 at Creighton	 L, 1-2	 1-4-0	 2-5-0	 9	 22-14	 11-4	 Waldron, Mi. (L 2-1)	 10,378	 2:54

April 26	 ILLINOIS *	 L, 1-8	 1-5-1	 8-17-0	 9	 22-15	 11-5	 Waldron, Ma. (L 5-1)	 4,696	 2:55

April 27	 ILLINOIS *	 W, 4-3	 4-6-1	 3-7-0	 9	 23-15	 12-5	 Palkert, R. (W 3-3)	 4,533	 2:44

April 28	 ILLINOIS *	 L, 5-6	 5-9-3	 6-8-1	 9	 23-16	 12-6	 Gomes, C. (L 0-2)	 4,191	 3:16

May 4	 at Northwestern *	 L, 2-4	 2-6-1	 4-7-0	 9	 23-17	 12-7	 Waldron, Ma. (L 5-2)	 576	 2:30

May 5	 at Northwestern *	 L, 2-10	 2-3-3	 10-16-0	 9	 23-18	 12-8	 Fisher, N. (L 4-3)	 529	 2:40

May 6	 at Northwestern *	 W, 6-4	 6-12-1	 4-9-1	 9	 24-18	 13-8	 Eddins, R. (W 5-2)	 228	 3:32

May 10	 ARIZONA STATE	 L, 6-15	 6-9-1	 15-21-0	 9	 24-19	 13-8	 Waldron, Ma. (L 5-3)	 5,425	 3:19

May 11	 ARIZONA STATE	 W, 2-1	 2-7-0	 1-8-0	 9	 25-19	 13-8	 Fisher, N. (W 5-3)	 5,403	 2:32

May 12	 ARIZONA STATE	 W, 8-5	 8-9-1	 5-9-0	 9	 26-19	 13-8	 Eddins, R. (W 6-2)	 5,325	 3:07

May 16	 MICHIGAN *	 W, 5-2	 5-7-0	 2-7-3	 9	 27-19	 14-8	 Palkert, R. (W 4-3)	 4,724	 3:06

May 17	 MICHIGAN (DH 1) *	 W, 7-0	 7-12-1	 0-2-1	 9	 28-19	 15-8	 Fisher, N. (W 6-3)	 -	 2:48

	 MICHIGAN (DH 2) *	 L, 8-10	 8-9-1	 10-12-0	 9	 28-20	 15-9	 Schanaman, S. (L 1-2)	 6,888	 3:31

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT

May 22	 vs. Minnesota (#4)	 W, 8-2	 8-4-0	 2-7-2	 9	 29-20	 15-9	 Waldron, Ma. (W 6-3)	 6,819	 3:11

May 24	 vs. Iowa (#8)	 W, 11-1	 11-15-0	 1-6-0	 8	 30-20	 15-9	 Fisher, N. (W 7-3)	 7,390	 3:19

May 25	 vs. Michigan (#2)	 L, 8-18	 8-11-6	 18-19-1	 9	 30-21	 15-9	 Eddins, R. (L 6-3)	 -	 4:08

	 vs. Michigan (#2)	 W, 7-3	 7-7-0	 3-6-2	 9	 31-21	 15-9	 Palkert, R. (W 5-3)	 11,038	 3:43

May 26	 vs. Ohio State (#7)	 L, 1-3	 1-4-1	 3-8-1	 9	 31-22	 15-9	 Waldron, Ma. (L 6-4)	 17,503	 3:00

Key: * - Big Ten Conference game; () extra inning game; Home games in BOLD
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2019 NEBRASKA GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS
Opponent	 C	 1B	 2B	 3B	 SS	 LF	 CF	 RF	 DH	 SP	

at UC Riverside	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Gomes	 Luensmann
at UC Riverside	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Addante	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Eddins
at UC Riverside	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Cross	 Fisher
at UC Riverside	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Gilin	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Peterson	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Gomes
vs. Oregon State	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Luensmann
vs. Oregon State	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Palensky	 Hallmark	 Watson	 Hagge	 Perry
vs. Oregon State	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Addante	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Fisher
vs. Oregon State	 Hellstrom	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Addante	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Gomes
vs. Texas Tech	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Waldron, Ma.
vs. Sam Houston St.	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Addante	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Fisher
at Baylor	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Peterson	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Waldron, Ma.
at Baylor	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Gomes	 Fisher
at Baylor	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Chick	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Curry
Air Force	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Eddins
Air Force	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Watson	 Roskam	 Perry
Michigan State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Waldron, Ma.
Michigan State	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Watson	 Fisher
Michigan State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Eddins
at Creighton	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Perry	 Perry
at Minnesota	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Addante	 Waldron, Ma.
at Minnesota	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Fisher
at Minnesota	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Eddins
at Kansas State	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Watson	 Perry
Purdue	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Waldron, Ma.
Purdue	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Fisher
Purdue	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Henwood	 Gomes	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Watson	 Eddins
Creighton	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Perry	 Perry
at Penn State	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Waldron, Ma.
at Penn State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Schwellenbach	 Eddins
at Penn State	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Watson	 Fisher
Kansas State	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Roseberry	 Luensmann
at Omaha	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Perry
at Iowa	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Waldron, Ma.
at Iowa	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Fisher
at Iowa	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Eddins
at Creighton	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Frazier
Illinois	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Waldron, Ma.
Illinois	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Fisher
Illinois	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Eddins
at Northwestern	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Watson	 Acker	 Palensky	 Roseberry	 Waldron, Ma.
at Northwestern	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Fisher
at Northwestern	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Cross	 Acker	 Palensky	 Watson	 Eddins
Arizona State	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Chick	 Waldron, Ma.
Arizona State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Chick	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roseberry	 Fisher
Arizona State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Hallmark	 Palensky	 Chick	 Eddins
Michigan	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Waldron, Ma.
Michigan	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Fisher
Michigan	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Eddins
vs. Minnesota	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Waldron, Ma.
vs. Iowa	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Fisher
vs. Michigan	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Eddins
vs. Michigan	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hallmark	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Perry
vs. Ohio State	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Henwood	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Chick	 Waldron, Ma.



19 /NEBRASKABASEBALL@HUSKER_BASEBALL

2019 NEBRASKA GAME-BY-GAME BATTING ORDER
Opponent	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	

at UC Riverside	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hellstrom	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Gomes	 Acker
at UC Riverside	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Addante	 Henwood
at UC Riverside	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hellstrom	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Cross	 Acker
at UC Riverside	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Henwood	 Gilin	 Peterson
vs. Oregon State	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Acker	 Henwood
vs. Oregon State	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Hellstrom	 Hallmark	 Watson	 Chick
vs. Oregon State	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Hallmark	 Addante	 Chick
vs. Oregon State	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Acker	 Addante
vs. Texas Tech	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Acker	 Cross	 Gomes	 Hallmark
vs. Sam Houston St.	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Addante	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Baylor	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Peterson	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Baylor	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Palensky	 Gomes	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Cross	 Acker	 Hallmark
at Baylor	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Chick	 Gomes	 Hallmark
Air Force	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Gomes	 Watson	 Hallmark
Air Force	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Hellstrom	 Gomes	 Watson	 Henwood
Michigan State	 Hagge	 Altavilla	 Palensky	 Watson	 Roskam	 Acker	 Chick	 Gomes	 Henwood
Michigan State	 Cross	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Watson	 Hallmark	 Gomes	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Henwood
Michigan State	 Cross	 Palensky	 Watson	 Gomes	 Roskam	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Acker
at Creighton	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Hellstrom	 Altavilla	 Perry	 Gomes	 Chick	 Hallmark
at Minnesota	 Hagge	 Altavilla	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Addante	 Gomes	 Chick	 Henwood
at Minnesota	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Minnesota	 Hagge	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Kansas State	 Cross	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Watson	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Henwood
Purdue	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Cross	 Watson	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Gomes	 Hallmark
Purdue	 Acker	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Watson	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Gomes	 Hallmark
Purdue	 Cross	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Watson	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Hallmark	 Gomes	 Henwood
Creighton	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Acker	 Perry	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Henwood
at Penn State	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Acker	 Watson	 Cross	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Penn State	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Acker	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Gomes	 Henwood
at Penn State	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Watson	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Henwood
Kansas State	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hagge	 Acker	 Roskam	 Roseberry	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Hallmark
at Omaha	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Roskam	 Watson	 Hagge	 Gomes	 Henwood
at Iowa	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Roskam	 Hagge	 Chick	 Gomes	 Henwood
at Iowa	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Acker	 Watson	 Cross	 Altavilla	 Gomes	 Hallmark
at Iowa	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Roskam	 Hagge	 Chick	 Gomes	 Henwood
at Creighton	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Acker	 Roskam	 Altavilla	 Chick	 Hallmark	 Henwood
Illinois	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Acker	 Watson	 Cross	 Hallmark	 Gomes	 Altavilla
Illinois	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Chick	 Acker	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Gomes	 Henwood
Illinois	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Hellstrom	 Roskam	 Acker	 Chick	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Hallmark
at Northwestern	 Schwellenbach	 Palensky	 Acker	 Roseberry	 Watson	 Hallmark	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Altavilla
at Northwestern	 Palensky	 Chick	 Acker	 Schwellenbach	 Roskam	 Hellstrom	 Altavilla	 Hagge	 Hallmark
at Northwestern	 Palensky	 Chick	 Acker	 Watson	 Cross	 Hallmark	 Roskam	 Gomes	 Altavilla
Arizona State	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Hellstrom	 Henwood	 Hallmark
Arizona State	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Roseberry	 Henwood	 Gomes
Arizona State	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Henwood	 Gomes	 Hallmark
Michigan	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Roskam	 Acker	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Gomes
Michigan	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Palensky	 Acker	 Altavilla	 Hellstrom	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Gomes
Michigan	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Hellstrom	 Schwellenbach	 Henwood	 Gomes
vs. Minnesota	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Hellstrom	 Henwood	 Schwellenbach	 Gomes
vs. Iowa	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Acker	 Henwood	 Hellstrom	 Schwellenbach	 Gomes
vs. Michigan	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Palensky	 Schwellenbach	 Altavilla	 Henwood	 Hellstrom	 Acker	 Gomes
vs. Michigan	 Hallmark	 Chick	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Roskam	 Acker	 Henwood	 Gomes
vs. Ohio State	 Hagge	 Chick	 Palensky	 Altavilla	 Schwellenbach	 Roskam	 Henwood	 Acker	 Gomes
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER SUMMARIES

Individual Career History

Acker, Joe

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .154 15-3 13 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 2 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
2018 .192 24-15 52 9 10 0 0 0 3 10 .192 9 1 10 0 .323 0 1 0-0 51 0 0 1.000
2019 .274 43-41 157 25 43 7 1 0 19 52 .331 22 1 42 3 .363 2 2 8-9 107 1 4 .964
TOTAL .248 82-59 222 37 55 8 1 0 24 65 .293 33 2 57 3 .347 2 3 8-9 167 1 5 .971

Addante, Mike

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .133 17-7 30 5 4 1 0 0 7 5 .167 6 0 9 0 .278 0 1 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
2019 .200 13-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 5 1 5 0 .429 0 1 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
TOTAL .156 30-12 45 8 7 1 0 0 7 8 .178 11 1 14 0 .333 0 2 1-2 17 1 0 1.000

Altavilla, Angelo

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .211 14-2 19 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 4 0 4 0 .348 0 0 1-1 4 3 0 1.000
2017 .316 57-56 212 38 67 14 1 1 39 86 .406 30 8 53 2 .407 8 6 2-3 85 135 12 .948
2018 .228 48-46 162 35 37 3 1 5 28 57 .352 30 3 27 2 .354 3 3 6-8 56 102 4 .975
2019 .247 53-53 190 37 47 11 1 3 37 69 .363 40 7 48 4 .388 5 0 8-9 68 110 11 .942
TOTAL .266 172-157 583 112 155 28 3 9 107 216 .370 104 18 132 8 .384 16 9 17-21 213 350 27 .954

Blessie, Bo

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 1.80 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 3 1 1 8 3 0 0 0 27 .167 1 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 1.80 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 3 1 1 8 3 0 0 0 27 .167 1 1 0 0 0

Chick, Cam

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .244 44-39 160 31 39 3 0 4 30 54 .338 22 2 42 3 .335 4 0 6-8 20 32 10 .839
TOTAL .244 44-39 160 31 39 3 0 4 30 54 .338 22 2 42 3 .335 4 0 6-8 20 32 10 .839

Cross, Carter

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .185 13-8 27 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .185 2 1 3 0 .250 2 1 0-1 11 0 1 .917
2019 .220 22-12 41 7 9 1 1 0 10 12 .293 6 1 15 0 .327 1 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
TOTAL .206 35-20 68 9 14 1 1 0 14 17 .250 8 2 18 0 .296 3 1 0-1 27 0 2 .931
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Curry, Connor

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2017 4.91 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 5 4 5 6 0 1 0 33 .160 0 2 0 0 1
2019 7.88 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 9 10 7 5 4 3 0 1 40 .273 1 1 0 1 0
TOTAL 6.46 1-0 8 2 0 0/0 0 15.1 13 15 11 10 10 3 1 1 73 .224 1 3 0 1 1

Eddins, Reece

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2015 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2016 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 20 3 .900

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2015 9.82 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 8 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 20 .500 0 1 0 2 0
2016 1.85 4-3 26 0 0 0/3 1 48.2 43 15 10 21 30 5 1 1 205 .243 4 1 0 3 3
2017 5.91 1-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 10 7 7 5 8 3 0 0 46 .270 3 0 0 1 3
2018 9.00 1-0 8 1 0 0/0 0 11.0 15 11 11 6 6 4 0 1 53 .333 2 0 0 1 1
2019 5.18 6-3 14 12 0 0/0 0 64.1 72 42 37 18 44 9 2 6 279 .287 6 5 0 2 3
TOTAL 4.49 12-7 60 13 0 0/3 1 138.1 148 79 69 51 90 22 3 8 603 .281 15 7 0 9 10

Feekin, Caleb

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Fisher, Nate

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2015 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 10 2 .846
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 23 2 .929

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2015 3.86 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 8 5 4 5 8 0 0 0 43 .235 0 2 0 0 2
2017 5.53 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 0 27.2 36 19 17 9 23 5 1 2 128 .316 5 3 1 1 1
2018 7.24 1-5 15 7 0 0/0 0 46.0 75 40 37 10 30 16 0 4 223 .371 9 2 0 4 5
2019 2.88 7-3 14 14 0 0/2 0 78.0 63 33 25 25 68 10 1 5 325 .220 9 5 2 2 6
TOTAL 4.64 9-9 53 21 0 0/2 1 161.0 182 97 83 49 129 31 2 11 719 .286 23 12 3 7 14
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Frazier, Ethan

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 14 .417 2 1 0 0 0
2017 1.72 2-0 7 4 0 0/1 0 15.2 14 4 3 7 11 1 0 1 67 .246 1 0 0 0 3
2018 8.27 1-1 13 1 0 0/0 0 16.1 24 20 15 10 4 6 0 0 87 .343 3 2 0 2 2
2019 5.14 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 14.0 16 10 8 5 3 2 0 2 63 .286 3 1 1 0 1
TOTAL 5.96 3-1 29 6 0 0/1 0 48.1 59 40 32 23 19 9 0 4 231 .303 9 4 1 2 6

Gilin, Drew

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .100 8-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 9 0 .100 0 0 0-1 2 3 0 1.000
TOTAL .100 8-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 9 0 .100 0 0 0-1 2 3 0 1.000

Gomes, Colby

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .210 41-40 138 18 29 8 0 1 16 40 .290 16 3 49 4 .302 2 3 0-2 307 16 4 .988
TOTAL .210 41-40 138 18 29 8 0 1 16 40 .290 16 3 49 4 .302 2 3 0-2 307 16 4 .988

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 2.70 0-2 17 2 0 0/1 12 20.0 19 8 6 7 19 3 0 0 87 .250 2 2 0 2 0
TOTAL 2.70 0-2 17 2 0 0/1 12 20.0 19 8 6 7 19 3 0 0 87 .250 2 2 0 2 0

Hagge, Mojo

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .277 56-49 206 33 57 8 3 1 27 74 .359 23 2 45 2 .353 1 2 2-4 106 3 1 .991
2018 .275 52-47 189 45 52 7 3 2 21 71 .376 24 4 18 7 .369 0 7 3-5 95 3 2 .980
2019 .289 48-35 149 30 43 7 2 2 25 60 .403 29 0 33 1 .402 1 2 6-9 58 1 0 1.000
TOTAL .279 156-131 544 108 152 22 8 5 73 205 .377 76 6 96 10 .373 2 11 11-18 259 7 3 .989

Hakel, Nolan

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2018 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 .000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 .000 0 0 0 0 0
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Hallmark, Jaxon

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .261 50-50 184 25 48 2 2 1 24 57 .310 33 0 57 4 .368 3 1 7-7 127 12 8 .946
2019 .230 45-38 135 25 31 6 1 3 24 48 .356 21 3 42 3 .344 1 2 5-9 76 50 5 .962
TOTAL .248 95-88 319 50 79 8 3 4 48 105 .329 54 3 99 7 .358 4 3 12-16 203 62 13 .953

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 23 .300 1 1 0 0 1
TOTAL 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 23 .300 1 1 0 0 1

Hammit, Brett

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Hellstrom, Gunner

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .310 26-19 71 5 22 1 0 0 13 23 .324 8 2 11 2 .381 3 0 1-1 108 10 1 .992
2019 .268 35-27 112 14 30 3 0 0 17 33 .295 11 2 24 3 .339 2 2 0-0 189 26 1 .995
TOTAL .284 61-46 183 19 52 4 0 0 30 56 .306 19 4 35 5 .355 5 2 1-1 297 36 2 .994

Henwood, Alex

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2017 .333 7-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
2018 .232 31-23 82 12 19 4 0 1 8 26 .317 11 6 23 2 .360 1 0 3-3 46 64 0 1.000
2019 .279 36-28 86 20 24 4 0 2 11 34 .395 20 5 20 0 .434 2 5 5-8 47 60 1 .991
TOTAL .254 79-51 173 35 44 9 0 3 20 62 .358 34 11 46 2 .403 3 5 8-11 94 128 1 .996

Hood, Byron

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 8.00 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 4 8 8 8 9 0 0 1 40 .133 1 2 0 0 0
2017 1.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 1 1 5 5 2 0 0 28 .217 1 0 0 0 0
2018 15.58 0-0 14 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 14 20 15 16 8 1 0 1 62 .378 3 5 0 3 1
2019 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 9 .000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 9.36 1-0 29 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 23 31 26 34 23 3 0 2 139 .245 5 7 0 3 1

Kissack, Trey

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
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Klenke, Ben

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .077 11-3 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 7 0 .077 0 2 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2018 .197 30-21 76 8 15 4 1 0 14 21 .276 8 1 22 0 .282 0 1 1-1 49 0 2 .961
2019 .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
TOTAL .180 43-24 89 8 16 4 1 0 14 22 .247 9 2 29 0 .270 0 3 1-1 64 1 3 .956

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2018 9.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 9 .143 1 0 0 0 0
2019 4.91 0-1 9 0 0 0/1 0 14.2 15 10 8 6 12 3 0 1 72 .254 2 4 0 1 2
TOTAL 5.40 0-2 11 0 0 0/1 0 16.2 16 13 10 8 13 3 0 1 81 .242 3 4 0 1 2

Luensmann, Chad

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 11 3 .842

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 1.18 1-2 28 0 0 0/5 13 38.0 21 8 5 12 23 2 0 1 147 .171 1 4 0 1 7
2017 3.74 3-4 27 0 0 0/2 8 43.1 39 23 18 21 33 5 0 0 191 .239 1 5 2 0 2
2019 6.75 1-2 10 3 0 0/0 0 17.1 18 18 13 15 16 3 0 0 89 .257 6 4 0 0 0
TOTAL 3.28 5-8 65 3 0 0/7 21 98.2 78 49 36 48 72 10 0 1 427 .219 8 13 2 1 9

Martin, Tyler

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 8.44 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 14 12 10 5 8 1 1 2 52 .311 0 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 8.44 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 14 12 10 5 8 1 1 2 52 .311 0 2 0 0 0

Palensky, Aaron

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .324 53-53 210 40 68 11 2 6 31 101 .481 29 10 41 1 .426 2 0 6-6 119 4 5 .961
TOTAL .324 53-53 210 40 68 11 2 6 31 101 .481 29 10 41 1 .426 2 0 6-6 119 4 5 .961
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Palkert, Robbie

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 14 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 2.88 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 1 25.0 27 8 8 7 19 4 0 2 108 .278 4 2 0 0 2
2017 2.61 0-0 24 0 0 0/1 2 41.1 35 13 12 12 39 6 0 1 169 .232 2 6 0 0 0
2018 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 4.2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 18 .143 0 1 0 0 0
2019 3.51 5-3 20 0 0 0/2 1 33.1 28 16 13 6 33 1 0 3 143 .219 7 6 0 1 2
TOTAL 2.85 6-3 62 0 0 0/3 5 104.1 92 37 33 28 93 11 0 6 438 .236 13 15 0 1 4

Perry, Kyle

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .000 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
TOTAL .000 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 5.68 2-1 10 7 0 0/1 0 25.1 28 16 16 17 27 7 1 2 124 .280 2 6 1 0 1
TOTAL 5.68 2-1 10 7 0 0/1 0 25.1 28 16 16 17 27 7 1 2 124 .280 2 6 1 0 1

Peterson, Blake

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .222 4-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 0 1 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
TOTAL .222 4-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 0 1 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Roseberry, Ty

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .263 13-3 19 4 5 0 0 1 1 8 .421 2 2 8 0 .391 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
TOTAL .263 13-3 19 4 5 0 0 1 1 8 .421 2 2 8 0 .391 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

Roskam, Luke

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2017 .266 42-35 128 21 34 7 1 4 20 55 .430 17 3 47 5 .362 1 0 3-3 69 42 6 .949
2018 .269 52-52 193 27 52 13 1 5 46 82 .425 34 1 54 3 .373 5 0 2-2 178 74 11 .958
2019 .228 43-40 145 20 33 8 0 3 27 50 .345 23 8 36 2 .362 1 0 0-0 248 29 4 .986
TOTAL .255 137-127 466 68 119 28 2 12 93 187 .401 74 12 137 10 .367 7 0 5-5 495 145 21 .968

Schanaman, Shay

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2019 3.20 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 3 19.2 11 9 7 12 20 2 0 3 85 .159 5 1 0 1 2
TOTAL 3.20 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 3 19.2 11 9 7 12 20 2 0 3 85 .159 5 1 0 1 2
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Schreiber, Max

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2018 9.82 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 14 12 12 5 5 0 0 1 56 .318 3 3 1 2 2
2019 4.35 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 10.1 11 6 5 8 10 1 0 0 53 .275 5 3 0 1 1
TOTAL 7.17 1-0 19 0 0 0/1 0 21.1 25 18 17 13 15 1 0 1 109 .298 8 6 1 3 3

Schwellenbach, S.

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2019 .278 41-41 151 24 42 5 0 5 21 62 .411 26 9 42 1 .412 1 0 5-7 91 94 7 .964
TOTAL .278 41-41 151 24 42 5 0 5 21 62 .411 26 9 42 1 .412 1 0 5-7 91 94 7 .964

Sorenson, Kennet

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2019 .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
TOTAL .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Stroh, Gareth

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Tillotson, Paul

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 8 2 .846

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2017 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 12 8 8 1 4 1 0 1 30 .429 0 1 0 0 0
2018 4.94 1-2 16 0 0 0/1 1 27.1 33 16 15 11 18 6 0 2 128 .297 4 1 0 2 3
2019 15.83 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 25 18 17 6 7 3 1 2 60 .510 4 3 0 1 1
TOTAL 8.50 1-2 27 1 0 0/1 1 42.1 70 42 40 18 29 10 1 5 218 .372 8 5 0 3 4
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Waldron, Matt

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 16 3 .864
2017 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000
TOTAL .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 40 3 .943

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 2.87 7-3 13 11 1 1/2 0 75.1 73 32 24 15 56 6 1 5 310 .257 4 5 1 1 5
2017 4.09 2-5 16 6 0 0/0 0 55.0 68 32 25 9 43 9 2 3 239 .301 3 4 0 0 0
2018 4.26 6-4 17 12 0 0/0 0 69.2 80 39 33 12 61 8 0 13 298 .292 2 5 0 3 4
2019 3.11 6-4 15 13 1 0/1 0 92.2 88 35 32 7 82 19 0 6 372 .250 2 7 2 3 3
TOTAL 3.51 21-16 61 42 2 1/3 0 292.2 309 138 114 43 242 42 3 27 1219 .272 11 21 3 7 12

Waldron, Mike

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2016 .286 6-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
2017 .250 16-10 36 3 9 1 0 0 2 10 .278 2 0 12 0 .289 0 0 0-0 10 20 2 .938
2018 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
2019 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
TOTAL .256 22-11 43 4 11 1 0 0 3 12 .279 3 0 14 0 .304 0 0 0-1 19 34 2 .964

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2016 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 .333 0 0 0 0 0
2018 6.29 2-2 21 3 0 0/0 1 44.1 59 34 31 14 26 11 1 4 208 .326 2 4 0 2 7
2019 4.76 2-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 34.0 36 20 18 3 26 6 0 5 141 .273 2 3 0 2 1
TOTAL 5.65 4-3 44 3 0 0/0 1 79.2 97 55 50 18 53 17 1 9 356 .304 4 7 0 4 8

Watson, Keegan

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2018 .111 5-3 9 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .444 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
2019 .164 24-17 61 11 10 1 0 3 12 20 .328 12 3 30 1 .325 1 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
TOTAL .157 29-20 70 12 11 1 0 4 15 24 .343 13 3 35 1 .310 1 0 0-0 7 2 2 .818

Year era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2018 11.81 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 9 9 7 10 2 2 0 1 35 .391 4 0 0 0 2
TOTAL 11.81 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 9 9 7 10 2 2 0 1 35 .391 4 0 0 0 2
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 1: FRIDAY, FEB. 15
NEBRASKA 21, UC RIVERSIDE 6

GAME 2: SATURDAY, FEB. 16 (DH 1)
UC RIVERSIDE 10, NEBRASKA 9

GAME 3: SATURDAY, FEB. 16 (DH 2)
NEBRASKA 10, UC RIVERSIDE 6

GAME 4: SUNDAY, FEB. 17
NEBRASKA 7, UC RIVERSIDE 1

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at UC Riverside

Feb 15, 2019 at Riverside, CA (The Plex)

Nebraska 21 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 6 1 1 2 0 4 2 1 1
Altavilla, Angelo ss 5 2 2 2 1 2 4 3 3
Hellstrom, Gunner c 6 1 2 2 1 3 8 1 2
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 3
Roskam, Luke 1b 5 3 2 0 1 1 7 0 0
  Gilin, Drew 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chick, Cam 2b 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 0
  Henwood, Alex 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon lf 5 2 4 5 0 1 1 0 0
  Peterson, Blake ph/lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
  Hagge, Mojo ph/dh 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 5 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Curry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 21 20 18 9 13 27 7 10

UC Riverside 6 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Bohall,Travis cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kafer,Nick 2b 5 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 2
Orick,Dylan rf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
Hardy,Matt lf 3 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 1
Taylor,Yeager 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3
Miller,Dean dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Webb,Nathan 3b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arnone,Alec c 2 1 1 0 1 0 12 1 0
  Pofek,Cole ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Shanks,Jacob c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanchez,Damien ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Petrovick,Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  West,Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Haffar,Abbott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Noonan,Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tucker,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Sanchez,Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Granillo,Andre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 4 3 9 27 5 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 7 5 21 20 3
UC Riverside 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 2

E - Hellstrom, G; Roskam, L.; Luensmann, C; Kafer,N; Webb,N. DP - NEB 2; UCR 2. LOB - NEB 10; UCR 7. 2B -
Peterson, B.; Hagge, M.; Acker, J.. HBP - Schwellenbac; Palensky, A.; Hardy,M; Webb,N. SF - Altavilla, A;
Chick, C.. SB - Altavilla, A.

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf
Luensmann, Chad 3.0 5 5 0 2 2 14 18
Curry, Connor 4.0 1 0 0 1 3 13 14
Klenke, Ben 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 8 8

UC Riverside ip h r er bb so ab bf
Petrovick,Hayden 4.0 4 3 3 2 7 16 21
West,Kevin 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5
Haffar,Abbott 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 5 5
Noonan,Jared 0.1 3 3 3 0 1 4 4
Tucker,Cole 0.2 1 4 4 4 2 3 7
Sanchez,Peter 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 2 3
Granillo,Andre 1.2 6 5 5 2 1 10 13

Win - Curry, C. (1-0).  Loss - Noonan,J (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - Tucker,C; Sanchez,P. HBP - by Petrovick,H (Schwellenbac); by Luensmann, C (Hardy,M); by Petrovick,H (Palensky,
A.); by Luensmann, C (Webb,N). PB - Hellstrom, G; Arnone,A.

Umpires - HP: Chuck Becker  1B: Rob Hansen  2B: Christopher Torres  3B: Johnny Pineda
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 308
Weather: 60s' Cloudy
Luensmann, C faced 4 batters in the 4th.
Sanchez,P faced 3 batters in the 8th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at UC Riverside (Game 1)

Feb 16, 2019 at Riverside, Calif. (Sports Complex)

Nebraska 9 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 1b 5 1 2 0 1 0 8 1 3
Altavilla, Angelo ss 5 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Hagge, Mojo dh 5 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 6 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3
Roskam, Luke c 4 2 1 1 2 1 6 0 0
Chick, Cam 3b 5 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
Hallmark, Jaxon lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 2
Addante, Mike cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 1 2 2 1 0 1 5 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 42 9 15 8 8 7 24 9 15

UC Riverside 10 (1-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Kafer,Nick 2b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 0
Bohall,Travis cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 3
Orick,Dylan rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Miller,Dean dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Pofek,Cole lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 8 0 0
Webb,Nathan 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Taylor,Yeager 1b 4 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0
Arnone,Alec c 3 2 3 1 1 0 7 0 0
Sanchez,Damien ss 4 1 2 2 0 1 3 1 0
Ohl,Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Mckesson,Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Haffar,Abbott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cannon,Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Noonan,Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  West,Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 12 8 1 7 27 4 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 9 15 1
UC Riverside 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 X 10 12 2

E - Chick, C.; Kafer,N; Arnone,A. DP - NEB 1; UCR 1. LOB - NEB 15; UCR 4. 2B - Palensky, A.; Roskam, L.;
Henwood, A.; Arnone,A; Sanchez,D. HBP - Addante, M.. SF - Kafer,N; Webb,N. SB - Schwellenbac 2; Hagge, M.;
Hallmark, J.; Addante, M..

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf
Eddins, Reece 3.2 7 7 5 1 3 16 19
Schreiber, Max 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 7 7
Waldron, Mike 3.0 2 2 2 0 3 12 12

UC Riverside ip h r er bb so ab bf
Ohl,Riley 5.0 7 3 3 3 4 22 25
Mckesson,Dylan 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
Haffar,Abbott 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4
Cannon,Connor 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 2 3
Noonan,Jared 2.0 5 3 3 3 1 11 14
West,Kevin 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

Win - Ohl,R (1-0).  Loss - Eddins, R. (0-1).  Save - West,K (1).
WP - Eddins, R. 2; Waldron, Mi. 2; Ohl,R; Mckesson,D; Cannon,C 3. HBP - by Mckesson,D (Addante, M.). PB - Arnone,A
2.

Umpires - HP: Rob Hansen  1B: Christopher Torres  2B: Johnny Pineda  3B: Chuck Becker
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 3:29   Attendance:
Weather: Sunny, cool, 52 deg.F
Mckesson,D faced 2 batters in the 6th.
Schreiber, M faced 2 batters in the 6th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at UC Riverside (Game 2)

Feb 16, 2019 at Riverside, Calif. (Sports Complex)

Nebraska 10 (2-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 4 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
Altavilla, Angelo ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 3
Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 0 2 1 0 0 12 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
Roskam, Luke 1b 5 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 1
Chick, Cam 2b 4 3 1 0 1 1 3 2 0
  Henwood, Alex 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon lf/p 4 2 3 4 1 0 3 0 1
Cross, Carter dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Addante, Mike lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 12 10 5 7 27 8 9

UC Riverside 6 (1-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Kafer,Nick ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 1
Gerber,Ari cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
  Bohall,Travis cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Orick,Dylan rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
Miller,Dean dh 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
Pofek,Cole lf 5 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0
Webb,Nathan 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
Hardy,Matt 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 9 0 0
Shanks,Jacob c 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 1 3
Sanchez,Damien 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 2
Lyons,Shamus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bateson,Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Arnone,Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tucker,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 9 5 3 12 27 9 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 2 10 12 3
UC Riverside 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 6 9 2

E - Altavilla, A; Chick, C. 2; Kafer,N; Sanchez,D. DP - NEB 1. LOB - NEB 9; UCR 11. 2B - Roskam, L.; Hallmark,
J. 2. HR - Kafer,N(1). HBP - Orick,D; Hardy,M; Shanks,J. SB - Palensky, A.. CS - Schwellenbac.

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf
Fisher, Nate 5.0 3 0 0 0 6 19 19
Tillotson, Paul 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 6 8
Perry, Kyle 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
Schanaman, Shay 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Palkert, Robbie 1.1 2 3 1 0 2 8 9
Hallmark, Jaxon 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 3 4

UC Riverside ip h r er bb so ab bf
Lyons,Shamus 5.2 6 4 4 3 5 23 26
Bateson,Trevor 1.2 4 4 2 1 0 10 11
Arnone,Alec 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3
Tucker,Cole 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 5 6

Win - Fisher, N. (1-0).  Loss - Lyons,S (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - Hallmark, J.; Fisher, N. 2; Tillotson, P; Palkert, R. 2. HBP - by Tillotson, P (Shanks,J); by Perry, K.
(Orick,D); by Palkert, R. (Hardy,M).

Umpires - HP: Christopher Torres  1B: Johnny Pineda  2B: Chuck Becker  3B: Rob Hansen
Start: 4:30 pm   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 490
Weather: Sunny, cool, breeze, 58 deg.F

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at UC Riverside

Feb 17, 2019 at Riverside, Calif. (The Plex)

Nebraska 7 (3-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 1b 4 2 1 1 1 0 5 1 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 3 0
Hagge, Mojo dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 5 0 1 2 0 1 9 1 1
Hallmark, Jaxon lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 2
Gilin, Drew 3b 4 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 2
Peterson, Blake cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Acker, Joe cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gomes, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 7 5 10 27 8 7

UC Riverside 1 (1-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Kafer,Nick ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 2
Bohall,Travis cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Orick,Dylan rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Webb,Nathan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Miller,Dean ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Pofek,Cole lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2
  Hardy,Matt ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Arnone,Alec c 4 0 1 1 0 2 11 1 0
Taylor,Yeager 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0
Gerber,Ari dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Sanchez,Damien 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0
Priddy,Jeremiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Granillo,Andre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 8 1 1 9 27 11 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 9 0
UC Riverside 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 1

E - Kafer,N(6). DP - NEB 1. LOB - NEB 7; UCR 7. 2B - Acker, J.(4). HBP - Altavilla, A; Bohall,T. SF - Palensky,
A.(3). SB - Schwellenbac(5); Altavilla, A(4); Sanchez,D(3). CS - Altavilla, A(3); Gilin, D.(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf
Gomes, Colby 4.0 6 0 0 0 2 16 17
Waldron, Matt 5.0 2 1 1 1 7 17 18

UC Riverside ip h r er bb so ab bf
Priddy,Jeremiah 6.1 7 4 4 3 7 26 29
Granillo,Andre 2.2 2 3 3 2 3 8 12

Win - Waldron, Ma. (1-0).  Loss - Priddy,J (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - Granillo,A(3). HBP - by Gomes, C. (Bohall,T); by Granillo,A (Altavilla, A). BK - Waldron, Ma.(3). PB - Roskam,
L.(3); Arnone,A(6).

Umpires - HP: Johnny Pineda  1B: Chuck Becker  2B: Rob Hansen  3B: Christopher Torres
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 204
Weather: 50, sunny to start, rain later
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 5: FRIDAY, FEB. 22 (DH 1)
#7 OREGON STATE 8, NEBRASKA 2

GAME 6: FRIDAY, FEB. 22 (DH 2)
#7 OREGON STATE 5, NEBRASKA 3

GAME 7: SATURDAY, FEB. 23
#7 OREGON STATE 17, NEBRASKA 1

GAME 8: SUNDAY, FEB. 24
#7 OREGON STATE 8, NEBRASKA 3

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs #7 Oregon State (Game 1)

Feb 22, 2019 at Surprise, Ariz. (Surprise Stadium)

Nebraska 2 (3-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 6 1 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 1 2 1 1 1 5 3 0
Hagge, Mojo dh 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
Roskam, Luke c 3 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 2
Hallmark, Jaxon lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
Chick, Cam 3b/2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
  Gilin, Drew 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
  Watson, Keegan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Curry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 5 2 4 17 24 8 8

Oregon State 8 (5-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Jones, Preston lf/cf 4 2 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
McGarry, Alex dh 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rutschman, Adley c 4 1 1 3 1 1 18 0 1
Malone, Tyler rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Philip, Beau ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Armstrong, Andy 2b 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
Taylor, Zak 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5
Dukart, Jake 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
McMahan, Kyer cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
  Casey, Joe ph/lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abel, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Pearce, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Chamberlain, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 6 8 5 6 27 1 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3
Oregon State 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 1 X 8 6 0

E - Altavilla, A(2); Henwood, A.(1); Klenke, B.(1). DP - Nebraska 1. LOB - Nebraska 8; OSU 7. 2B - Altavilla,
A(1); McGarry(2). HR - Rutschman(3). HBP - Roskam, L.; Jones; Armstrong 2. SB - McMahan(1); Casey(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Luensmann, Chad 4.1 4 3 3 1 4 17 19 67

Curry, Connor 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 3 4 16

Klenke, Ben 3.0 1 3 1 3 2 11 16 46

Oregon State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Abel, Kevin 5.1 2 2 2 3 10 18 21 95

Pearce, Dylan 1.2 3 0 0 1 3 8 10 39

Chamberlain, C. 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 26

Win - Abel (1-0).  Loss - Luensmann, C (0-1).  Save - None.
HBP - by Luensmann, C (Armstrong); by Pearce (Roskam, L.); by Klenke, B. (Jones); by Klenke, B. (Armstrong).
Pitches/strikes: Luensmann, C 67/41; Curry, C. 16/10; Klenke, B. 46/25; Abel 95/59; Pearce 39/23; Chamberlain 26/17.

Umpires - HP: Scott Mattingly  1B: Jason Venzon  2B: Mark Buchanan  3B: Scott Letendre
Start: 2:02pm   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 1453
Weather: 47 Degrees, Cloudy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs #7 Oregon State (Game 2)

Feb 22, 2019 at Surprise, Ariz. (Surprise Stadium)

Nebraska 3 (3-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hagge, Mojo dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Roskam, Luke 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 1 2 0 1 12 1 3
Hallmark, Jaxon cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
  Addante, Mike ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cross, Carter ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watson, Keegan rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Chick, Cam 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 0 10 24 5 6

Oregon State 5 (6-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Jones, Preston cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
  McMahan, Kyer cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
McGarry, Alex lf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
  Casey, Joe lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rutschman, Adley 1b/c 3 1 1 1 1 0 10 1 0
Philip, Beau ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 8 2
Taylor, Zak dh/1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Claunch, Troy c 4 1 1 1 0 0 10 0 0
Armstrong, Andy 3b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
  Ober, Ryan 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Fuchs, Greg ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Meckler, Wade pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Dukart, Jake 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willy, Elliot rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
  Malone, Tyler ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Harvey, Jake 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0
Fehmel, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Pfennigs, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Eisert, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Mulholland, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 3 12 27 14 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 1
Oregon State 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 5 7 1

E - Perry, K.(1); Ober(1). DP - OSU 1. LOB - Nebraska 6; OSU 6. 2B - Hellstrom, G(1). HR - Rutschman(4);
Claunch(1). HBP - Philip. SH - Taylor(1); Harvey(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Perry, Kyle 1.1 3 3 3 3 2 6 11 46

Schanaman, Shay 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 11

Waldron, Mike 5.0 1 0 0 0 9 16 16 75

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 5 6 23

Oregon State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Fehmel, Bryce 6.0 7 3 3 0 10 26 26 102

Pfennigs, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 10

Eisert, Brandon 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 10

Mulholland, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 11

Win - Eisert (3-0).  Loss - Palkert, R. (0-1).  Save - Mulholland (1).
HBP - by Perry, K. (Philip). Pitches/strikes: Perry, K. 46/18; Schanaman, S 11/6; Waldron, Mi. 75/52; Palkert, R.
23/14; Fehmel 102/67; Pfennigs 10/7; Eisert 10/7; Mulholland 11/9.

Umpires - HP: Jason Venzon  1B: Mark Buchanan  2B: Scott Letendre  3B: Scott Mattingly
Start: 6:19pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 1453
Weather: 47 Degrees, Mostly Clear

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs #7 Oregon State

Feb 23, 2019 at Surprise, Ariz. (Surprise Stadium)

Nebraska 1 (3-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 4 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
  Gilin, Drew ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hagge, Mojo dh 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Cross, Carter rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Hellstrom, Gunner c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
  Sorenson, Kennet c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roskam, Luke 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
  Klenke, Ben ph/1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon lf/2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 4 1 0
Addante, Mike cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 3
Chick, Cam 2b/lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Hood, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 4 7 24 8 11

Oregon State 17 (7-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
McMahan, Kyler cf/rf 5 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
McGarry, Alex dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 5
  Zalesky, Zack ph/dh 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rutschman, Adley c 2 1 1 1 2 0 6 1 0
  Claunch, Troy ph/c 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Malone, Tyler rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jones, Preston cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
  Fuchs, Greg ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Philip, Beau ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
  Ober, Ryan ph/1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Casey, Joe lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
  Willy, Elliot lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor, Zak 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 8 0 0
  Gretler, Matthew 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendazona, George 3b/2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
  Meckler, Wade ph/2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Armstrong, Andy 2b/ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0
  Dukart, Jake ph/ss 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tweedt, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Pfennigs, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Walling, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 17 18 13 7 4 27 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
Oregon State 1 0 5 4 0 1 2 4 X 17 18 1

E - Tillotson, P(1); Dukart(1). DP - Nebraska 1. LOB - Nebraska 11; OSU 9. 2B - McMahan 2(3); Philip 2(2);
Casey(1). HBP - Hellstrom, G; Klenke, B.; Gretler. SF - Ober(1); Casey(1). SB - Casey(2). CS - Hallmark, J.(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Fisher, Nate 3.0 8 6 6 3 3 16 20 63

Hood, Byron 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 1 3 14

Schreiber, Max 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 5 6 18

Frazier, Ethan 2.1 3 3 3 1 1 10 11 37

Tillotson, Paul 1.2 4 4 3 0 0 8 10 32

Oregon State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Tweedt, Sam 6.0 5 1 1 2 5 22 26 96

Pfennigs, Jake 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 7 9 36

Walling, Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 20

Win - Tweedt (1-0).  Loss - Fisher, N. (1-1).  Save - None.
WP - Schreiber, M(1); Frazier, E. 2; Tillotson, P(2). HBP - by Tweedt (Hellstrom, G); by Tweedt (Klenke, B.); by
Tillotson, P (Gretler). BK - Frazier, E.. PB - Hellstrom, G(2). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 63/39; Hood, B. 14/6;
Schreiber, M 18/11; Frazier, E. 37/19; Tillotson, P 32/17; Tweedt 96/60; Pfennigs 36/21; Walling 20/12.

Umpires - HP: Mark Buchanan  1B: Scott Letendre  2B: Steve Mattingly  3B: Jason Venzon
Start: 5:00pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 2114
Weather: 58 Degrees, Sunny

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs #7 Oregon State

Feb 24, 2019 at Surprise, Ariz. (Surprise Stadium)

Nebraska 3 (3-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2
Hagge, Mojo dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 4 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 0
Chick, Cam 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Addante, Mike lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
  Cross, Carter ph/lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gomes, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 1 9 24 9 6

Oregon State 8 (8-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
McMahan, Kyler rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 5 0 2
McGarry, Alex 1b 4 2 3 2 0 1 5 0 0
  Taylor, Zak 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Rutschman, Adley c 4 0 3 0 1 0 9 0 0
Philip, Beau ss 5 0 1 2 0 2 1 4 0
Claunch, Troy dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Casey, Joe lf 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
Mendazona, George 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
  Dukart, Jake 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Armstrong, Andy 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 0
Jones, Preston cf 4 2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Gambrell, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Eisert, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Verburg, Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 12 7 4 9 27 7 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 2
Oregon State 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 X 8 12 0

E - Altavilla, A(3); Chick, C.(4). LOB - Nebraska 6; OSU 11. 2B - Altavilla, A(2); Palensky, A.(2); Cross,
C.(1); Rutschman(1); Jones 2(4). HR - McGarry(1). HBP - Claunch. SH - McMahan(2). SF - Hallmark, J.(1). SB -
Casey(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Gomes, Colby 1.1 6 5 5 3 0 10 13 51

Schanaman, Shay 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 12

Eddins, Reece 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 10 10 37

Waldron, Matt 3.0 5 3 2 0 4 15 17 51

Oregon State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Gambrell, Grant 4.1 6 3 3 1 3 18 20 69

Eisert, Brandon 3.2 1 0 0 0 3 12 12 33

Verburg, Mitchell 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 17

Win - Eisert (4-0).  Loss - Gomes, C. (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - Gomes, C.(1). HBP - by Waldron, Ma. (Claunch). Pitches/strikes: Gomes, C. 51/26; Schanaman, S 12/6; Eddins, R.
37/25; Waldron, Ma. 51/35; Gambrell 69/44; Eisert 33/27; Verburg 17/12.

Umpires - HP: Scott Letendre  1B: Steve Mattingly  2B: Jason Venzon  3B: Mark Buchanan
Start: 9:01am   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 1387
Weather: 43 Degrees, Sunny
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 9: FRIDAY, MARCH 1
NEBRASKA 2, #3 TEXAS TECH 1

GAME 10: SATURDAY, MARCH 2
SAM HOUSTON STATE 11, NEBRASKA 10

GAME 11: FRIDAY, MARCH 8
NEBRASKA 12, #21 BAYLOR 4

GAME 12: SATURDAY, MARCH 9
NEBRASKA 2, #21 BAYLOR 0

University of Nebraska
#3 Texas Tech vs Nebraska

Mar 01, 2019 at Frisco, Texas (Dr Pepper Ballpark)

Texas Tech 1 (6-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Holt, Gabe cf/2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
Baker, Dru ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1
Jung, Josh 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Klein, Brian 2b 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
  Marusak, Max pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters, Cody dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Neuse, Dylan lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
O'Tremba, Tanner rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
Warren, Cameron 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0
Fulford, Braxton c 3 0 0 0 0 1 11 2 2
  Facendo, Doug ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Lanning, Erikson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Floyd, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Haveman, Dane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 1 5 13 24 9 9

Nebraska 2 (4-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0
Roskam, Luke dh/1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Acker, Joe cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 1
Cross, Carter lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Addante, Mike lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 3 0 1 1 0 1 9 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 28 2 6 2 3 12 27 8 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas Tech 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 2 6 1

E - Palensky, A.(1). DP - TTU 1. LOB - TTU 9; NEB 6. 2B - Jung, J.(4); Roskam, L.(3). HBP - O'Tremba, T.;
Hellstrom, G. SB - Marusak, M.(3); O'Tremba, T.(1); Schwellenbac(4); Hallmark, J.(2). CS - Gomes, C.(1).

Texas Tech ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Lanning, Erikson 5.0 2 0 0 1 7 17 18 73

Floyd, Taylor 2.2 4 2 2 2 4 10 13 43

Haveman, Dane 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Waldron, Matt 5.0 4 1 1 1 7 18 20 89

Luensmann, Chad 3.0 0 0 0 4 4 9 13 57

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 17

Win - Luensmann, C (1-1).  Loss - Floyd, T. (1-1).  Save - Gomes, C. (1).
HBP - by Waldron, Ma. (O'Tremba, T.); by Floyd, T. (Hellstrom, G). Pitches/strikes: Lanning, E. 73/52; Floyd, T.
43/25; Haveman, D. 6/3; Waldron, Ma. 89/59; Luensmann, C 57/30; Gomes, C. 17/13.

Umpires - HP: Jon Wolfe  1B: Doug Williams  2B: Chris Coskey  3B: Chris Griffith
Start: 07:07   Time: 02:59   Attendance:
Weather: 42, cloudy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs Sam Houston State

Mar 02, 2019 at Frisco, Texas (Dr Pepper Ballpark)

Nebraska 10 (4-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Schwellenbach, S. 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Hagge, Mojo dh 5 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
Roskam, Luke c 5 1 1 1 0 0 7 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0
Addante, Mike lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cross, Carter ph/lf 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 2 3
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
  Curry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 38 10 12 8 3 4 26 9 7

Sam Houston State 11 (6-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Rogers, Jack rf/lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0
  Simms, Darien pr/lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
McKnight, Riley 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cowser, Colton 3b/rf 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
Hearn, Hunter 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 13 1 2
Harp, Clayton cf 5 3 3 2 0 2 4 0 2
Cannon, Jordan dh 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Gavin c 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 0
  Moos, Kyle c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bohnert, Eric lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
  Johnson, Reese ph/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Davila, Diego ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2
  Grisham, Jaxxon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mikolajchak, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Dillard, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Wolf, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Gossett, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 35 11 14 10 3 7 27 11 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 1 10 12 3
Sam Houston State 0 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 1 11 14 2

Note: 2 outs, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - Schwellenbac; Altavilla, A(5); Fisher, N.(1); Johnson, R.(2); Mikolajchak(2). LOB - NEB 7; SHSU 9. 2B -
Schwellenbac(1); Altavilla, A(3); Palensky, A.(3); Hallmark, J.(3); Harp, C.(1). 3B - Cross, C.(1). HR -
Cowser, C.(2). HBP - Rogers, J.; Cowser, C.; Cannon, J.. SH - Acker, J.(1); Hallmark, J.(1); McKnight, R.(2);
Cannon, J.(1); Moos, K.(2); Bohnert, E.(1). SF - Cross, C.(1); Johnson, G.(1). SB - Schwellenbac(5); Cannon,
J.(4). CS - McKnight, R.(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Fisher, Nate 4.0 6 2 1 0 3 14 18 58

Curry, Connor 0.1 3 6 3 1 0 4 7 25

Waldron, Mike 2.2 3 2 2 0 2 11 11 31

Klenke, Ben 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 6 10 30

Sam Houston State ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Mikolajchak, Nick 4.1 10 8 7 0 3 23 24 76

Dillard, Matt 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 7 8 38

Wolf, Cody 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 12

Gossett, Riley 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 14

Win - Gossett, R. (1-1).  Loss - Klenke, B. (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - Mikolajchak(1). HBP - by Fisher, N. (Cowser, C.); by Curry, C. (Rogers, J.); by Klenke, B. (Cannon, J.). BK -
Fisher, N.(1). PB - Roskam, L.(2); Johnson, G.(2). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 58/39; Curry, C. 25/17; Waldron, Mi.
31/25; Klenke, B. 30/19; Mikolajchak 76/49; Dillard, M. 38/22; Wolf, C. 12/8; Gossett, R. 14/11.

Umpires - HP: Mike Morris  1B: Chris Coskey  2B: John Brammer  3B: Chris Griffith
Start: 12:03 pm   Time: 3:23   Attendance:
Weather: 40, cloudy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Baylor

Mar 08, 2019 at Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark)

Nebraska 12 (5-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 0 0 2 0 4 2 2
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 5 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1
Hagge, Mojo dh 4 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 6 2 4 4 0 2 9 0 1
Acker, Joe cf 5 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 3
Peterson, Blake lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Gomes, Colby 1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 8 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 5 2
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 12 12 8 10 27 8 11

Baylor 4 (9-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cunningham, Richard cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
Loftin, Nick ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 0
Wendzel, Davis 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0
Downey, Davion rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Wehsener, Chase 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 1 1
Thomas, Andy dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mueller, Mack lf 3 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Bissonette, Josh 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 0
Harper, Kyle c 2 0 0 1 1 1 10 0 2
Kettler, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Winston, Jimmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ashkinos, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Helton, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Gilbert, William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Segner, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 2 2 10 27 11 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 12 12 1
Baylor 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 8 3

E - Roskam, L.(2); Cunningham,R(1); Bissonette(5); Winston(1). DP - NEB 2. LOB - NEB 11; Baylor 6. 2B - Acker,
J.(3); Loftin 2(6); Wehsener(1); Mueller(1). 3B - Palensky, A.(1). HR - Altavilla, A 2(2); Roskam, L.(1). HBP -
Palensky, A.; Peterson, B.; Hallmark, J.; Mueller. SF - Harper(1). SB - Palensky, A.(2). CS - Hallmark, J.(2).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.0 7 2 1 0 8 26 27 89

Luensmann, Chad 2.0 1 2 2 2 2 7 10 32

Baylor ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Kettler, Hayden 4.1 6 7 6 3 5 19 24 100

Winston, Jimmy 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 14

Ashkinos, Jacob 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 4 6 34

Helton, Blake 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 10 10 29

Gilbert, William 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 2 5 18

Segner, Ryan 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 7

Win - Waldron, Ma. (2-0).  Loss - Kettler (2-2).  Save - None.
WP - Waldron, Ma.(1); Luensmann, C 4(4); Kettler(2); Ashkinos(1). HBP - by Kettler (Hallmark, J.); by Kettler
(Palensky, A.); by Winston (Peterson, B.); by Luensmann, C (Mueller). Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 89/66;
Luensmann, C 32/17; Kettler 100/59; Winston 14/8; Ashkinos 34/21; Helton 29/19; Gilbert, W. 18/5; Segner 7/4.

Umpires - HP: Timothy Catton  1B: David Condon  2B: Grady Smith  3B: David Uyl
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 1586
Weather: 75, partly cloudy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Baylor

Mar 09, 2019 at Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark)

Nebraska 2 (6-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 0 2 1 1 0 1 5 3
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 3
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Gomes, Colby dh/p 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 3 0 0 0 7 0 1
Roskam, Luke 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 11 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2
Acker, Joe cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 8 2 4 12 27 11 9

Baylor 0 (9-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cunningham, Richard cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Loftin, Nick ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2
Wendzel, Davis 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0
Downey, Davion rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Mueller, Mack lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Wehsener, Chase 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 1
Thomas, Andy c 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0
Bertelsman, Ryan dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bissonette, Josh 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0
Dickens, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Caruso, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Leckich, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 1 0 1 6 27 11 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 1
Baylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

E - Schwellenbac(2); Loftin(3). DP - NEB 1; Baylor 1. LOB - NEB 9; Baylor 4. HBP - Cunningham,R; Downey. SF -
Roskam, L.(1). SB - Downey(2).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 8.0 0 0 0 1 6 25 28 84

Palkert, Robbie 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Gomes, Colby 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Baylor ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Dickens, Paul 5.0 5 1 1 1 7 17 19 83

Caruso, Daniel 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 8 9 39

Leckich, Ryan 2.0 1 1 0 2 3 8 10 34

Win - Fisher, N. (2-1).  Loss - Dickens (1-1).  Save - Gomes, C. (2).
HBP - by Fisher, N. (Downey); by Fisher, N. (Cunningham,R). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 84/55; Palkert, R. 4/4;
Gomes, C. 3/1; Dickens 83/48; Caruso 39/22; Leckich 34/22.

Umpires - HP: David Condon  1B: Grady Smith  2B: David Uyl  3B: Timothy Catton
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 1970
Weather: 79 degrees, sunny
Fisher, N. faced 1 batter in the 9th.
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GAME 13: SUNDAY, MARCH 10
#21 BAYLOR 10, NEBRASKA 3

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Baylor

Mar 10, 2019 at Waco, Texas (Baylor Ballpark)

Nebraska 3 (6-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 3 4 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hagge, Mojo dh 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Roskam, Luke c 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 3 0
Acker, Joe cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Peterson, Blake cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chick, Cam lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 4
Gomes, Colby 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 10 1 1
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 5 1
Curry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 4 3 8 9 24 15 9

Baylor 10 (10-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Loftin, Nick ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3
Cunningham, Richard cf 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Wendzel, Davis 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 0
Langeliers, Shea dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Downey, Davion rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Bissonette, Josh 2b 4 2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Mueller, Mack lf 5 2 3 3 0 2 2 0 2
Thomas, Andy c 5 0 3 3 0 0 10 1 0
Wehsener, Chase 1b 2 1 0 0 3 0 8 1 1
Needham, Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Winston, Jimmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ashkinos, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Leckich, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Boyd, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Hill, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 18 10 5 4 27 9 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1
Baylor 0 2 0 1 5 0 2 0 X 10 18 0

E - Acker, J.(1). DP - Baylor 1. LOB - NEB 9; Baylor 11. 2B - Cunningham,R(7); Thomas, A. 3(3). HBP - Roskam,
L.; Gomes, C.; Wendzel. CS - Gomes, C.(2); Bissonette(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Curry, Connor 3.0 4 2 2 2 1 13 15 53

Eddins, Reece 1.1 7 6 6 0 0 10 11 43

Schanaman, Shay 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 14

Tillotson, Paul 1.2 6 2 2 1 2 10 11 47

Waldron, Mike 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 14

Baylor ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Needham, Anderson 2.0 1 3 3 5 1 7 12 49

Winston, Jimmy 3.0 3 0 0 2 3 10 13 45

Ashkinos, Jacob 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 12

Leckich, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 14

Boyd, Luke 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 15

Hill, Kyle 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

Win - Winston (1-0).  Loss - Eddins, R. (0-2).  Save - None.
WP - Curry, C.(1); Schanaman, S(1); Tillotson, P(3); Needham(6); Winston(2); Ashkinos(2); Boyd(1). HBP - by Winston
(Roskam, L.); by Eddins, R. (Wendzel); by Ashkinos (Gomes, C.). Pitches/strikes: Curry, C. 53/27; Eddins, R. 43/28;
Schanaman, S 14/6; Tillotson, P 47/28; Waldron, Mi. 14/10; Needham 49/17; Winston 45/27; Ashkinos 12/7; Leckich
14/10; Boyd 15/8; Hill, K. 13/9.

Umpires - HP: Grady Smith  1B: David Uyl  2B: Timothy Catton  3B: David Condon
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 1420
Weather: 56 degrees, cloudy
Needham faced 4 batters in the 3rd.
Curry, C. faced 1 batter in the 4th.

GAME 14: TUESDAY, MARCH 19
NEBRASKA 7, AIR FORCE 6

GAME 15: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20
NEBRASKA 12, AIR FORCE 3

GAME 16: FRIDAY, MARCH 22 (DH 1)
NEBRASKA 4, MICHIGAN STATE 1

University of Nebraska
Air Force at Nebraska

Mar 19, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Air Force 6 (9-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

GAMBALE, Christian dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
READY, Nic 3b 5 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
EASLEY, Ashton rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1
MARTINEZ, Gabe 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
WISS, Drew cf 2 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
BROWN, Colby 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
GILLMAN, Tommy lf 4 2 2 1 1 1 4 0 1
DAU, Rob c 4 1 1 2 1 2 9 1 3
PUP, Alexander ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
ARGO, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  CHILCUTT, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  MARTINEZ III, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  PRICE, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 10 5 7 7 24 5 11

Nebraska 7 (7-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Hagge, Mojo lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 2 3 0 1 0 3 0 0
Roskam, Luke c/1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2
Acker, Joe cf 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 1
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 4 1 2 1 0 1 9 1 0
Watson, Keegan dh 4 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
  Hellstrom, Gunner c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 6 4 9 27 10 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Air Force 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 6 10 1
Nebraska 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 X 7 10 1

E - PUP(4); Altavilla, A(5). DP - Air Force 1; Huskers 1. LOB - Air Force 11; Huskers 6. 2B - READY(9);
GILLMAN(2); DAU(6); Schwellenbac(2); Palensky, A.(4). 3B - Palensky, A.(2). HR - Watson, K.(1). HBP - MARTINEZ;
Roskam, L.. SH - GAMBALE(2); PUP(1). SF - Acker, J.(1). SB - EASLEY(12); WISS(5); Palensky, A.(3). CS -
Schwellenbac(2).

Air Force ip h r er bb so ab bf np

ARGO, Zach 3.1 6 4 4 2 4 15 17 59

CHILCUTT, Luke 3.0 3 2 1 0 3 12 12 53

MARTINEZ III, Joe 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 9

PRICE, Nathan 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 4 6 16

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 9 10 39

Waldron, Mike 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 6 7 28

Tillotson, Paul 1.1 2 3 3 2 1 5 8 31

Schanaman, Shay 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 14

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 6 27

Klenke, Ben 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 21

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 14

Win - Palkert, R. (1-1).  Loss - MARTINEZ III (0-1).  Save - Gomes, C. (3).
WP - MARTINEZ III(1); Tillotson, P(4); Palkert, R.(3). HBP - by Palkert, R. (MARTINEZ); by PRICE (Roskam, L.).
Pitches/strikes: ARGO 59/31; CHILCUTT 53/30; MARTINEZ III 9/1; PRICE 16/12; Eddins, R. 39/27; Waldron, Mi. 28/14;
Tillotson, P 31/17; Schanaman, S 14/9; Palkert, R. 27/13; Klenke, B. 21/12; Gomes, C. 14/8.

Umpires - HP: Jason Harstick  1B: Joel Hospodka  2B: Troy Solsaa  3B: Brian Soulliere
Start: 4:05 pm   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 3465
Weather: 43 degrees, cloudy, some rain
Waldron, Mi. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
MARTINEZ III faced 2 batters in the 7th.

University of Nebraska
Air Force at Nebraska

Mar 20, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Air Force 3 (9-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

BROWN, Colby 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 0
  GARCIA, Gabriel ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  ZIMMERMAN, Cayden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  BLATCHFORD, Cole 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
READY, Nic 3b/2b 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1
EASLEY, Ashton rf/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
  MARTINEZ III, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  JONES, Daniel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MARTINEZ, Gabe 1b 2 1 1 0 2 1 7 1 1
WISS, Drew cf 5 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0
GAMBALE, Christian dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
  HAUSER, Ben ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  SANDERS, South rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
GILLMAN, Tommy lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  IMPERIAL, Jonathan lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
DAU, Rob c 4 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0
  ALTORFER, Braydon c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
PUP, Alexander ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 2
BYRNES, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  GERLICA, Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  KELLEY, Shawn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  PLASKETT, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  FAIRBURN JR., Stevan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 5 11 24 9 12

Nebraska 12 (8-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
  Chick, Cam 3b 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 2
Altavilla, Angelo 3b/ss 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 1 0
Hagge, Mojo cf/lf 5 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 0
Palensky, Aaron lf/rf 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1
Roskam, Luke dh 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5
Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 1 1 0 1 2 11 1 5
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 5 0 0
Watson, Keegan rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
  Addante, Mike cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Hood, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 11 10 15 5 27 6 15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Air Force 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 1
Nebraska 3 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 X 12 11 1

E - GERLICA(1); Gomes, C.(1). DP - Air Force 1. LOB - Air Force 12; Huskers 15. 2B - WISS(1); IMPERIAL(1);
DAU(7); Altavilla, A(4); Hagge, M.(2); Gomes, C.(1); Henwood, A.(2). HR - READY(2); Watson, K.(2). HBP -
GARCIA; MARTINEZ; Palensky, A. 2. SH - EASLEY(1). SF - Altavilla, A(2). CS - WISS(2); Henwood, A.(1).

Air Force ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BYRNES, John 0.0 1 3 2 3 0 1 4 26

GERLICA, Jeff 2.1 3 3 3 4 0 9 14 58

KELLEY, Shawn 1.2 2 1 1 3 2 7 10 38

PLASKETT, Steven 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 9 12 41

FAIRBURN JR., Stevan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

EASLEY, Ashton 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 3 6 22

MARTINEZ III, Joe 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 13

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Perry, Kyle 4.0 6 1 1 1 9 17 18 82

Hood, Byron 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 10

Frazier, Ethan 3.0 3 2 1 2 0 11 14 40

Martin, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 10

Hallmark, Jaxon 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 19

Win - Perry, K. (1-0).  Loss - BYRNES (0-1).  Save - None.
WP - EASLEY(1); KELLEY(1). HBP - by GERLICA (Palensky, A.); by PLASKETT (Palensky, A.); by Martin, T. (GARCIA); by
Hallmark, J. (MARTINEZ). BK - KELLEY(1); Perry, K.(1). PB - ALTORFER(2). Pitches/strikes: BYRNES 26/11; GERLICA
58/26; KELLEY 38/18; PLASKETT 41/19; FAIRBURN JR. 10/7; EASLEY 22/7; MARTINEZ III 13/6; Perry, K. 82/49; Hood, B.
10/2; Frazier, E. 40/22; Martin, T. 10/8; Hallmark, J. 19/13.

Umpires - HP: Joel Hospodka  1B: Matt Ossenfort  2B: Trey Nelson  3B: Jason Harstick
Start: 1:35 pm   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 3805
Weather: 53 degrees and sunny
BYRNES faced 4 batters in the 1st.
Hood, B. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

University of Nebraska
Michigan State at Nebraska (Game 1)

Mar 22, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan State 1 (3-16,0-1 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Antoncic,Justin 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 .260

Kelley,Bryce lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .308

Bechina,Marty ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .265

Ando,Royce 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 .290

Chmielewski,Dan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 .221

Walker,Zaid rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .246

  Mayes,Casey rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143

Proctor,Adam c 3 1 1 1 0 1 8 0 0 .182

Iverson,Zach 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .091

Trahey,Reese dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .128

Erla,Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -

  Flohr,Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Heikkinen,Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

Totals 29 1 2 1 0 6 24 8 1

Nebraska 4 (9-7,1-0 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .327

  Cross, Carter ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .375

  Hallmark, Jaxon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .245

Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 .222

Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 .339

Watson, Keegan dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .200

Roskam, Luke c 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 2 .220

Acker, Joe cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 2 .333

Chick, Cam 3b 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 .278

Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 2 .241

Henwood, Alex 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 .286

Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 29 4 8 4 4 8 27 7 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 X 4 8 0

E - Ando,Royce(9). DP - Michigan St. 2. LOB - Michigan St. 1; Huskers 8. 2B - Palensky, A.(5); Acker, J.(4). HR
- Proctor,Adam(4). HBP - Watson, K.. SH - Gomes, C.(1). SF - Palensky, A.(2). SB - Hagge, M.(2); Acker, J.(1);
Henwood, A.(1).

Michigan State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Erla,Mason 6.1 6 3 2 3 6 22 27 88 5.92

Flohr,Evan 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 23 6.92

Heikkinen,Jesse 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 19 6.00

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Waldron, Matt 9.0 2 1 1 0 6 29 29 102 1.86

Win - Waldron, Ma. (3-0).  Loss - Erla,Mason (1-4).  Save - None.
HBP - by Erla,Mason (Watson, K.). Pitches/strikes: Erla,Mason 88/50; Flohr,Evan 23/14; Heikkinen,J. 19/13; Waldron,
Ma. 102/80.

Umpires - HP: Chris Coskey  1B: Josh Schepis  2B: Greg Harmon  3B: Darren Budahn
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance:
Weather: 61 degrees, mostly sunny
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GAME 17: FRIDAY, MARCH 22 (DH 2)
NEBRASKA 5, MICHIGAN STATE 2

GAME 18: SUNDAY, MARCH 24
NEBRASKA 6, MICHIGAN STATE 2

GAME 19: TUESDAY, MARCH 26
NEBRASKA 6, CREIGHTON 3

GAME 20: FRIDAY, MARCH 29
MINNESOTA 5, NEBRASKA 2 (10 INNINGS)

University of Nebraska
Michigan State at Nebraska (Game 2)

Mar 22, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan State 2 (3-17,0-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Kelley,Bryce lf 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 .329

Antoncic,Justin 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 0 .274

Bechina,Marty ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .275

Ando,Royce 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 .286

Walker,Zaid rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .259

Peterson,Bailey dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .216

Chmielewski,Dan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 .231

Iverson,Zach 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 .094

  Stewart,Joe ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .167

  Proctor,Adam ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .167

  Regan,Brendan 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Lacayo,Nic c 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 1 0 .161

  Mayes,Casey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .143

Tyranski,M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Panaranto,Colten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Diaz,Indigo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 2 9 2 3 5 24 6 8

Nebraska 5 (10-7,2-0 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Cross, Carter lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .368

  Hagge, Mojo ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .314

Palensky, Aaron rf 5 0 1 2 0 0 8 0 2 .328

Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 1 1 0 0 0 4 3 2 .263

Watson, Keegan dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 .222

  Roskam, Luke 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .220

Hallmark, Jaxon cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 .264

Gomes, Colby 1b 4 0 2 3 0 1 9 1 2 .273

Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 .209

Chick, Cam 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 .282

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 .294

Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 5 10 5 3 10 27 13 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 9 2
Nebraska 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 X 5 10 0

E - Bechina,M 2(4). LOB - Michigan St. 8; Huskers 10. 2B - Gomes, C.(2). SB - Henwood, A.(2). CS - Kelley,B
2(2).

Michigan State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Tyranski,M 5.0 9 5 3 2 5 25 27 106 4.84

Panaranto,Colten 2.2 1 0 0 1 5 10 11 45 7.20

Diaz,Indigo 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 11.64

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Fisher, Nate 7.1 5 1 1 0 3 25 25 94 2.63

Palkert, Robbie 0.2 3 1 1 1 2 5 6 21 9.64

Gomes, Colby 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 23 5.19

Win - Fisher, N. (3-1).  Loss - Tyranski,M (0-4).  Save - Gomes, C. (4).
WP - Gomes, C.(2); Fisher, N.(3). PB - Hellstrom, G(3). Pitches/strikes: Tyranski,M 106/70; Panaranto,C. 45/30;
Diaz,I. 2/2; Fisher, N. 94/62; Palkert, R. 21/13; Gomes, C. 23/12.

Umpires - HP: Josh Schepis  1B: Greg Harmon  2B: Darren Budahn  3B: Chris Coskey
Start: 6:10 pm   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 4545
Weather: 63 degrees, light wind

University of Nebraska
Michigan State at Nebraska

Mar 24, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan State 2 (3-18,0-3 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Kelley,Bryce lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 .325

Chmielewski,Dan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 .222

  Mayes,Casey ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .250

Antoncic,Justin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 .263

  Morrow,Andrew ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

Walker,Zaid rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 .258

Ando,Royce 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 .269

Regan,Brendan ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 .000

  Peterson,Bailey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .211

Trahey,Reese dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 .154

Combs,Scott c 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 .182

  Bechina,Marty ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 .271

Iverson,Zach 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 .086

Olson,Jarret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Sleeman,Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Flohr,Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Diaz,Indigo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 2 5 2 1 9 24 9 6

Nebraska 6 (11-7,3-0 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Cross, Carter lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .318

  Addante, Mike ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .250

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 .324

Watson, Keegan dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 .174

Gomes, Colby 1b 5 2 1 0 0 0 13 0 1 .263

Roskam, Luke c 3 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 .210

Chick, Cam 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 3 1 .295

Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 2 .200

Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 .273

Acker, Joe cf 3 0 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 .356

Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 33 6 7 5 8 6 27 10 13

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2
Nebraska 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 X 6 7 2

E - Regan,B. 2(2); Chick, C.(5); Hallmark, J.(1). LOB - Michigan St. 6; Huskers 13. 2B - Kelley,B(3);
Combs,Scott(1); Gomes, C.(3). 3B - Acker, J.(1). HR - Mayes,Casey(1). HBP - Cross, C.; Hallmark, J.. SB -
Chick, C.(1); Acker, J.(2).

Michigan State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Olson,Jarret 4.0 4 3 3 3 3 16 21 83 6.55

Sleeman,Caleb 0.1 3 3 1 1 0 5 6 21 6.75

Flohr,Evan 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 6 8 34 6.28

Diaz,Indigo 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 6 8 38 10.71

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Eddins, Reece 5.0 1 0 0 1 4 18 19 68 6.19

Waldron, Mike 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6 21 3.60

Klenke, Ben 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 5 5 19 5.19

Tillotson, Paul 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 22 14.85

Schanaman, Shay 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 0.00

Win - Eddins, R. (1-2).  Loss - Olson,J. (0-3).  Save - Schanaman, S (1).
WP - Olson,J.(2); Flohr,Evan(2). HBP - by Olson,J. (Hallmark, J.); by Olson,J. (Cross, C.). Pitches/strikes:
Olson,J. 83/45; Sleeman,C. 21/12; Flohr,Evan 34/19; Diaz,I. 38/21; Eddins, R. 68/46; Waldron, Mi. 21/13; Klenke, B.
19/12; Tillotson, P 22/14; Schanaman, S 5/3.

Umpires - HP: Greg Harmon  1B: Darren Budahn  2B: Chris Coskey  3B: Josh Schepis
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 4009
Weather: 52 degrees and cloudy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Creighton

Mar 26, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Nebraska 6 (12-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Acker, Joe cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Hagge, Mojo lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Cross, Carter ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
  Henwood, Alex pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 2 2 1 0 1 10 1 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 2 1 2 1 3 0 4 2 0
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Addante, Mike ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Watson, Keegan ph/dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 3
Chick, Cam 3b 4 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 5
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Blessie, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 34 6 12 6 6 5 27 6 10

Creighton 3 (11-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Isaac Collins 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 5 1
Will Robertson rf 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Jake Holton dh 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
Jack Strunc ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0
Parker Upton lf 3 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
Jordan Hovey 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
Jason Allbery 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
  Evan Spry ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2
David Vilches c 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 2
Will Hanafan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
  Jared Wegner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denson Hull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Dylan Tebrake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Paul Bergstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  John Sakowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Ryan Connolly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jonah Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Justin Wick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ben Dotzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 4 11 27 13 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 12 1
Creighton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 9 2

E - Altavilla, A(6); HOVEY(4); CONNOLLY, R.(1). DP - Huskers 1; Bluejays 2. LOB - Huskers 10; Bluejays 11. 2B -
Palensky, A.(6); Hellstrom, G(2); Altavilla, A(5); COLLINS(4); ROBERTSON(9); UPTON(4). 3B - HOVEY(2). HBP -
Watson, K.; VILCHES. SH - Addante, M.(1). SF - Gomes, C.(1). CS - Acker, J.(1); Hallmark, J.(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Perry, Kyle 3.2 3 1 1 1 4 14 16 69

Schanaman, Shay 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 17

Blessie, Bo 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 17

Schreiber, Max 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 3 5 20

Waldron, Mike 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 23

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 6 6 21

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Denson Hull 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 9

Dylan Tebrake 1.0 5 4 4 0 0 7 8 26

Paul Bergstrom 0.1 3 1 0 0 0 4 4 8

John Sakowski 3.2 3 0 0 3 5 11 14 71

Ryan Connolly 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 21

Jonah Smith 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 16

Justin Wick 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6

Ben Dotzler 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 12

Win - Schanaman, S (1-0).  Loss - TEBRAKE (0-1).  Save - None.
HBP - by Perry, K. (VILCHES); by SMITH (Watson, K.). PB - VILCHES(3). Pitches/strikes: Perry, K. 69/42; Schanaman,
S 17/11; Blessie, Bo 17/9; Schreiber, M 20/9; Waldron, Mi. 23/16; Palkert, R. 21/14; HULL 9/6; TEBRAKE 26/18;
BERGSTROM 8/6; SAKOWSKI 71/39; CONNOLLY, R. 21/12; SMITH 16/10; WICK 6/2; DOTZLER 12/8.

Umpires - HP: Joel Hospodka  1B: Matthew Ossenfort  3B: Jon Fye
Start: 6:33 pm   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 4338
Weather: 60 - Clear - W:10 MPH NW
TEBRAKE faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
WICK faced 1 batter in the 9th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Minnesota

Mar 29, 2019 at Minneapolis, MN (Siebert Field)

Nebraska 2 (12-8,3-1 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 2
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 3 0 1 0 1 1 8 1 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 4 0 1
Addante, Mike dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
  Watson, Keegan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 11 1 1
Chick, Cam 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 2
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 37 2 9 2 1 17 28 12 6

Minnesota 5 (10-13,4-0 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mezzenga, Ben lf/cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Wilson, Eli c 5 1 4 4 0 1 17 0 0
Meyer, Max p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bertrand, Easton rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
McDevitt, Cole 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 2
Kozicky, Jordan ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Wassel, Jack 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
Smith, Riley 2b/lf 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 0
Hmielewski, Drew cf 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
  Raabe, Zack 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Schulze, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 5 2 8 30 11 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Nebraska 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 9 0
Minnesota 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 10 0

Note: 1 out, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

DP - Minnesota 1. LOB - Nebraska 6; Minnesota 5. 2B - Chick, C.(2); Wilson(9); Smith, R.(3). HR - Hagge, M.(2);
Wilson(2). SH - Mezzenga(2); Raabe(5). SB - Acker, J.(4); Henwood, A.(4).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 8.0 8 2 2 1 7 29 31 104

Palkert, Robbie 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 5 7 16

Minnesota ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Meyer, Max 8.0 7 2 2 1 11 29 30 111

Schulze, Brett 2.0 2 0 0 0 6 8 8 31

Win - Schulze (3-0).  Loss - Palkert, R. (1-2).  Save - None.
Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 104/73; Palkert, R. 16/14; Meyer, M. 111/74; Schulze 31/21.

Umpires - HP: David Condon  1B: Jay Myers  2B: Mark Hutchison  3B: Bill Ryan
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 515
Weather: P. sunny, mid 40s, NNW 6 mph
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 21: SUNDAY, MARCH 31 (DH 1)
NEBRASKA 10, MINNESOTA 1

GAME 22: SUNDAY, MARCH 31 (DH 2)
MINNESOTA 3, NEBRASKA 2

GAME 23: TUESDAY, APRIL 2
NEBRASKA 7, KANSAS STATE 0

GAME 24: FRIDAY, APRIL 5
NEBRASKA 17, PURDUE 0

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Minnesota (Game 1)

Mar 31, 2019 at Minneapolis, MN (Siebert Field)

Nebraska 10 (13-8,4-1 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 6 1 1 2 0 2 4 0 1
Acker, Joe cf 5 2 2 2 1 2 4 0 3
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 2 2 1 3 0 7 1 2
Roskam, Luke dh 4 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
Chick, Cam 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 5 1 1 0 0 3 8 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 10 9 10 13 27 6 12

Minnesota 1 (10-14,4-1 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mezzenga, Ben cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
Wilson, Eli c 4 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 0
Meyer, Max dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bertrand, Easton rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
McDevitt, Cole 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 1
Kozicky, Jordan ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Raabe, Zack 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0
Smith, Riley lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Wassel, Jack 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
  Hitz, Jacob ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fredrickson, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Stevenson, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Duffy, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Burchill, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 1 7 27 7 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2 10 10 1
Minnesota 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

E - Hallmark, J.(2). DP - Nebraska 1; Minnesota 1. LOB - Nebraska 12; Minnesota 3. 2B - Acker, J.(5). HR -
Hagge, M.(2); Roskam, L.(2); Kozicky(4). HBP - Palensky, A.; Roskam, L.; Hallmark, J.. SB - Hagge, M.(3);
Acker, J.(4); Altavilla, A(3); Hallmark, J.(3). CS - McDevitt, C.(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 8.0 4 1 1 1 7 27 28 103

Waldron, Mike 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11

Minnesota ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fredrickson, Patrick 3.2 5 6 5 3 6 16 20 95

Stevenson, Jake 2.1 1 2 2 4 2 8 13 56

Duffy, Ryan 2.0 1 0 0 2 4 6 9 46

Burchill, Nolan 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 6 7 27

Win - Fisher, N. (4-1).  Loss - Fredrickson (1-3).  Save - None.
WP - Fisher, N.(4); Fredrickson(6); Stevenson(3); Burchill(2). HBP - by Fredrickson (Hallmark, J.); by Stevenson
(Roskam, L.); by Duffy (Palensky, A.). BK - Fisher, N.(2). PB - Wilson(4). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 103/65;
Waldron, Mi. 11/6; Fredrickson 95/55; Stevenson 56/31; Duffy 46/21; Burchill 27/16.

Umpires - HP: Jay Myers  1B: Mark Hutchison  2B: Bill Ryan  3B: David Condon
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 3:10   Attendance:
Weather: Sunny, mid 30s, WNW 6 mph
Stevenson faced 3 batters in the 7th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Minnesota (Game 2)

Mar 31, 2019 at Minneapolis, MN (Siebert Field)

Nebraska 2 (13-9,4-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 2
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Roskam, Luke c 3 0 2 2 1 0 6 2 0
Chick, Cam 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1
Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 3
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
  Henwood, Alex ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 31 2 7 2 6 11 25 10 8

Minnesota 3 (11-14,5-1 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mezzenga, Ben lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wilson, Eli 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 13 0 0
  Smith, Riley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meyer, Max dh 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estrada, Eduardo rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  Bertrand, Easton rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Kozicky, Jordan ss 3 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 0
Stanke, Chase c 2 0 0 0 1 2 9 3 0
  McDevitt, Cole ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hmielewski, Drew cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Raabe, Zack 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Wassel, Jack 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Culliver, Joshua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Lackney, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schulze, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 2 3 9 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0
Minnesota 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 0

Note: 1 out, 3 runners LOB when the game ended.

DP - Nebraska 3; Minnesota 1. LOB - Nebraska 8; Minnesota 5. 2B - Palensky, A.(7); Roskam, L.(4). SH - Meyer,
M. 2(2). SB - Acker, J.(5); Altavilla, A(4). CS - Hagge, M.(1); Kozicky(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 7.0 7 2 2 1 7 23 25 100

Schanaman, Shay 1.1 0 1 0 2 2 5 8 23

Minnesota ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Culliver, Joshua 5.0 5 2 2 3 6 18 21 88

Lackney, Nick 3.2 2 0 0 2 4 12 14 67

Schulze, Brett 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 9

Win - Schulze (4-0).  Loss - Schanaman, S (1-1).  Save - None.
WP - Schanaman, S(2); Lackney 2(4). PB - Roskam, L.(3). Pitches/strikes: Eddins, R. 100/65; Schanaman, S 23/14;
Culliver 88/53; Lackney 67/40; Schulze 9/5.

Umpires - HP: Mark Hutchison  1B: Bill Ryan  2B: David Condon  3B: Jay Myers
Start: 2:55 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 701
Weather: Overcast, low 40s, SW 7 mph

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at K-State

Apr 02, 2019 at Manhattan, Kan. (Tointon Stadium)

Nebraska 7 (14-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cross, Carter lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
  Addante, Mike ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 1 1 1 2 2 4 1 1
Watson, Keegan dh 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
  Roseberry, Ty ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chick, Cam 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Hallmark, Jaxon cf 5 1 1 4 0 1 5 1 1
Altavilla, Angelo ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 12 1 1
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Blessie, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 6 7 8 11 27 13 8

K-State 0 (12-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hughes, Thomas ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Spurlin, Terrence 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 2
Thompson, Cameron 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0
Brennan, Will cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ceballos, Chris c 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
  Crews, Mason c 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0
Kokoska, Zach rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
  Burrows, Blake ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips, Dylan dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Maxson, Jordan lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1
Littlejim, Caleb 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0
  Passino, Jaxon ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Martin, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Torres, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Hauswirth, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bay, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Lockwood, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 4 0 4 4 27 11 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 0
K-State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

DP - NEB 1; KSU 1. LOB - NEB 8; KSU 6. 2B - Palensky, A. 2(9); Phillips, D.(3). HR - Hallmark, J.(1). HBP -
Altavilla, A; Henwood, A.. SF - Watson, K.(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Perry, Kyle 7.0 3 0 0 1 3 23 24 90

Blessie, Bo 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 20

Martin, Tyler 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 14

K-State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Martin, Joey 0.2 1 4 4 4 1 3 7 33

Torres, Eric 2.1 0 0 0 2 4 7 9 41

Hauswirth, Luke 3.0 4 3 3 1 2 11 15 61

Bay, Luke 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 6 7 27

Lockwood, Brett 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 14

Win - Perry, K. (2-0).  Loss - Martin, J. (2-1).  Save - None.
WP - Blessie, Bo(1). HBP - by Hauswirth, L (Henwood, A.); by Hauswirth, L (Altavilla, A). Pitches/strikes: Perry,
K. 90/61; Blessie, Bo 20/9; Martin, T. 14/6; Martin, J. 33/13; Torres, E. 41/23; Hauswirth, L 61/33; Bay, L. 27/17;
Lockwood, B. 14/8.

Umpires - HP: Josh Schepis  1B: Jason Harstick  2B: Clint Wheeler  3B: Dean Carson
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 1435
Weather: 57F, Partly Cloudy, NW 2 mph

University of Nebraska
Purdue at Nebraska

Apr 05, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Purdue 0 (10-18,4-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HUNTER, Skyler cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
JANSEN, Owen dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  SCHMITT, Blake ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
McKENZIE, Cole rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3
FASCIA, Zac c 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1
  BONNER, Bryce c 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
EVARTS, Nick 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0
  GERGELY, Seth ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOWE, Ryan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
SAGE, Johnny lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
POWERS, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
ALBRECHT, Evan ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
SMITH, Patrick J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  WADE, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  WYNJA, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 0 11 24 8 5

Nebraska 17 (15-9,5-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Acker, Joe cf 5 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
  Henwood, Alex 2b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 3 2 0 2 0 2 0 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 1 1 2 0 1 8 1 0
  Sorenson, Kennet c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 5 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 1
Watson, Keegan dh 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1
  Gilin, Drew ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Chick, Cam 3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 1
Gomes, Colby 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 7 0 0
  Roseberry, Ty 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b/cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 2
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 40 17 19 14 6 7 27 9 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Nebraska 6 2 0 0 7 0 0 2 X 17 19 0

DP - Huskers 1. LOB - Purdue 5; Huskers 9. 2B - Palensky, A.(10); Hellstrom, G(3); Hagge, M.(3); Altavilla,
A(6); Hallmark, J.(4). HR - Chick, C.(1). HBP - HUNTER; Watson, K.; Roseberry, T. SH - Hellstrom, G(1). SF -
Henwood, A.. SB - Hallmark, J.(4). CS - Hallmark, J.(4).

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SMITH, Patrick J. 0.2 3 6 6 3 0 4 9 37

WADE, Kyle 3.2 12 9 9 2 3 22 24 79

WYNJA, Hayden 3.2 4 2 2 1 4 14 17 74

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.0 4 0 0 0 9 24 25 86

Klenke, Ben 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 23

Win - Waldron, Ma. (4-0).  Loss - SMITH, PAT-J (3-2).  Save - None.
WP - SMITH, PAT-J 2(5); WADE 2(4); Waldron, Ma.(2); Klenke, B.(1). HBP - by SMITH, PAT-J (Watson, K.); by Waldron,
Ma. (HUNTER); by WYNJA (Roseberry, T). Pitches/strikes: SMITH, PAT-J 37/17; WADE 79/48; WYNJA 74/46; Waldron, Ma.
86/63; Klenke, B. 23/16.

Umpires - HP: Tim Cordill  1B: Alex Skandalis  2B: Joel Hospodka  3B: Scott Behn
Start: 6:32 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 5038
Weather: 73 degrees, winds at 17 mph
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GAME 25: SATURDAY, APRIL 6
NEBRASKA 13, PURDUE 4

GAME 26: SUNDAY, APRIL 7
NEBRASKA 9, PURDUE 5

GAME 27: TUESDAY, APRIL 9
CREIGHTON 10, NEBRASKA 2

GAME 28: FRIDAY, APRIL 12
NEBRASKA 3, PENN STATE 2

University of Nebraska
Purdue at Nebraska

Apr 06, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Purdue 4 (10-19,4-3 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

HUNTER, Skyler cf 4 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 .347

NASUTI, Charlie lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .189

  SAGE, Johnny ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .213

McKENZIE, Cole rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .252

  GERGELY, Seth ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .071

FASCIA, Zac c 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 2 .255

  SCHMITT, Blake ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

EVARTS, Nick 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 7 1 2 .279

HOWE, Ryan 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 .212

JANSEN, Owen dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .237

  BONNER, Bryce ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .091

POWERS, Tyler 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 .155

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 .164

BOHM, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  PETERSON, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -

Totals 33 4 6 3 3 6 24 9 10

Nebraska 13 (16-9,6-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Acker, Joe cf 4 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 .361

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 .347

Hagge, Mojo lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 .287

Watson, Keegan dh 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200

  Roseberry, Ty ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1000

Roskam, Luke c 5 1 3 3 0 1 5 1 0 .260

Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 3 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 .239

Chick, Cam 3b 5 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 1 .270

Gomes, Colby 1b 4 1 1 0 0 3 10 1 0 .250

Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 .282

Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

Totals 39 13 14 10 3 9 27 11 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 4
Nebraska 1 0 0 2 7 2 0 1 X 13 14 3

E - McKENZIE(2); FASCIA(3); HOWE(2); ALBRECHT(4); Altavilla, A(7); Chick, C.(6); Hallmark, J.(3). DP - Purdue
1; Huskers 1. LOB - Purdue 10; Huskers 6. 2B - Chick, C.(2); Gomes, C.(4). 3B - HUNTER(3). HR - Roseberry,
T(1); Chick, C.(2). HBP - SCHMITT; BONNER; ALBRECHT; Palensky, A.. SH - SAGE(4); McKENZIE(1). SB - HUNTER(2);
Altavilla, A(5).

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

BOHM, Andrew 4.0 9 10 8 3 4 22 26 88 6.32

PETERSON, Austin 4.0 5 3 1 0 5 17 17 64 5.97

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Fisher, Nate 3.0 2 3 1 2 2 11 15 53 2.35

Waldron, Mike 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 9 12 37 3.72

Palkert, Robbie 3.2 1 0 0 0 3 13 14 43 6.75

Win - Waldron, Mi. (1-0).  Loss - BOHM (0-4).  Save - Palkert, R. (1).
WP - BOHM(4); PETERSON(8). HBP - by Fisher, N. (ALBRECHT); by BOHM (Palensky, A.); by Waldron, Mi. (BONNER); by
Palkert, R. (SCHMITT). PB - FASCIA 2(10). Pitches/strikes: BOHM 88/56; PETERSON 64/41; Fisher, N. 53/34; Waldron,
Mi. 37/22; Palkert, R. 43/34.

Umpires - HP: Alex Skandalis  1B: Joel Hospodka  2B: Scott Behn  3B: Tim Cordill
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 5897
Weather: 75 degrees, winds at 14 mph

University of Nebraska
Purdue at Nebraska

Apr 07, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Purdue 5 (10-20,4-4 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

HUNTER, Skyler cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 .343

BONNER, Bryce c 4 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 0 .108

McKENZIE, Cole rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .243

EVARTS, Nick 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .279

  JANSEN, Owen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 .229

FASCIA, Zac dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .255

HOWE, Ryan 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 .217

SAGE, Johnny lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 .202

POWERS, Tyler 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 1 .159

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 0 .186

BEARD, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  TOMASIC, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

  JOHNSON, Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  MOORE, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  HOFSTRA, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 5 7 4 0 8 24 12 4

Nebraska 9 (17-9,7-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Cross, Carter lf 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 .286

  Hagge, Mojo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .284

Palensky, Aaron rf 5 2 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 .369

Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 1 .274

Watson, Keegan dh 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .211

  Gilin, Drew 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .125

Roskam, Luke 1b 4 0 2 1 1 1 11 0 1 .272

Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 3 4 1 .242

Hallmark, Jaxon cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 .277

Gomes, Colby 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 .235

Henwood, Alex 2b 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 .308

Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 9 11 7 7 4 27 10 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 2
Nebraska 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 X 9 11 2

E - ALBRECHT 2(6); Palensky, A.(2); Eddins, R.(1). DP - Purdue 2. LOB - Purdue 4; Huskers 10. 2B - BONNER(1);
ALBRECHT(2); Palensky, A.(11); Roskam, L.(5); Henwood, A.(3). 3B - HUNTER(4). HR - FASCIA(2); HOWE(1);
Palensky, A.(1); Henwood, A.(1). HBP - EVARTS; HOWE; Henwood, A.. SH - Hagge, M.(1). SB - Altavilla, A(6).

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

BEARD, Ryan 3.1 5 6 4 3 2 15 19 64 6.40

TOMASIC, Conner 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 5 6 17 3.27

JOHNSON, Trent 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 9 11 48 3.70

MOORE, Matt 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.08

HOFSTRA, Bo 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 12 1.21

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Eddins, Reece 5.0 6 4 3 0 3 20 21 82 5.14

Tillotson, Paul 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 4 14 14.73

Schanaman, Shay 2.1 0 0 0 0 4 8 8 28 0.00

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 22 4.66

Win - Eddins, R. (2-2).  Loss - BEARD (0-4).  Save - None.
WP - Eddins, R.(3); Schanaman, S(3). HBP - by Eddins, R. (EVARTS); by BEARD (Henwood, A.); by Tillotson, P (HOWE).
Pitches/strikes: BEARD 64/33; TOMASIC 17/10; JOHNSON 48/26; MOORE 3/3; HOFSTRA 12/8; Eddins, R. 82/51; Tillotson, P
14/7; Schanaman, S 28/21; Gomes, C. 22/15.

Umpires - HP: Joel Hospodka  1B: Scott Behn  2B: Tim Cordill  3B: Alex Skandalis
Start: 12:02   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 5346
Weather: 65, partly cloudy, winds at 10

University of Nebraska
Creighton at Nebraska

Apr 09, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Creighton 10 (17-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Collins, Isaac 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 .321

Upton, Parker lf 2 2 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 .330

Robertson, Will rf 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .289

Holton, Jake 1b 3 3 2 3 0 1 11 1 0 .391

Strunc, Jack ss 3 1 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 .299

Hovey, Jordan 3b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 1 .256

Wegner, Jared dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 .240

Vilches, David c 4 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 .209

Hanafan, Will cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 .321

Hull, Denson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Dotzler, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Bergstrom, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Sakowski, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Connolly, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Smith, Jonah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Kametas, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 32 10 10 10 5 7 27 10 6

Nebraska 2 (17-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Schwellenbach, S. ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .317

  Chick, Cam 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 .263

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 .355

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 .298

Acker, Joe cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 .342

Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Roseberry, Ty ph 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .600

Roskam, Luke c 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 2 3 .262

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 .235

Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 .239

  Gilin, Drew ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .111

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 .276

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Blessie, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Hood, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 2 4 2 4 5 27 8 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Creighton 2 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 10 10 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1

E - Chick, C.(7). DP - Huskers 1. LOB - Bluejays 6; Huskers 7. 2B - STRUNC 2(11); HOVEY(3); Gomes, C.(5). HR -
HOLTON(9). HBP - UPTON; HOLTON 2; Roseberry, T. SF - STRUNC(2); HOVEY(2); WEGNER(1). CS - HANAFAN(3).

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Hull, Denson 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 27 8.35

Dotzler, Ben 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 21 5.02

Bergstrom, Paul 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 21 3.86

Sakowski, John 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 4 11 2.29

Connolly, Ryan 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 10 -

Smith, Jonah 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 7 8 22 4.34

Kametas, Bobby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 17 1.59

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Perry, Kyle 2.1 4 5 5 1 4 11 14 47 4.82

Waldron, Mike 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 20 3.43

Schreiber, Max 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 20 6.75

Blessie, Bo 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 15 0.00

Luensmann, Chad 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 9 5.11

Klenke, Ben 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 5 6 28 5.40

Martin, Tyler 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 13 0.00

Hood, Byron 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 22 13.50

Win - HULL (1-3).  Loss - Perry, K. (2-1).  Save - None.
WP - Perry, K. 2(2); Schreiber, M(2). HBP - by Perry, K. (UPTON); by Perry, K. (HOLTON); by Schreiber, M (HOLTON);
by SAKOWSKI (Roseberry, T). Pitches/strikes: HULL 27/15; DOTZLER 21/11; BERGSTROM 21/12; SAKOWSKI 11/6; CONNOLLY,R
10/4; SMITH 22/13; KAMETAS 17/10; Perry, K. 47/32; Waldron, Mi. 20/16; Schreiber, M 20/11; Blessie, Bo 15/9;
Luensmann, C 9/1; Klenke, B. 28/18; Martin, T. 13/8; Hood, B. 22/10.

Umpires - HP: Troy Solsaa  1B: Trey Nelson  2B: Sean Johnston  3B: Brian Soulliere
Start: 6:32 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 5870
Weather: 74 degrees, winds at 16 mph

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Penn State

Apr 12, 2019 at University Park, Pa. (Medlar Field)

Nebraska 3 (18-10,8-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 2
Acker, Joe cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 2
Watson, Keegan dh 4 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
  Roskam, Luke 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 4 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 31 3 4 3 6 9 27 8 7

Penn State 2 (17-13,1-8 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nadeau, Mason lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0
Bowersox, Jordan cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1
Sloniger, Ryan c 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1
Hendershot, Parker 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 6 0 0
Kremer, Kris 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0
Homer, Gavin dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hippenhammer, Mac rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
  Williams, Justin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Klemann, Connor 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hughes, Conlin ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
Biasi, Dante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Mellott, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 1 4 27 5 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 1
Penn State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0

E - Cross, C.(1). DP - NEB 1. LOB - NEB 7; PSU 5. HR - Watson, K.(3). SB - Nadeau(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.0 6 2 2 1 2 27 28 98

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 8

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14

Penn State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Biasi, Dante 5.0 2 2 2 6 4 17 23 102

Mellott, Mason 4.0 2 1 1 0 5 14 14 51

Win - Waldron, Ma. (5-0).  Loss - Mellott (4-2).  Save - Gomes, C. (5).
WP - Biasi(1). BK - Biasi(2). Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 98/67; Palkert, R. 8/5; Gomes, C. 14/11; Biasi 102/56;
Mellott 51/37.

Umpires - HP: Kirk Domanick  1B: Jeffrey Arthur  2B: Michael Sadowski  3B: Dave Turko
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 334
Weather: 61, P Cloudy, 15 MPH R to L
Biasi faced 2 batters in the 6th.
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GAME 29: SATURDAY, APRIL 13 (DH 1)
NEBRASKA 4, PENN STATE 2

GAME 30: SATURDAY, APRIL 13 (DH 2)
NEBRASKA 3, PENN STATE 1

GAME 31: TUESDAY, APRIL 16
KANSAS STATE 5, NEBRASKA 0

GAME 32: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17
NEBRASKA 8, OMAHA 5

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Penn State (Game 1)

Apr 13, 2019 at University Park, Pa. (Medlar Field)

Nebraska 4 (19-10,9-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. dh/1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0
Hagge, Mojo lf 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5
Acker, Joe cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 4
Altavilla, Angelo ss 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 0
Chick, Cam 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 4 0 2 1 0 2 8 1 2
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 4 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 6 3 6 10 27 10 12

Penn State 2 (17-14,1-9 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nadeau, Mason lf 5 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0
Bowersox, Jordan cf 4 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0
Sloniger, Ryan c 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
Hendershot, Parker 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1
Homer, Gavin dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kremer, Kris 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2
Williams, Justin 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2
Hippenhammer, Mac rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
  Ford, Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Conlin ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mock, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Shingledecker, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 10 2 1 7 27 6 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 6 1
Penn State 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 10 4

E - Chick, C.(8); Williams 2(4); Hughes(9); Shingledecke(2). DP - NEB 1. LOB - NEB 12; PSU 8. 2B - Gomes,
C.(6). 3B - Hughes(1). HBP - Schwellenbac; Roskam, L.. SF - Altavilla, A(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 7.0 8 2 1 1 6 28 29 107

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 13

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8

Penn State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Mock, Eric 5.2 5 3 1 3 8 24 28 117

Shingledecker, Tyler 3.1 1 1 0 3 2 10 15 59

Win - Eddins, R. (3-2).  Loss - Mock (2-2).  Save - Gomes, C. (6).
WP - Shingledecke(2). HBP - by Mock (Schwellenbac); by Shingledecke (Roskam, L.). Pitches/strikes: Eddins, R.
107/64; Palkert, R. 13/10; Gomes, C. 8/8; Mock 117/68; Shingledecke 59/27.

Umpires - HP: Jeffrey Arthur  1B: Michael Sadowski  2B: Dave Turko  3B: Kirk Domanick
Start: 3:01 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance:
Weather: 66, clear, 9 mph r to l

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Penn State (Game 2)

Apr 13, 2019 at University Park, Pa. (Medlar Field)

Nebraska 3 (20-10,10-2 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Hagge, Mojo lf 3 1 0 0 2 2 5 0 1
Watson, Keegan dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
  Acker, Joe ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 3 1 1 1 1 0 7 1 2
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0
Chick, Cam 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0
Hallmark, Jaxon cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 2 5 12 27 7 9

Penn State 1 (17-15,1-10 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nadeau, Mason lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0
Bowersox, Jordan cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 1
Hendershot, Parker 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 5 1 2
Padilla, Jacob c 4 0 0 0 0 1 10 2 0
Sloniger, Ryan dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kremer, Kris 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Williams, Justin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
Hughes, Conlin ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hippenhammer, Mac rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Ford, Ryan ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dees, Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Virbitsky, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 2 1 4 8 27 5 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 0
Penn State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

DP - NEB 1. LOB - NEB 9; PSU 4. 2B - Roskam, L.(6). SF - Chick, C.(2). SB - Acker, J.(6); Henwood, A.(4).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 5.0 2 1 1 4 6 17 21 101

Waldron, Mike 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8 34

Schanaman, Shay 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9

Penn State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Dees, Bailey 6.0 4 1 1 3 7 22 25 97

Virbitsky, Kyle 3.0 3 2 1 2 5 11 14 49

Win - Waldron, Mi. (2-0).  Loss - Virbitsky (2-5).  Save - Schanaman, S (2).
WP - Fisher, N.(5). PB - Padilla(3). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 101/64; Waldron, Mi. 34/19; Schanaman, S 9/7; Dees
97/57; Virbitsky 49/30.

Umpires - HP: Michael Sadowski  1B: Dave Turko  2B: Kirk Domanick  3B: Jeffrey Arthur
Start: 6:40 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 1351
Weather: 70, clear, breezy
Fisher, N. faced 1 batter in the 6th.

University of Nebraska
K-State at Nebraska

Apr 16, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

K-State 5 (17-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Thompson, Cameron 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 .273

Brennan, Will cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 .303

Hughes, Thomas ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 .228

Kokoska, Zach rf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 .331

Ceballos, Chris c 4 0 2 1 0 0 9 0 1 .286

Phillips, Dylan lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 .233

Spurlin, Terrence 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 .246

Ausmus, Rainer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 .221

  Passino, Jaxon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .143

Littlejim, Caleb p 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 .229

  Burrows, Blake cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143

  Torres, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 37 5 10 5 2 4 27 7 10

Nebraska 0 (20-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Schwellenbach, S. 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 3 .286

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 .341

Hagge, Mojo lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 .271

  Cross, Carter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .258

Acker, Joe cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 .322

Roskam, Luke c 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 .250

Roseberry, Ty dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 .333

Altavilla, Angelo ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 .243

Chick, Cam 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 .239

Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 .255

Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 0 5 0 5 9 27 7 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
K-State 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 10 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

E - Chick, C.(9). DP - KSU 1. LOB - KSU 10; Huskers 10. 2B - Brennan, W.(13); Ceballos, C.(8); Spurlin, T.(8).
3B - Brennan, W.(1). HR - Thompson, C.(2). HBP - Ausmus, R. 2; Acker, J.. SH - Ceballos, C.(1).

K-State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Littlejim, Caleb 5.0 4 0 0 4 2 18 23 77 4.24

Torres, Eric 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 10 10 56 2.19

Brennan, Will 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 19 5.88

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Luensmann, Chad 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 36 5.65

Martin, Tyler 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 7 9 32 1.80

Klenke, Ben 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 28 4.61

Schreiber, Max 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 6 9 35 6.00

Tillotson, Paul 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 6 6 16 14.04

Win - Littlejim, C (3-1).  Loss - Luensmann, C (1-2).  Save - None.
WP - Torres, E. 2(3); Klenke, B.(2); Schreiber, M(3). HBP - by Littlejim, C (Acker, J.); by Martin, T. (Ausmus,
R.); by Schreiber, M (Ausmus, R.). Pitches/strikes: Littlejim, C 77/40; Torres, E. 56/37; Brennan, W. 19/10;
Luensmann, C 36/24; Martin, T. 32/19; Klenke, B. 28/18; Schreiber, M 35/22; Tillotson, P 16/11.

Umpires - HP: Greg Harmon  1B: Joel Hospodka  2B: Ryan Karle  3B: Matt Ossenfort
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 4928
Weather: 77 degrees and windy

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Omaha

Apr 17, 2019 at Papillion, Neb. (Werner Park)

Nebraska 8 (21-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 4 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
Acker, Joe cf 5 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 4 0 4 3 1 0 7 2 0
Watson, Keegan dh 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2
  Roseberry, Ty 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagge, Mojo lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 5 0 1 0 0 2 15 0 1
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 0
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Blessie, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 12 8 5 12 27 12 10

Omaha 5 (21-10-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Max Gamm 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 3
Jack Lombardi lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Keil Krumwiede ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 5 0
Ben Palensky rf 3 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
Parker Smejkal dh 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Brett Bonar c 3 0 0 0 1 2 12 0 1
Thomas Debonville cf 4 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Braden Rogers 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 1 0
Breyden Eckhout 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
Jackson Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Grant Suponchick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Andrew Brighton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tyler Daugherty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jacob Mohler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cal Hehnke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 5 5 8 8 27 10 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 12 1
Omaha 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 2

E - Altavilla, A; Krumwiede,K.; Eckhout,B.. DP - NEB 2; OMAHA 1. LOB - NEB 10; OMAHA 8. 2B - Acker, J.; Roskam,
L. 2. HR - Schwellenbac; DeBonville,T. HBP - Schwellenbac; Rogers,B.. SH - Eckhout,B.. SF - Hagge, M.. SB -
Palensky, A..

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Perry, Kyle 0.2 1 3 3 4 1 3 8 36

Waldron, Mike 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 14

Blessie, Bo 1.0 0 1 1 4 1 3 7 30

Hallmark, Jaxon 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 9 10 27

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 12

Schanaman, Shay 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 14

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 16

Omaha ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Jackson Gordon 2.1 4 4 4 1 4 10 12 47

Grant Suponchick 2.2 3 0 0 1 2 11 12 45

Andrew Brighton 2.0 2 0 0 2 2 8 10 41

Tyler Daugherty 0.2 2 4 4 1 1 4 6 28

Jacob Mohler 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 7

Cal Hehnke 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 10

Win - Palkert, R. (2-2).  Loss - Daugherty,T. (1-2).  Save - Gomes, C. (7).
HBP - by Perry, K. (Rogers,B.); by Daugherty,T. (Schwellenbac). Pitches/strikes: Perry, K. 36/12; Waldron, Mi.
14/9; Blessie, Bo 30/12; Hallmark, J. 27/17; Palkert, R. 12/9; Schanaman, S 14/9; Gomes, C. 16/12; Gordon,J. 47/29;
Suponchick,G 45/25; Brighton,A. 41/23; Daugherty,T. 28/17; Mohler,J. 7/4; Hehnke,C. 10/8.

Umpires - HP: Joel Hospodka  1B: Matt Ossenfort  3B: Brian Soulliere
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 1942
Weather: 63 degrees, clear
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 33: FRIDAY, APRIL 19
IOWA 3, NEBRASKA 2

GAME 34: SATURDAY, APRIL 20
IOWA 17, NEBRASKA 9

GAME 35: SUNDAY, APRIL 21
NEBRASKA 3, IOWA 2

GAME 36: TUESDAY, APRIL 23
CREIGHTON 2, NEBRASKA 1

University of Nebraska
#30 Nebraska at IOWA

Apr 19, 2019 at Iowa City, Iowa (Duane Banks Field)

Nebraska 2 (21-12,10-3 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 2
Hagge, Mojo lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3
  Hallmark, Jaxon ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chick, Cam dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Watson, Keegan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 1
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 2 3 9 26 8 9

IOWA 3 (22-14,8-5 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Whelan, Chris lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Boe, Mitchell 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Martin, Austin c 4 0 1 1 0 0 9 3 2
Fullard, Izaya 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0
Norman, Ben cf/rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Wetrich, Tanner ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 4 2
McCaffery, Connor rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
  Jenkins, Justin pr/cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sosa, Matthew 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Padgett, Tanner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Adreon, Zeb dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
McDonald, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Shimp, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Hoffman, Trace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 0 7 27 10 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
IOWA 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 10 2

Note: 2 outs, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - Sosa(7); McDonald(1). LOB - Nebraska 9; IOWA 7. 2B - Whelan(7); Adreon(7). HBP - Roskam, L.; Henwood, A..
SH - Sosa(3). SB - Hagge, M.(4); Hallmark, J.(5); Jenkins(5). CS - Henwood, A.(2).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.2 8 2 2 0 6 30 31 114

Palkert, Robbie 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 12

IOWA ip h r er bb so ab bf np

McDonald, Cole 6.0 6 2 2 2 4 25 28 108

Shimp, Kyle 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 4 5 19

Hoffman, Trace 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 19

Win - Hoffman (5-1).  Loss - Palkert, R. (2-3).  Save - None.
HBP - by McDonald (Roskam, L.); by Hoffman (Henwood, A.). BK - Waldron, Ma.(2). Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma.
114/80; Palkert, R. 12/9; McDonald 108/63; Shimp 19/13; Hoffman 19/12.

Umpires - HP: David Uyl  1B: Daniel Jimenez  2B: Mark Winters  3B: Trey Nelson
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 1324
Weather: 61 degrees, windy, sunny

University of Nebraska
#30 Nebraska at IOWA

Apr 20, 2019 at Iowa City, Iowa (Duane Banks Field)

Nebraska 9 (21-13,10-4 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 3 2 2 0 0 3 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 2 2 1 0 1 7 0 2
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
Watson, Keegan dh 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
  Chick, Cam ph/dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 1
Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 2
  Roseberry, Ty ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 9 12 9 6 9 24 9 12

IOWA 17 (23-14,9-5 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Whelan, Chris lf 5 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 0
Boe, Mitchell 2b 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 0
Martin, Austin c 5 1 1 2 0 1 7 0 4
  McCleary, Brett c 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Fullard, Izaya 1b 6 2 2 3 0 1 9 0 0
Norman, Ben cf/rf 6 3 3 3 0 0 4 0 2
Wetrich, Tanner ss 3 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 0
Padgett, Tanner dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
  Adreon, Zeb ph/dh 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Farley, Luke rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
  McCaffery, Connor ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Jenkins, Justin cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Sosa, Matthew 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0 6 0
Baumann, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Wallace, Trenton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Foster, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ritter, Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Irvine, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Shimp, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 17 17 16 5 7 27 10 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 9 12 3
IOWA 0 0 0 3 8 5 0 1 X 17 17 2

E - Schwellenbac(3); Palensky, A.(3); Altavilla, A(9); Boe(2); Sosa(8). LOB - Nebraska 12; IOWA 9. 2B -
Schwellenbac(3); Watson, K.(1); Hagge, M.(4); Martin(8); B. Norman(8); Sosa(2). 3B - Boe(2). HR -
Schwellenbac(2); Palensky, A.(2); Altavilla, A(3); Fullard(3); B. Norman(6). HBP - Altavilla, A; Whelan; Boe.
SH - Boe(4). SF - Hellstrom, G(1).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 4.2 5 7 4 1 3 19 22 76

Waldron, Mike 0.0 4 4 2 0 0 5 5 13

Schreiber, Max 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 14

Martin, Tyler 1.0 5 5 5 1 1 8 9 34

Luensmann, Chad 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 29

Frazier, Ethan 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 6 6 18

IOWA ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Baumann, Cam 5.0 6 3 2 1 7 22 24 86

Wallace, Trenton 1.0 0 1 1 2 0 3 5 22

Foster, Jason 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 18

Ritter, Shane 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 14

Irvine, Drew 0.2 3 3 2 0 0 5 6 25

Shimp, Kyle 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 19

Win - Baumann (3-2).  Loss - Fisher, N. (4-2).  Save - None.
WP - Fisher, N.(6); Schreiber, M(4); Shimp(6). HBP - by Baumann (Altavilla, A); by Fisher, N. (Boe); by Schreiber,
M (Whelan). Pitches/strikes: Fisher, N. 76/52; Waldron, Mi. 13/8; Schreiber, M 14/6; Martin, T. 34/18; Luensmann, C
29/14; Frazier, E. 18/13; Baumann 86/49; Wallace 22/10; Foster 18/12; Ritter 14/5; Irvine 25/14; Shimp 19/8.

Umpires - HP: Daniel Jimenez  1B: Mark Winters  2B: Trey Winters  3B: David Uyl
Start: 2:02 pm   Time: 3:46   Attendance: 2414
Weather: 63 degrees, sunny
Waldron, Mi. faced 5 batters in the 5th.
Irvine faced 3 batters in the 9th.

University of Nebraska
#30 Nebraska at IOWA

Apr 21, 2019 at Iowa City, Iowa (Duane Banks Field)

Nebraska 3 (22-13,11-4 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 4 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 7 0 0
Roskam, Luke c/1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Chick, Cam dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
  Hellstrom, Gunner c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 3 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 4 2 0 7 27 10 2

IOWA 2 (23-15,9-6 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Whelan, Chris lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Boe, Mitchell 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0
Martin, Austin c 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 2
Fullard, Izaya 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 13 0 0
Norman, Ben cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2
Wetrich, Tanner ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
Adreon, Zeb dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
McCaffery, Connor rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sosa, Matthew 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
  Padgett, Tanner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Sher, Brendan 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Wallace, Trenton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Judkins, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
  Hoffman, Trace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Leonard, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 3 3 27 12 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 4 2
IOWA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 2

E - Schwellenbac 2(5); Boe(3); Judkins(1). DP - Nebraska 1; IOWA 1. LOB - Nebraska 2; IOWA 7. HR -
Schwellenbac(3); McCaffery(1). HBP - Whelan. SH - Henwood, A.(1); Sosa(4).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 7.0 4 1 1 1 2 24 27 90

Schanaman, Shay 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 2 4 14

Palkert, Robbie 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Gomes, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

IOWA ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Judkins, Grant 7.0 3 3 1 0 4 25 25 93

Hoffman, Trace 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 9

Leonard, Grant 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13

Win - Eddins, R. (4-2).  Loss - Judkins (4-4).  Save - Gomes, C. (8).
HBP - by Eddins, R. (Whelan). Pitches/strikes: Eddins, R. 90/58; Schanaman, S 14/5; Palkert, R. 4/4; Gomes, C.
13/10; Judkins 93/57; Hoffman 9/8; Leonard 13/8.

Umpires - HP: Mark Winters  1B: Trey Nelson  2B: David Uyl  3B: Daniel Jimenez
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 1264
Weather: 76 degrees, sunny

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Creighton

Apr 23, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Nebraska 1 (22-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0
Acker, Joe cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
Roskam, Luke 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 9 2 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 4
Chick, Cam dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0
Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Blessie, Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 3 6 24 11 7

Creighton 2 (23-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Isaac Collins 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0
Will Robertson rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
Jake Holton 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3
Jack Strunc ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Hovey 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Parker Upton dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jared Wegner lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
David Vilches c 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 2
Will Hanafan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 3
Denson Hull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ben Dotzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Paul Bergstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Jonah Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  John Sakowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bobby Kametas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 2 6 3 27 4 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0
Creighton 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 X 2 5 0

LOB - Huskers 7; Bluejays 10. 2B - Hallmark, J.(5). HR - STRUNC, J.(1). HBP - Roskam, L.; UPTON; VILCHES. SH -
VILCHES(3). SF - Hellstrom, G(2). SB - Acker, J.(7); STRUNC, J.(4). CS - HOVEY(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Frazier, Ethan 2.2 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 35

Klenke, Ben 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 6 22

Waldron, Mike 2.1 1 1 1 0 2 8 8 25

Perry, Kyle 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

Schanaman, Shay 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 19

Blessie, Bo 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 6 22

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Denson Hull 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 7 7 21

Ben Dotzler 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 6 6 31

Paul Bergstrom 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 9

Jonah Smith 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 2 3 18

John Sakowski 2.2 0 0 0 1 1 8 9 38

Bobby Kametas 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 26

Win - SAKOWSKI (3-0).  Loss - Waldron, Mi. (2-1).  Save - KAMETAS (5).
WP - DOTZLER(3); SMITH(1). HBP - by BERGSTROM (Roskam, L.); by Klenke, B. (UPTON); by Blessie, Bo (VILCHES).
Pitches/strikes: Frazier, E. 35/23; Klenke, B. 22/11; Waldron, Mi. 25/17; Perry, K. 4/0; Schanaman, S 19/6;
Blessie, Bo 22/11; HULL 21/15; DOTZLER 31/22; BERGSTROM 9/5; SMITH 18/11; SAKOWSKI 38/18; KAMETAS 26/10.

Umpires - HP: Jason Harstick  1B: Aaron Christians  3B: Trey Nelson
Start: 7:06 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 10378
Weather: 70 - Sunny - W:7 MPH W
Perry, K. faced 1 batter in the 7th.
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 37: FRIDAY, APRIL 26
ILLINOIS 8, NEBRASKA 1

GAME 38: SATURDAY, APRIL 27
NEBRASKA 4, ILLINOIS 3

GAME 39: SUNDAY, APRIL 28
ILLINOIS 6, NEBRASKA 5

GAME 40: SATURDAY, MAY 4
NORTHWESTERN 4, NEBRASKA 2

University of Nebraska
Illinois at Nebraska

Apr 26, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Illinois 8 (27-13,7-6 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Troike, Ben ss 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 4
Massey, Michael 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 4 0
Taylor, Zac cf 5 1 3 1 0 1 4 0 0
Sarver, Kellen 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0
  Dyke, Andrew lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDonald, Cam lf/1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Yalowitz, Jack rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
Van Scoy, Grant 3b 5 1 4 3 0 0 0 1 0
Michalak, Michael dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
  Comia, Branden ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Campbell, Jacob c 4 1 1 1 0 0 8 0 0
  Craan, David c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Fisher, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  Engel, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 8 17 8 1 3 27 11 9

Nebraska 1 (22-15,11-5 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 0 1 1 1 2 5 2 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Acker, Joe cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 2
Watson, Keegan dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  Chick, Cam ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 2
Gomes, Colby 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 6 2 3
  Henwood, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 0
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 7 9 27 14 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 17 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1

E - Gomes, C.(2). DP - Illinois 1. LOB - Illinois 9; Huskers 10. 2B - Yalowitz(9); Van Scoy 2(8); Campbell(4).
HBP - Troike; Michalak. SF - Massey(5). SB - Troike(4). CS - Taylor(2); Sarver(2); McDonald(3).

Illinois ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Andy 7.0 3 1 1 7 8 23 30 102

Engel, Tyler 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 8 8 32

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 6.0 11 6 5 0 2 26 29 91

Perry, Kyle 2.2 6 2 2 1 1 13 14 60

Martin, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Win - Fisher (5-1).  Loss - Waldron, Ma. (5-1).  Save - None.
HBP - by Waldron, Ma. (Troike); by Waldron, Ma. (Michalak). PB - Campbell(2). Pitches/strikes: Fisher 102/54; Engel
32/19; Waldron, Ma. 91/63; Perry, K. 60/35; Martin, T. 4/2.

Umpires - HP: Mark Wagers  1B: Mark Hutchison  2B: Reggie Jackson  3B: Clint Wheeler
Start: 7:35 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 4696
Weather: 66, cloudy, winds at 10 mph

University of Nebraska
Illinois at Nebraska

Apr 27, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Illinois 3 (27-14,7-7 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Troike, Ben ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 .269

Massey, Michael 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 .345

Taylor, Zac cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 .365

Sarver, Kellen 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 .299

McDonald, Cam lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 .286

Yalowitz, Jack rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 .288

Van Scoy, Grant 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 .368

Korte, Jeff c 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 .247

Michalak, Michael dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .253

  Dodge, Casey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Weber, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Lavender, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Leland, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Harris, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Sefcik, Quinten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 31 3 7 3 2 3 25 10 5

Nebraska 4 (23-15,12-5 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 5 0 .305

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 .329

Roskam, Luke c 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 2 .259

  Hallmark, Jaxon ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 .240

Chick, Cam dh 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 .233

Acker, Joe cf 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 .297

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 .230

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 .257

Gomes, Colby 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 9 1 2 .224

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 .231

  Hellstrom, Gunner c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .253

Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 26 4 6 4 9 7 27 11 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0
Nebraska 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 6 1

E - Fisher, N.(2). DP - Illinois 1; Huskers 1. LOB - Illinois 5; Huskers 10. 2B - Gomes, C.(7). HR - Taylor(7).
HBP - Schwellenbac; Palensky, A.. SH - Dodge(1); Hallmark, J.(2); Acker, J.(2). SF - McDonald(2); Altavilla,
A(4); Gomes, C.(2). SB - Acker, J.(8).

Illinois ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Weber, Ty 2.0 2 1 1 3 0 6 11 49 2.85

Lavender, Nathan 2.2 3 1 1 3 4 11 14 62 4.18

Leland, Sean 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 13 2.83

Harris, Josh 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 1 5 21 3.65

Sefcik, Quinten 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 4 7 29 4.37

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Fisher, Nate 6.0 7 3 3 2 3 22 26 95 3.00

Palkert, Robbie 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 31 4.42

Win - Palkert, R. (3-3).  Loss - Sefcik (1-1).  Save - None.
HBP - by Weber (Schwellenbac); by Sefcik (Palensky, A.). Pitches/strikes: Weber 49/24; Lavender 62/31; Leland
13/11; Harris 21/10; Sefcik 29/15; Fisher, N. 95/66; Palkert, R. 31/19.

Umpires - HP: Mark Hutchison  1B: Reggie Jackson  2B: Clint Wheeler  3B: Mark Wagers
Start: 2:02 pm   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 4533
Weather: 45 degrees, winds at 30 mph

University of Nebraska
Illinois at Nebraska

Apr 28, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Illinois 6 (28-14,8-7 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Troike, Ben ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 2 0
Massey, Michael 2b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
Taylor, Zac cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Sarver, Kellen 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 5 1 3
  Dyke, Andrew lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDonald, Cam lf/1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 1 1
Yalowitz, Jack rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 3 0 0
Van Scoy, Grant 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Michalak, Michael dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Campbell, Jacob c 3 0 1 0 1 1 8 2 1
  Craan, David pr/c 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Watson, Cyrillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Leland, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Acton, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 8 6 3 6 27 9 8

Nebraska 5 (23-16,12-6 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 1 0 1 1 7 1 1
Roskam, Luke 1b 2 2 1 0 2 0 7 0 1
  Watson, Keegan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 2
Chick, Cam dh 5 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4
Hagge, Mojo lf 4 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2
  Henwood, Alex ph/2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Gomes, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 5 7 11 27 8 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 6 8 1
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 5 9 3

E - Watson(1); Altavilla, A(10); Eddins, R.(2); Gomes, C.(3). LOB - Illinois 8; Huskers 11. 2B - Massey(10);
Sarver(6); Yalowitz(10). HR - Yalowitz(4). HBP - Michalak; Schwellenbac; Roskam, L.. SH - Troike(4). SB -
Taylor(15); Michalak(5); Palensky, A.(5); Henwood, A.(5). CS - Hagge, M.(2).

Illinois ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Watson, Cyrillo 6.1 5 3 3 4 8 23 29 98

Leland, Sean 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 7 8 32

Acton, Garrett 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 4 6 30

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 4.1 3 3 3 2 1 16 20 74

Schanaman, Shay 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 7 7 34

Waldron, Mike 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 22

Gomes, Colby 2.0 2 2 0 0 2 9 9 25

Win - Leland (5-2).  Loss - Gomes, C. (0-2).  Save - Acton (14).
WP - Watson(4); Schanaman, S(4). HBP - by Eddins, R. (Michalak); by Watson (Schwellenbac); by Watson (Roskam, L.).
Pitches/strikes: Watson 98/59; Leland 32/20; Acton 30/16; Eddins, R. 74/42; Schanaman, S 34/21; Waldron, Mi. 22/12;
Gomes, C. 25/20.

Umpires - HP: Reggie Jackson  1B: Clint Wheeler  2B: Mark Wagers  3B: Mark Hutchison
Start: 11:05 am   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 4191
Weather: 47, partly cloudy, winds at 10
Waldron, Mi. faced 1 batter in the 8th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Northwestern

May 04, 2019 at Evanston, Ill. (Miller Park)

Nebraska 2 (23-17,12-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 0 0
Roseberry, Ty dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
  Chick, Cam ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watson, Keegan lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
  Hagge, Mojo lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
  Henwood, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 4 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0
  Hellstrom, Gunner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 1 3 8 24 5 6

Northwestern 4 (20-22,7-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jack Dunn ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0
Alex Erro 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 5 1
Shawn Goosenberg 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
Willie Bourbon 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 8 1 0
David Dunn cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
Ben Dickey rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Michael Trautwein c 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0
Casey O'Laughlin lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jack Kelly dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Bader p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Nick Paciorek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 0 7 27 10 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 1
Northwestern 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 X 4 7 0

E - Acker, J.. DP - Northwestern 1. LOB - NEB 6; Northwestern 3. 2B - Hagge, M.; Erro; O'Laughlin. HR - Kelly.
SB - Trautwein.

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.0 7 4 4 0 5 28 28 103

Schreiber, Max 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12

Northwestern ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Ryan Bader 7.0 4 0 0 2 4 24 26 109

Nick Paciorek 2.0 2 2 2 1 4 8 9 37

Win - Bader (2-3).  Loss - Waldron, Ma. (5-2).  Save - None.
WP - Bader; Paciorek. Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 103/79; Schreiber, M 12/9; Bader 109/70; Paciorek 37/23.

Umpires - HP: John Coons  1B: Chris Deichman  2B: Michael Fichter  3B: Phil Pupillo
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 576
Weather: 50s and clear skies
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 41: SUNDAY, MAY 5
NORTHWESTERN 10, NEBRASKA 2

GAME 42: MONDAY, MAY 6
NEBRASKA 6, NORTHWESTERN 4

GAME 43: FRIDAY, MAY 10
ARIZONA STATE 15, NEBRASKA 6

GAME 44: SATURDAY, MAY 11
NEBRASKA 2, ARIZONA STATE 1

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Northwestern

May 05, 2019 at Evanston, Illinois (Miller Park)

Nebraska 2 (23-18,12-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Palensky, Aaron rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0
Chick, Cam dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
Schwellenbach, S. ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
  Gomes, Colby 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Roskam, Luke 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 1
Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
Hagge, Mojo lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 3 2 4 4 24 9 5

Northwestern 10 (21-22,8-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jack Dunn ss 5 1 4 3 0 0 2 5 0
Alex Erro 3b 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1
Shawn Goosenberg 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0
Willie Bourbon 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 3
David Dunn cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2
Ben Dickey rf 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Michael Trautwein c 4 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0
Casey O'Laughlin lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
  Anthony Calarco ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Leo Kaplan pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Kelly dh 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Doherty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Sam Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Anthony Alepra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 16 10 1 7 27 9 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 3
Northwestern 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 3 X 10 16 0

E - Acker, J.(3); Schwellenbac(6); Roskam, L.(3). DP - NEB 1; Northwestern 1. LOB - NEB 5; Northwestern 6. 2B -
Acker, J.(7); Dunn, J.(10); Erro 2(11); Goosenberg(12); Kelly 2(2). HR - Dickey(2). HBP - Palensky, A.. SF -
Schwellenbac(1). SB - Chick, C.(2); Dickey(11). CS - Dunn, J.(4).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 5.2 9 7 5 1 5 26 27 91

Waldron, Mike 1.2 5 3 3 0 1 9 9 23

Luensmann, Chad 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 18

Northwestern ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Mike Doherty 5.0 2 1 1 3 3 15 20 81

Sam Lawrence 3.0 1 1 1 1 1 10 11 39

Anthony Alepra 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 17

Win - Doherty (3-1).  Loss - Fisher, N. (4-3).  Save - None.
WP - Fisher, N. 2(8); Luensmann, C(5). HBP - by Doherty (Palensky, A.). PB - Hellstrom, G(4). Pitches/strikes:
Fisher, N. 91/63; Waldron, Mi. 23/15; Luensmann, C 18/11; Doherty 81/49; Lawrence 39/24; Alepra 17/9.

Umpires - HP: Chris Deichman  1B: Michael Fichter  2B: Phil Pupillo  3B: John Coons
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 529
Weather: Sunny and 75

University of Nebraska
Nebraska at Northwestern

May 06, 2019 at Evanston, Ill. (Miller Park)

Nebraska 6 (24-18,13-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Palensky, Aaron rf 5 1 3 2 1 0 3 0 4
Chick, Cam 3b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Acker, Joe cf 5 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 2
Watson, Keegan dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  Roseberry, Ty dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
  Hellstrom, Gunner c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cross, Carter lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hallmark, Jaxon 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 4 0
Roskam, Luke c/1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 2
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 4 1 1 0 0 2 11 1 0
Altavilla, Angelo ss 4 1 3 3 0 0 1 4 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 12 5 6 9 27 9 15

Northwestern 4 (21-23,8-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jack Dunn ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0
Alex Erro 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shawn Goosenberg 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1
Willie Bourbon 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 11 0 1
David Dunn cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
  Leo Kaplan cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ben Dickey rf 4 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
Michael Trautwein c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
  Jack Anderson c 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 3
Casey O'Laughlin lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Kelly dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Parker Hanks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jack Pagliarini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Josh Levy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tommy D'Alise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 9 4 1 7 27 9 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 6 12 1
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 9 1

E - Chick, C.; Anderson. LOB - NEB 15; Northwestern 8. 2B - Hagge, M.; Altavilla, A 2; O'Laughlin; Kelly. 3B -
Hallmark, J.. HR - Palensky, A.; O'Laughlin. HBP - Chick, C.; Gomes, C.; Altavilla, A; O'Laughlin. SF - Dunn,
J.. SB - Chick, C. 2; Hagge, M..

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 6.0 5 1 1 1 6 24 25 106

Palkert, Robbie 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 9 9 26

Gomes, Colby 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 3 5 24

Northwestern ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Parker Hanks 4.0 4 2 2 2 3 16 18 71

Jack Pagliarini 2.0 5 2 2 1 3 11 13 52

Josh Levy 1.2 2 2 2 3 1 7 11 45

Tommy D'Alise 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 6 27

Win - Eddins, R. (5-2).  Loss - Hanks (3-3).  Save - Gomes, C. (9).
WP - Eddins, R.; D'Alise. HBP - by Pagliarini (Chick, C.); by Levy (Gomes, C.); by D'Alise (Altavilla, A); by
Gomes, C. (O'Laughlin). Pitches/strikes: Eddins, R. 106/67; Palkert, R. 26/19; Gomes, C. 24/18; Hanks 71/43;
Pagliarini 52/32; Levy 45/22; D'Alise 27/17.

Umpires - HP: Michael Fichter  1B: Phil Pupillo  2B: John Coons  3B: Chris Deichman
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 3:32   Attendance: 228
Weather: 50s and light rain
Hanks faced 2 batters in the 5th.

University of Nebraska
Arizona State at Nebraska

May 10, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Arizona State 15 (35-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hauver,Trevor lf 5 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 1 .358

  Denson,Myles lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .300

Torkelson,Spencer 1b 5 2 3 4 0 0 8 1 0 .355

Williams,Alika ss 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 .337

Bishop,Hunter cf 6 3 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 .367

Lin,Lyle dh 6 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 .306

Workman,Gage 3b 4 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 0 .341

Aldrete,Carter rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 .274

  Austin,C ph 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 -

  Garcia,Dusty rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .179

Swift,Drew 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 .282

Ferri,Sam c 3 1 2 2 1 0 9 1 0 .254

  Cheema,Nick c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .250

Marsh,Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Montoya,Chaz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Levine,Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 46 15 21 15 3 8 27 9 8

Nebraska 6 (24-19)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 .288

  Cross, Carter ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .211

  Addante, Mike ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200

Chick, Cam dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 .256

Palensky, Aaron rf 5 1 3 3 0 1 3 0 1 .343

Roskam, Luke 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 11 0 3 .238

Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 .274

  Gilin, Drew ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .100

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 .221

Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 1 0 0 2 6 2 1 .242

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 .228

Hallmark, Jaxon cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 .218

Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 6 9 6 4 12 27 12 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona State 1 2 2 1 0 0 6 3 0 15 21 0
Nebraska 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 9 1

E - Altavilla, A(11). LOB - Arizona St. 8; Huskers 7. 2B - Hauver,T(15); Denson,M(5); Lin,L(8). 3B - Hagge,
M.(1). HR - Hauver,T(12); Torkelson,S(18); Bishop,H(22); Workman,G(7); Palensky, A.(4); Roskam, L.(3). SF -
Torkelson,S(3).

Arizona State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Marsh,Alec 7.0 5 2 2 1 10 26 27 100 3.05

Montoya,Chaz 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 5 7 27 3.43

Levine,Will 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 5 6 34 5.65

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Waldron, Matt 4.0 9 6 6 1 4 19 21 78 3.21

Schreiber, Max 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 9 9 33 3.86

Luensmann, Chad 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 4 5 18 7.16

Frazier, Ethan 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 4 4 14 6.52

Martin, Tyler 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 6 6 26 11.05

Tillotson, Paul 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 24 12.54

Win - Marsh,A (9-3).  Loss - Waldron, Ma. (5-3).  Save - None.
WP - Levine,W(4); Schreiber, M(5); Luensmann, C(6). Pitches/strikes: Marsh,A 100/68; Montoya,C 27/13; Levine,W
34/20; Waldron, Ma. 78/56; Schreiber, M 33/21; Luensmann, C 18/11; Frazier, E. 14/10; Martin, T. 26/17; Tillotson,
P 24/13.

Umpires - HP: Perry Costello  1B: Matthew Anderson  2B: Jason Harstick  3B: Mark Hutchison
Start: 6:32 pm   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 5425
Weather: 60 degrees, winds at 5 mph

University of Nebraska
Arizona State at Nebraska

May 11, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Arizona State 1 (35-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hauver,Trevor lf 5 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 3
Torkelson,Spencer 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 6 0 0
Williams,Alika ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bishop,Hunter cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 5 0 1
Lin,Lyle c 4 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 1
Workman,Gage 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
Aldrete,Carter rf 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
  Garcia,Dusty pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin, Cole dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
  Denson,Myles ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swift,Drew 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
Vander Kooi,Boyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Corrigan,Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 8 1 3 14 24 4 9

Nebraska 2 (25-19)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo cf/lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 1
Chick, Cam lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Roskam, Luke c/1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 13 0 1
Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 4 0
Roseberry, Ty dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
  Hellstrom, Gunner c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 3 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 7 2 2 10 26 8 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 0
Nebraska 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 X 2 7 0

DP - Arizona St. 2; Huskers 1. LOB - Arizona St. 9; Huskers 5. HR - Torkelson,S(19). SB - Williams,A 2(9);
Hagge, M.(6).

Arizona State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Vander Kooi,Boyd 7.0 7 2 2 2 7 26 28 93

Corrigan,Brady 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 17

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 5.1 6 1 1 2 7 21 23 86

Palkert, Robbie 2.2 1 0 0 1 6 9 10 45

Gomes, Colby 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 10

Win - Fisher, N. (5-3).  Loss - Vander Kooi (4-3).  Save - Gomes, C. (10).
WP - Fisher, N.(9); Palkert, R. 2(5). Pitches/strikes: Vander Kooi 93/65; Corrigan,B 17/12; Fisher, N. 86/61;
Palkert, R. 45/33; Gomes, C. 10/9.

Umpires - HP: Matthew Anderson  1B: Jason Harstick  2B: Mark Hutchison  3B: Perry Costello
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 5403
Weather: 65 degrees, winds at 14 mph
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 45: SUNDAY, MAY 12
NEBRASKA 8, ARIZONA STATE 5

GAME 46: THURSDAY, MAY 16
NEBRASKA 5, MICHIGAN 2

GAME 47: FRIDAY, MAY 17 (DH 1)
NEBRASKA 7, MICHIGAN 0

GAME 48: FRIDAY, MAY 17 (DH 2)
MICHIGAN 10, NEBRASKA 8

University of Nebraska
Arizona State at Nebraska

May 12, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Arizona State 5 (35-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hauver,Trevor lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 .351

Torkelson,Spencer 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 .351

Bishop,Hunter cf 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .366

Williams,Alika ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 .335

Lin,Lyle dh 4 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 .314

Workman,Gage 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 .328

Aldrete,Carter rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 .278

  Dabovich,RJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Swift,Drew 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 .281

Ferri,Sam c 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 .250

  Denson,Myles ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .293

  Austin, Cole rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200

Romero,Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Tolman,Erik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .244

  Corrigan,Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Burzell,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 32 5 9 5 5 6 24 5 6

Nebraska 8 (26-19)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 .282

Chick, Cam dh 4 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .248

Palensky, Aaron rf 3 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 2 .343

Roskam, Luke c 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 4 .230

Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 5 1 .260

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .236

Henwood, Alex 2b 4 2 3 2 1 1 4 2 0 .266

Gomes, Colby 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 6 0 5 .228

Hallmark, Jaxon cf 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 .221

Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 33 8 9 7 10 12 27 10 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona State 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 9 0
Nebraska 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 X 8 9 1

E - Roskam, L.(4). DP - Huskers 2. LOB - Arizona St. 6; Huskers 12. 2B - Altavilla, A(9); Henwood, A.(4). HR -
Hauver,T(13); Lin,L 2(8); Chick, C.(3); Henwood, A.(2); Hallmark, J.(2). HBP - Workman,G; Schwellenbac. SB -
Palensky, A.(6). CS - Bishop,H(7); Williams,A(4).

Arizona State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Romero,Sam 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 5 7 20 4.40

Tolman,Erik 3.1 2 2 2 5 5 12 18 67 2.85

Corrigan,Brady 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 3 5 26 5.40

Burzell,Blake 2.1 1 0 0 0 5 8 8 36 4.22

Dabovich,RJ 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 5 6 17 4.07

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Eddins, Reece 6.0 6 3 3 5 3 20 26 89 3.86

Waldron, Mike 1.2 2 2 2 0 1 7 7 30 4.50

Schanaman, Shay 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 5 14 1.84

Win - Eddins, R. (6-2).  Loss - Tolman,E (3-1).  Save - Schanaman, S (3).
WP - Tolman,E(8); Corrigan,B 2(3); Eddins, R.(5). HBP - by Eddins, R. (Workman,G); by Tolman,E (Schwellenbac).
Pitches/strikes: Romero,S 20/9; Tolman,E 67/36; Corrigan,B 26/12; Burzell,B 36/26; Dabovich,RJ 17/10; Eddins, R.
89/54; Waldron, Mi. 30/18; Schanaman, S 14/10.

Umpires - HP: Jason Harstick  1B: Mark Hutchison  2B: Perry Costello  3B: Matthew Anderson
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 5325
Weather: 59 degrees and mostly cloudy

University of Nebraska
Michigan at Nebraska

May 16, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan 2 (37-15,15-6 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jordan Nwogu dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Jesse Franklin cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Jordan Brewer rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miles Lewis lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Jimmy Kerr 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 1
Blake Nelson 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
Jack Blomgren ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Joe Donovan c 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 1
Ako Thomas 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 4 2 0
Karl Kauffmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
  Benjamin Keizer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 2 7 24 10 6

Nebraska 5 (27-19,14-8 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
  Hellstrom, Gunner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chick, Cam dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
  Roseberry, Ty 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Roskam, Luke c 4 1 1 0 0 2 7 0 2
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 5 3 0
Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 3 1 8 27 8 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 3
Nebraska 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 5 7 0

E - Nelson(8); Blomgren(7); Kauffmann(1). DP - Michigan 1; Huskers 2. LOB - Michigan 6; Huskers 5. 2B -
Brewer(18). HR - Thomas(2). HBP - Thomas; Palensky, A.; Schwellenbac. SH - Henwood, A. 2(3); Gomes, C.(2). SB -
Altavilla, A(7). CS - Chick, C.(1); Henwood, A.(3).

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Karl Kauffmann 6.1 6 5 2 1 5 22 27 101

Benjamin Keizer 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 7 27

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 6.2 6 2 2 1 3 25 26 104

Palkert, Robbie 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 19

Gomes, Colby 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 3 4 20

Win - Palkert, R. (4-3).  Loss - Kauffmann (8-5).  Save - Gomes, C. (11).
WP - Kauffmann(8). HBP - by Palkert, R. (Thomas); by Kauffmann (Schwellenbac); by Keizer (Palensky, A.).
Pitches/strikes: Kauffmann 101/66; Keizer 27/15; Waldron, Ma. 104/73; Palkert, R. 19/12; Gomes, C. 20/11.

Umpires - HP: Eric Loveless  1B: Terry Helget  2B: Michael Fichter  3B: Andrew Fulton
Start: 7:32 pm   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 4724
Weather: 90 degrees, winds at 18 mph

University of Nebraska
Michigan at Nebraska (Game 1)

May 17, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan 0 (37-16,15-7 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Nwogu,Jordan dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .339

Brewer,Jordan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .356

Blomgren,Jack ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 .315

Lewis,Miles lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 .277

  Clementi,Dominic ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .207

Donovan,Joe c 4 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 0 .267

Franklin,Jesse cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 .249

Thomas,Ako 2b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 .267

Nelson,Blake 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 .311

Kerr,Jimmy 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 8 2 1 .255

Henry,Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 -

  Paige,Isaiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

Totals 30 0 2 0 6 10 24 9 9

Nebraska 7 (28-19,15-8 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hallmark, Jaxon lf 3 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 3 .232

Chick, Cam dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 .246

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 .346

Acker, Joe cf 5 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 3 .289

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .232

Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 0 2 0 0 0 8 1 1 .253

  Watson, Keegan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .167

  Roskam, Luke c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .230

  Cross, Carter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .205

  Klenke, Ben c 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -

Schwellenbach, S. ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 .269

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 .294

Gomes, Colby 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 .220

Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 7 12 5 3 8 27 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nebraska 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 X 7 12 1

E - Nelson(9); Hallmark, J.(4). LOB - Michigan 9; Huskers 9. 2B - Franklin(11). HR - Hallmark, J.(3); Palensky,
A.(5). HBP - Gomes, C.. SH - Henwood, A.(4); Gomes, C.(3).

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Henry,Tommy 5.1 10 5 5 1 5 25 28 99 3.69

Paige,Isaiah 2.2 2 2 2 2 3 9 12 47 2.48

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Fisher, Nate 6.0 2 0 0 5 7 21 26 99 3.04

Palkert, Robbie 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 21 3.76

Schreiber, Max 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 14 3.48

Win - Fisher, N. (6-3).  Loss - Henry (8-5).  Save - None.
WP - Henry(4); Paige 2(5). HBP - by Henry (Gomes, C.). Pitches/strikes: Henry 99/69; Paige 47/26; Fisher, N. 99/59;
Palkert, R. 21/15; Schreiber, M 14/9.

Umpires - HP: Terry Helget  1B: Michael Fichter  2B: Andrew Fulton  3B: Eric Loveless
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:48   Attendance:
Weather: 86 degrees and windy

University of Nebraska
Michigan at Nebraska (Game 2)

May 17, 2019 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

Michigan 10 (38-16,16-7 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Nwogu,Jordan dh 4 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 .343

Franklin,Jesse cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .247

Brewer,Jordan rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 .358

Blomgren,Jack ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 .314

Nelson,Blake 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 .315

Kerr,Jimmy 1b 4 2 2 2 1 0 7 0 0 .260

Lewis,Miles lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 .275

Salter,Harrison c 5 1 1 1 0 1 10 1 1 .226

Thomas,Ako 2b 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 .267

Criswell,Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Keizer,Benjamin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Weiss,Willie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Weisenburger,Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 37 10 12 10 5 4 27 8 8

Nebraska 8 (28-20,15-9 Big Ten)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Hagge, Mojo lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .287

  Hallmark, Jaxon ph 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .230

Chick, Cam dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 .246

Palensky, Aaron rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 .339

Altavilla, Angelo 3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 1 3 0 .237

Acker, Joe cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 .286

Hellstrom, Gunner c 3 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 .255

Schwellenbach, S. ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 7 0 .265

Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 .296

Gomes, Colby 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 12 0 2 .230

Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Luensmann, Chad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 33 8 9 8 6 10 27 15 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 1 0 0 2 0 5 1 1 0 10 12 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 0 8 9 1

E - Gomes, C.(4). DP - Michigan 1; Huskers 1. LOB - Michigan 8; Huskers 6. 2B - Altavilla, A(10). HR -
Nwogu(9); Blomgren(3); Kerr(8); Chick, C.(4); Gomes, C.(1). HBP - Nelson; Lewis; Palensky, A.. SF -
Blomgren(4); Henwood, A.(2). CS - Hagge, M.(3).

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Criswell,Jeff 5.0 5 5 5 3 6 18 22 86 2.65

Keizer,Benjamin 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 6 7 30 3.41

Weiss,Willie 1.0 3 2 2 2 2 6 8 39 3.15

Weisenburger,Jack 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 9 3.38

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Eddins, Reece 5.0 6 5 4 3 1 21 24 80 4.12

Schanaman, Shay 1.0 3 4 4 1 1 6 8 32 4.02

Waldron, Mike 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 7 9 25 4.50

Luensmann, Chad 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 24 6.75

Win - Criswell (6-1).  Loss - Schanaman, S (1-2).  Save - Weisenburger (1).
WP - Eddins, R.(6); Schanaman, S(5). HBP - by Schanaman, S (Nelson); by Waldron, Mi. (Lewis); by Weisenburger
(Palensky, A.). Pitches/strikes: Criswell 86/53; Keizer 30/18; Weiss 39/23; Weisenburger 9/7; Eddins, R. 80/48;
Schanaman, S 32/16; Waldron, Mi. 25/17; Luensmann, C 24/17.

Umpires - HP: Michael Fichter  1B: Andrew Fulton  2B: Eric Loveless  3B: Terry Helget
Start: 9:45 pm   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 6888
Weather: 78 degrees and windy
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 49: WEDNESDAY, MAY 22
NEBRASKA 8, MINNESOTA 2

GAME 50: FRIDAY, MAY 24
NEBRASKA 11, IOWA 1 (8 INNINGS)

GAME 51: SATURDAY, MAY 25 (1)
MICHIGAN 18, NEBRASKA 8

GAME 52: SATURDAY, MAY 25 (2)
NEBRASKA 7, MICHIGAN 3

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs Minnesota

May 22, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Nebraska 8 (29-20)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Chick, Cam dh 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 4 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 4 2 2 3 1 1 1 0 1
Acker, Joe cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 2
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 1 1 1 0 2 11 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 32 8 4 8 4 10 27 7 5

Minnesota 2 (26-26)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Mezzenga, Ben lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Raabe, Zack 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
Estrada, Eduardo dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
  Wilhite, Andrew ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Eli c 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 1
McDevitt, Cole 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 3
Wassel, Jack 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Kozicky, Jordan ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0
Smith, Riley rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 1
Hmielewski, Drew cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0
Fredrickson, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Massey, J.P. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Horton, Bubba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Stevenson, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 0 11 27 9 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0
Minnesota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 2

E - Wassel(10); Hmielewski(2). DP - Nebraska 1. LOB - Nebraska 5; Minnesota 6. 2B - Schwellenbac(4). 3B -
Altavilla, A(1). HBP - Chick, C.; Henwood, A.; Schwellenbac; Wilhite; Wilson. SF - Acker, J.(2). SB - Chick, C.
2(6); Altavilla, A(8).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 7.1 6 2 2 0 9 27 28 121

Waldron, Mike 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7

Palkert, Robbie 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 17

Minnesota ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fredrickson, Patrick 2.2 4 8 6 2 3 12 17 80

Massey, J.P. 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 7 7 30

Horton, Bubba 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 6 8 27

Stevenson, Jake 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 7 8 29

Win - Waldron, Ma. (6-3).  Loss - Fredrickson (2-4).  Save - None.
WP - Fredrickson(9). HBP - by Waldron, Ma. (Wilson); by Fredrickson (Chick, C.); by Fredrickson (Henwood, A.); by
Stevenson (Schwellenbac); by Waldron, Mi. (Wilhite). Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 121/85; Waldron, Mi. 7/4;
Palkert, R. 17/14; Fredrickson 80/45; Massey 30/18; Horton 27/11; Stevenson 29/16.

Umpires - HP: Jeff Doy  1B: Danny Jimenez  2B: Dave Uyl  3B: Josh Schepis
Start: 9:03p.m.   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 6819
Weather: 63, Clear; W10 MPH
Waldron, Mi. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

University of Nebraska
Iowa vs Nebraska

May 24, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Iowa 1 (31-23)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Whelan, Chris lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
  Wallace, Trenton ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Fullard, Izaya 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0
Martin, Austin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0
  McCleary, Brett c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
Padgett, Tanner dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Farley, Luke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  McCaffery, Connor ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norman, Ben rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
  Adreon, Zeb rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sher, Brendan 3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
  Elion, Lorenzo ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wetrich, Tanner ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0
  Sosa, Matthew ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boe, Mitchell 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jenkins, Justin cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
Judkins, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Foster, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Ketelsen, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Irvine, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Hoffman, Trace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 6 1 3 8 22 8 7

Nebraska 11 (30-20)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 4 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Chick, Cam dh 3 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 3
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 2 3 1 2 0 1 3 0
Hellstrom, Gunner c 4 0 2 2 0 2 7 1 1
Schwellenbach, S. ss 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 4 2 1 0 1 2 8 0 3
Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 15 11 10 9 24 7 14

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Iowa 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Nebraska 0 4 1 0 4 0 1 1 11 15 0

Note: 1 out, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

DP - Nebraska 1. LOB - Iowa 7; Nebraska 14. 2B - Hagge, M.(7); Schwellenbac(5); Gomes, C.(8). 3B - Hagge,
M.(2). HR - Schwellenbac(4). HBP - Schwellenbac. SH - Hellstrom, G(2). SF - Chick, C. 2(4); Altavilla, A(5).

Iowa ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Judkins, Grant 1.1 5 4 4 2 1 8 11 55

Foster, Jason 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 6 10 39

Ketelsen, Adam 1.2 4 4 4 3 2 8 12 43

Irvine, Drew 2.1 3 1 1 3 4 9 12 51

Hoffman, Trace 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 5

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Fisher, Nate 7.0 4 1 1 3 7 24 27 103

Hallmark, Jaxon 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 24

Win - Fisher, N. (7-3).  Loss - Judkins (4-7).  Save - None.
WP - Irvine(4). HBP - by Foster (Schwellenbac). Inherited runners/scored: Foster 3/2; Irvine 3/1. Pitches/strikes:
Judkins 55/31; Foster 39/21; Ketelsen 43/26; Irvine 51/29; Hoffman 5/4; Fisher, N. 103/70; Hallmark, J. 24/14.

Umpires - HP: David Uyl  1B: Josh Schepis  2B: Jeff Doy  3B: Danny Jimenez
Start: 11:30am.   Time: 3:19   Attendance:
Weather: 69; Cloudy; SW 13mph

University of Nebraska
Michigan vs Nebraska

May 25, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Michigan 18 (41-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nwogu,Jordan dh 4 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
  Clementi,Dominic ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Franklin,Jesse cf 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2
Blomgren,Jack ss 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
  Bertram,Riley ph/ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kerr,Jimmy 1b 4 1 1 2 1 2 8 0 2
  Schmidt,Matthew ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Lewis,Miles lf 4 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
  Buckley,Casey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
  Pace,Joe lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson,Blake 3b 4 2 1 0 2 0 1 5 0
Donovan,Joe c 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1
  Salter,Harrison c 2 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 0
Bullock,Christan rf 6 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Thomas,Ako 2b 5 2 2 3 0 1 2 2 0
Cleveland,Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Weisenburger,Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Beers,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 46 18 19 16 6 5 27 12 8

Nebraska 8 (30-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hallmark, Jaxon lf/cf 4 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 3
Chick, Cam dh 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
  Watson, Keegan ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Schwellenbach, S. ss 5 1 1 1 0 4 1 5 4
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 3 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 2
Hellstrom, Gunner c 5 0 1 0 0 1 4 2 1
Acker, Joe cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
  Cross, Carter lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0
  Roseberry, Ty ph/1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
Eddins, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Frazier, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schreiber, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Tillotson, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Martin, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 11 8 4 9 27 12 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 7 1 1 0 0 6 1 0 2 18 19 1
Nebraska 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 8 11 6

E - Nelson(10); Hallmark, J.(5); Palensky, A.(4); Watson, K.(1); Schwellenbac(7); Acker, J.(4); Frazier, E.(1).
DP - Nebraska 1. LOB - Michigan 8; Nebraska 11. 2B - Blomgren 2(8); Chick, C.(3); Altavilla, A(11). HR -
Nwogu(10); Palensky, A.(6); Schwellenbac(5). HBP - Blomgren; Altavilla, A 2; Henwood, A.. SB - Blomgren(5);
Lewis(10). CS - Lewis(6).

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Cleveland,Walker 4.1 6 4 4 1 3 20 23 93

Weisenburger,Jack 1.2 2 3 3 3 3 7 10 47

Beers,Blake 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 12 13 58

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Eddins, Reece 1.0 9 8 8 1 0 12 13 45

Frazier, Ethan 4.1 3 2 1 1 1 16 18 70

Schreiber, Max 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 10

Tillotson, Paul 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 3 4 15

Martin, Tyler 3.1 3 3 1 2 4 14 16 67

Win - Weisenburger (3-0).  Loss - Eddins, R. (6-3).  Save - Beers (1).
WP - Cleveland(6); Frazier, E.(3). HBP - by Cleveland (Altavilla, A); by Cleveland (Henwood, A.); by Frazier, E.
(Blomgren); by Beers (Altavilla, A). PB - Hellstrom, G 2(6). Inherited runners/scored: Weisenburger 1/0; Frazier,
E. 2/1; Schreiber, M 1/1; Tillotson, P 2/1. Pitches/strikes: Cleveland 93/53; Weisenburger 47/23; Beers 58/31;
Eddins, R. 45/30; Frazier, E. 70/44; Schreiber, M 10/4; Tillotson, P 15/8; Martin, T. 67/41.

Umpires - HP: Jim Schaly  1B: Mike Duffy  2B: Dave Condon  3B: Eric Loveless
Start: 9:03am   Time: 4:08   Attendance:
Weather: 69 degrees; cloudy; NW 8mph
Eddins, R. faced 2 batters in the 2nd.
Schreiber, M faced 2 batters in the 6th.

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs Michigan

May 25, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Nebraska 7 (31-21)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hallmark, Jaxon lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
  Hagge, Mojo ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Chick, Cam dh 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
  Roseberry, Ty 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 0
Altavilla, Angelo 3b 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
Schwellenbach, S. ss 5 0 3 3 0 1 0 2 3
Roskam, Luke c 4 0 1 0 1 2 7 0 3
Acker, Joe cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 3 1 0 0 2 3 12 0 3
Perry, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Palkert, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 7 6 13 13 27 6 15

Michigan 3 (41-18)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Nwogu,Jordan dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Franklin,Jesse cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Blomgren,Jack ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 1
Kerr,Jimmy 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 8 0 4
Lewis,Miles lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nelson,Blake 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
Donovan,Joe c 4 0 0 0 0 4 13 1 0
Bullock,Christan rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2
Thomas,Ako 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 0
Smith,Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Keizer,Benjamin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Weiss,Willie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Paige,Isaiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 5 7 27 9 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 7 7 0
Michigan 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 2

E - Donovan(6); Thomas(8). LOB - Nebraska 15; Michigan 10. 2B - Hallmark, J.(6); Bullock(3). HBP - Altavilla,
A; Blomgren 2. SH - Henwood, A.(5). SF - Kerr(5). CS - Chick, C.(2).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Perry, Kyle 3.1 2 1 1 3 2 12 15 53

Palkert, Robbie 5.1 4 2 2 2 5 19 24 95

Gomes, Colby 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Michigan ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Smith,Angelo 4.2 4 3 2 3 6 19 23 93

Keizer,Benjamin 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 2 5 17

Weiss,Willie 2.0 1 2 0 4 4 8 12 57

Paige,Isaiah 1.2 1 0 0 4 2 5 9 42

Win - Palkert, R. (5-3).  Loss - Keizer (4-1).  Save - Gomes, C. (12).
WP - Palkert, R. 2(7); Smith,A 2(4); Weiss 2(7). HBP - by Smith,A (Altavilla, A); by Palkert, R. (Blomgren); by
Palkert, R. (Blomgren). Inherited runners/scored: Palkert, R. 2/0; Gomes, C. 3/0; Keizer 1/0; Weiss 2/1; Paige 1/1.
Pitches/strikes: Perry, K. 53/29; Palkert, R. 95/57; Gomes, C. 2/1; Smith,A 93/57; Keizer 17/7; Weiss 57/30; Paige
42/20.

Umpires - HP: Mike Duffy  1B: Dave Condon  2B: Eric Loveless  3B: Jim Schaly
Start: 6:43pm   Time: 3:43   Attendance: 11038
Weather: 78; Mostly Sunny; N7mph
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2019 BOX SCORES

GAME 53: SUNDAY, MAY 26
OHIO STATE 3, NEBRASKA 1

University of Nebraska
Nebraska vs Ohio State

May 26, 2019 at Omaha, Neb. (TD Ameritrade Park)

Nebraska 1 (31-22)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Hagge, Mojo lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
  Hallmark, Jaxon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Chick, Cam dh/3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Palensky, Aaron rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2
Altavilla, Angelo 3b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Schwellenbach, S. ss/1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0
Roskam, Luke c 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
  Hellstrom, Gunner ph/c 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Henwood, Alex 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 4
Acker, Joe cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Gomes, Colby 1b/p 3 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 1
Waldron, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Schanaman, Shay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 6 10 24 3 9

Ohio State 3 (35-25)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Canzone, Dominic rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Carpenter, Matt 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Dingler, Dillon c 2 1 0 0 1 1 10 1 0
Cherry, Brady lf 4 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Pohl, Conner 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 12 0 3
Todys, Brent dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
  Clegg, Nolan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dezenzo, Zach ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
Winand, Ridge cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Erwin, Nick 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0
Smith, Griffan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Magno, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 30 3 8 3 2 7 27 10 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1
Ohio State 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 X 3 8 1

E - Palensky, A.(5); Dezenzo(13). LOB - Nebraska 9; Ohio State 8. HBP - Dingler. SH - Hagge, M.(2). SF -
Pohl(6); Erwin(3). SB - Dezenzo(3).

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Waldron, Matt 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 12 14 59

Waldron, Mike 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 2

Schanaman, Shay 4.0 2 1 0 1 3 13 15 68

Gomes, Colby 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 11

Ohio State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Smith, Griffan 5.2 2 1 0 4 6 19 23 89

Magno, Andrew 3.1 2 0 0 2 4 11 14 59

Win - G. Smith (7-4).  Loss - Waldron, Ma. (6-4).  Save - Magno (14).
HBP - by Waldron, Ma. (Dingler). Inherited runners/scored: Schanaman, S 2/1; Gomes, C. 2/1; Magno 3/1.
Pitches/strikes: Waldron, Ma. 59/42; Waldron, Mi. 2/2; Schanaman, S 68/46; Gomes, C. 11/10; G. Smith 89/53; Magno
59/39.

Umpires - HP: David Uyl  1B: Jim Schaly  2B: Mike Duffy  3B: Eric Loveless
Start: 3:33pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 17503
Weather: 81; Sunny; SE 10 mph
Game notes:
Umpires: Josh Schepis (LF) and Danny Jimenez (RF)
Waldron, Mi. faced 2 batters in the 4th.
Schanaman, S faced 2 batters in the 8th.
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LAST TIME A NEBRASKA HITTER HAD...
4 Hits in a Game:............................................. Luke Roskam (4) at Omaha, April 17, 2019
Consecutive 4-Hit Games:...Ben Miller (4 & 4) on April 8 & 9, 2017 - both vs. Maryland
5 Hits in a Game:.................................... Gunner Hellstrom (5) at Rutgers, April 21, 2018
6 Hits in a Game:............................................. Steve Edlefsen (6) vs. Iowa, April 11, 2006

2 Hits in an Inning:..............................Luis Alvarado (1B/1B) vs. Creighton, April 4, 2017
2 Extra-Base Hits in an Inning:............ Jeff Tezak (HR/2B) vs. Missouri, March 25, 2007

7 At Bats in a Game:... Austin Darby (7), Blake Headley (7) vs. Texas (15 inn.), March 28, 2015
8 At Bats in a Game:.................. DJ Belfonte (8) at UL-Lafayette (15 inn.), Feb. 20, 2008
9 At Bats in a Game:............. Pat Kelly/Chad Christensen (9) vs. Northwestern (16 inn.), 
March 29, 2013

4 Runs in a Game:....Angelo Altavilla (4), Scott Schreiber (4) vs. Northern Colo., March 14, 2018
5 Runs in a Game:.................................................. Steve Edlefsen at Iowa, April 11, 2006
6 Runs in a Game:...................................Craig Moore vs. Chicago State, March 16, 1999

3 Doubles in a Game:.....................................Angelo Altavilla (3) vs. Utah, Feb. 24, 2017

2 Triples in a Game:...............Blake Headley (2) vs. Northern Colorado, March 11, 2015
2 Triples in Consecutive Games:. Blake Headley vs. Northern Colorado, March 10-11, 2015

2 HRs in a Game:...............................................Angelo Altavilla at Baylor, March 8, 2019
3 HRs in a Game:.........................Dan Johnson vs. Southern Utah (DH 1), March 6, 2001
2 HRs in an Inning:................ Curtis Ledbetter/Brandon Fusilier vs. South Dakota State 
(4th inning for both), March 13, 2005
HRs in Consecutive At Bats:..................Angelo Altavilla vs. Iowa (DH 2), April 13, 2018
Grand Slam:............................................... Jaxon Hallmark at Kansas State, April 2, 2019
A Pinch-Hit Home Run:.........................................Ty Roseberry vs. Purdue, April 6, 2019
An Inside-the-Park Home Run:................ Jaxon Hallmark at Kansas State, April 2, 2019
An Inside-the-Park Grand Slam:.............. Jaxon Hallmark at Kansas State, April 2, 2019
Led Off Game with Home Run:................... Mojo Hagge at Minnesota, March 29, 2019
A Walk-Off Home Run to Win a Game:.... Steven Reveles vs. Loyola Marymount, March 11, 2016
Had a Homer and a Win, Same Game:...............Ben Miller vs. Creighton, April 4, 2017
Homered in First Career At-Bat:..Jed Hanson vs. Northern Colorado, March 25, 2009
Homered in First Career Game:....Jesse Wilkening at College of Charleston, Feb. 20, 2016
Freshman Homered in First Career Game:.. Jesse Wilkening at C. of Charleston, Feb. 20, 2016
Back-to-Back Multi-HR Games:.................Scott Schreiber vs. Penn State (5/15/16) & at 
Creighton (5/17/16)
Homered in Three-Straight Games:..Scott Schreiber (5) (at OSU, at MSU), 3/30-4/8/18

Hit For the Cycle:.................................................. Steve Edlefsen at Iowa, April 11, 2006

6 RBI in a Game:........................Scott Schreiber vs. Northern Colorado, March 14, 2018
7 RBI in a Game:......................................Josh Scheffert (7) at Ohio State, April 15, 2012
8 RBI in a Game:..........................................Adam Bailey (8) vs. Creighton, May 18, 2010
9 or more RBI in a Game:...............Craig Moore (10) vs. Chicago State, March 16, 1999

10 or More Total Bases:......................... Scott Schreiber (12) at Creighton, May 17, 2015

4 Walks in a Game:..................................... Cam Chick (4) vs. Michigan (2), May 25, 2019
5 Walks in a Game:.....................................Jim Bailey vs. Chicago State, March 16, 1999

4 Strikeouts in a Game:........ Spencer Schwellenbach (4) vs. Michigan (1), May 25, 2019
5 Strikeouts in a Game:......................................... Kurt Farmer vs. UCLA, March 5, 2011

3 Stolen Bases:.............................................. Angelo Altavilla (3) at Illinois, May 19, 2018
4 Stolen Bases:......................................John Cole vs. Texas-San Antonio, Feb. 26, 2000
Stole Home:............................................... Zac Repinski at Oral Roberts, March 21, 2018

2 HBP in a Game:................................ Angelo Altavilla (2) vs. Michigan (1), May 25, 2019
3 HBP in a Game:.................................... Kale Kiser (3) vs. Oklahoma State, April 3, 2011

4 Sacrifice Bunts in Game:...Andrew Sawyers vs. Kansas State, April 4, 1998 (NCAA Record)

THE LAST TIME

LAST TIME A NEBRASKA PITCHER HAD...
An Individual No-Hitter - 9 Innings:.....................Richard Geier vs. Kansas, April 20, 1954
An Individual No-Hitter - 7 Innings:...............Anthony Kelley vs. Oklahoma, April 5, 1981
Note: Nate Fisher pitched 8.0 no-hit innings on March 9, 2019 at Baylor (not complete game)

A Combined No-Hitter:........ Kyle Kubat (5.0), Tyler Niederklein (2.1), Dylan Vogt (1.2) vs. 
Arkansas, April 16, 2013

A 2-Hit Game (individual):......... Matt Waldron vs. Michigan State (DH 1), March 22, 2019
A 1-Hit Game (individual):.Michael Mariot vs. Houston Baptist (Game 2), March 13, 2010
A 1-Hit Game (combined):....Nate Fisher (8.0), Robbie Palkert (0.2), Colby Gomes (0.1) at 
Baylor, March 9, 2019

Picked off Two Baserunners in an Inning:...Aaron Bummer at The Citadel, March 1, 2014

A Complete Game - 9 innings:.. Matt Waldron vs. Michigan State (DH 1), March 22, 2019
A Complete Game - less than 9 inn.:... Chance Sinclair vs. Texas A&M (8 inn.), March 6, 2015
A Complete Game by a Freshman:.... Matt Waldron (9 inn.) vs. Penn State, May 14, 2016
A Complete Game by a Freshman - 9 inn.:... Matt Waldron vs. Penn State, May 14, 2016
Consecutive Complete Games - 9 inn.:.....Christian DeLeon vs. Ohio State & Minnesota, 
April 4/12, 2014

A Complete-Game Shutout - 9 Inn.:...Jake Meyers vs. Western Carolina, March 12, 2017
A Complete-Game Shutout - Less than 9 inn.:.. Tom Lemke (7 inn.) vs. Oklahoma, March 28, 2010
Consecutive Shutouts:... Shane Komine vs. Iowa State, April 28, 2000 & at Texas, May 6, 2000
A Combined Shutout - 9 Inn.:.. Matt Waldron (7.0) and Ben Klenke (2.0) vs. Purdue, April 5, 2019
A Complete-Game Shutout by a Freshman:.Matt Waldron vs. Penn State, May 14, 2016

A Three-Pitch Inning: ...............................Colton Howell vs. Northwestern, April 19, 2014

Hit 5 or More Batters in a Game:.......Shane Komine (5) vs. Nicholls State, Feb. 19, 1999
Hit 4 or More Batters in a Game:.... Matt Freeman (4) vs. Northern Colorado, March 24, 2009

10 Strikeouts in a Game:.................................... Jake Hohensee vs. Rutgers, May 5, 2017
10+ Strikeouts in a Game:.. Michael Mariot (12) vs. Southeast Missouri State, May 7, 2010
15+ Strikeouts in a Game:.............Joba Chamberlain (15) vs. New Mexico, Feb. 25, 2005

Struck out 4 Batters in an Inning:... Michael Mariot (6th inning) vs. Texas A&M, April 30, 2010

Lost a Game Without Giving Up an Earned Run:.... Colby Gomes vs. Illinois, April 28, 2019
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THE LAST TIME

LAST TIME NEBRASKA HAD...
25+ Runs:...................................................................50 vs. Chicago State, March 16, 1999
20+ Runs:.........................................................................21 at UC Riverside, Feb. 15, 2019
10 Runs in an Inning:.................................................. 13 vs. Cal Poly (6th), March 10, 2018

20+ Hits:..........................................................................20 at UC Riverside, Feb. 15, 2019

Every Husker Batter Had a Hit:........... at UC Riverside (DH 1) (9 batters), Feb. 16, 2019

0 Strikeouts on Offense:..............................................................vs. UNLV, March 30, 2014

0 Walks on Offense:......................................................................... at Iowa, April 21, 2019
10+ Walks on Offense:...................................... vs. Michigan (13) (Game 2), May 25, 2019

10+ Doubles:.................................................................... vs. Creighton (11), May 18, 2010  
9+ Doubles:...................................................................... vs. Creighton (11), May 18, 2010 
8+ Doubles:.............................................................. vs. Louisiana Tech (8), March 16, 2012
7+ Doubles:.............................................................. vs. Louisiana Tech (8), March 16, 2012
3 Consecutive Doubles:.... Mike Waldron, Joe Acker, Mojo Hagge at Cal Poly, March 25, 2017

3 Triples:...............................................................................vs. Gonzaga (3), Feb. 15, 2014

9 HRs:..............................................................................vs. Chicago State, March 16, 1999
6 HRs:.......................................................................... vs. Southern Utah (1), March 6, 2001
5 HRs:...............................................................................vs. Oklahoma (1), March 29, 2009
Back-to-Back Homers:...Aaron Palensky/Spencer Schwellenbach (5th inning) vs. Michigan (1), May 25, 2019
Three Consecutive Homers:... Jed Dalton/Darin Erstad/Derek Dukart vs. Iowa State, May 15, 1994
2 Homers in an Inning:.... Aaron Palensky/Spencer Schwellenbach (5th inning) vs. Michigan (1), May 25, 2019
3 Homers in an Inning:...... vs. Houston Baptist (Game 2) (3 in 5th inning), March 13, 2010

2 Grand Slams in a Game:......... Dan Wright/Jeff Leise vs. Western Illinois, April 19, 2000 
Grand Slams in Back-to-Back Games:............. Kash Kalkowski/Kale Kiser vs. Washington/
Missouri State, Feb. 19-20, 2011

10+ Stolen Bases:................................................................10 vs. Peru State, May 6, 1996
7+ Stolen Bases:............................................8 vs. Northwestern (16 inn.), March, 29, 2013

Rallied from a 10-run deficit:.... vs. North Dakota, March 30, 2010 (Trailed 10-0 in the 2nd, won 11-10)
Rallied from a deficit of 7 runs/greater:.vs. Maryland, May 5, 2018 (Trailed 8-1 after top 2nd, won 17-8)
Rallied from a deficit of 6 runs/greater:.vs. Maryland, May 5, 2018 (Trailed 8-1 after top 2nd, won 17-8)
Rallied from a deficit of 5 runs/greater:.vs. Maryland, May 5, 2018 (Trailed 8-1 after top 2nd, won 17-8)

Was shut out – General:............................................ vs. Kansas State (0-5), April 16, 2019
Was shut out – At Home:...............................................  Kansas State (0-5), April 16, 2019
Was shut out – On the Road:............................vs. Iowa (2-0) (Neutral Site), May 26, 2017

Held to 2 or fewer hits:.................................................. 2 vs. UC Riverside, Feb. 17, 2018

Swept a 3-Game Conference Series:....................... at Penn State (3-0), April 12-13, 2019
Were Swept in a 3-Game Conference Series:............at Michigan (0-3), April 15-17, 2016

Allowed two hits or less:........................................... 2 vs. Michigan (DH 1), May 17, 2019
Didn’t allow any walks:.......................................................... vs. Minnesota, May 22, 2019
Walked 10+:....................................................................... vs. Cal Poly (10), March 8, 2018
Walked 15+:.................................................................. Wichita State (17), March 18, 2016

Struck out 10+ Batters:...................................................vs. Minnesota (10), May 22, 2019
Struck out 15+ Batters:........................................vs. Texas (19 in 15 inn.), March 27, 2015
Struck out 30+ in a 3-Game Series:.............vs. Texas (33 in 3 games), March 27-29, 2015

Walk-Off Win:............................................Joe Acker, 4-3 vs. Illinois (9 inn.), April 27, 2019
2-Straight Walk-Off Wins:...Pat Kelly (Illinois, May 17, 2014) & Tanner Lubach (Ohio St., May 21, 2014)

2-Straight Complete Games:... Chance Sinclair & Aaron Bummer (Ohio State) April 4-5, 2014
3-Straight Complete Games:....Christian DeLeon, Chance Sinclair & Aaron Bummer (Ohio St.), April 4-6, 2014

A Player Ejection:...........................Michael Pritchard vs. UC Irvine (DH 1), March 15, 2014
An Erstad Ejection:.............................................................. vs. Kansas State, April 9, 2014
An Assistant Coach Ejection:................................ Eric Newman vs. Kansas, April 20, 2008

Turned a Triple Play:..............................................vs. Northern Colorado, March 27, 2007
Had a Triple Play Turned Against:.................................. vs. Michigan State, May 13, 2017

7 Errors in a Game:..........................................................vs. Kansas State, March 11, 1997
6 Errors in a Game:.....................................................at Northwestern (6), March 31, 2012
5 Errors in a Game:............................................................at Michigan State, April 7, 2018

Won both games of Doubleheader:..................................... at Penn State, April 13, 2019
Lost both games of Doubleheader:................................. vs. Oregon State, Feb. 22, 2019

Scored in every inning (9 inn.):...............................vs. Texas Tech (W, 12-8), May 23, 2002
Lost a game without giving up an earned run:.vs. UC Riverside, Feb. 17, 2017 (Lost 4-3)

LAST TIME A NEBRASKA OPPONENT HAD...
4 Hits in a Game:..............................Hunter Bishop (4), vs. Arizona State, May 10, 2019
5 Hits in a Game:.............................................Alfonso Rivas (5), vs. Arizona, Feb. 27, 2016

7 RBI in a Game:................................................Lee Leskowski (7), Missouri, April 14, 2002

Hit for the Cycle:................... Ross Kivett (HR-3B-2B-1B), at Kansas State, March 26, 2014

2 Home Runs:.................................................. Lyle Lin (2), vs. Arizona State, May 12, 2019
3 Home Runs:....................................................... Jeff Larish, Arizona State, June 21, 2005
3 Home Runs in a Series:............................ Alec Bohm, at Wichita State, March 2-4, 2018

A Grand Slam:................................................... Zach Jancarski, vs. Maryland, May 5, 2018
2 Grand Slams in a Game:................................................. at Wichita State, March 2, 2018
3 Grand Slams in a Series:..............................................at Wichita State, March 2-4, 2018

Back-to-Back Homers:...Luke Miller/Scotty Bradley (4th inning), vs. Indiana, May 12, 2018
A Walk-Off Homer:...............................................Eli Wilson at Minnesota, March 29, 2019
A Pinch-Hit Homer:.................................... Casey Mayes, Michigan State, March 24, 2019
Team Hit 9 HR in a Game:........................................................... at Missouri, April 1, 1998

10+ Runs in an Inning:.....................................Georgia Tech (10 in the 5th), Feb. 11, 2001

20+ Hits in a Game:.................................................... vs. Arizona State (21), May 10, 2019

A One-Hitter:.................................................. Matt Smith, Oklahoma State, April 24, 1998
A No-Hitter:..................................................... Jim Maddock, Missouri (13-0), May 3, 1981

A Complete Game (9 innings):......................................Scott Politz, vs. Yale, June 2, 2017

10 Strikeouts in a Game:........................ Alex Marsh (10), vs. Arizona State, May 10, 2019

Walk-Off Win:............................................................at Iowa, 3-2, April 19, 2019 (Base Hit)
Two Walk-Off Wins in a Series:... at Minnesota [Games 1 (HR) & 3 (WP)], March 29-31, 2019

7 Errors in a Game:................................................... vs. Northwestern (7), March 31, 2013



#1 SPENCER SCHWELLENBACH
FRESHMAN • INF/RHP • 6-1 • 200 • B/T: R/R
SAGINAW, MICH. 
(SAGINAW HERITAGE)

CAREER HITTING HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 1-6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 2-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 3-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 2-5	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
3/8	 at Baylor	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
3/9	 at Baylor	 2-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/10	 at Baylor	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
3/19	 Air Force	 3-4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/20	 Air Force	 0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 2-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/17	 at Omaha	 2-4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
4/19	 at Iowa	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/20	 at Iowa	 3-4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
4/23	 at Creighton	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 1-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
4/27	 Illinois	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/28	 Illinois	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/12	 Arizona State	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/16	 Michigan	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 3-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 1-3	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 2-3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 4
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 3-5	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1

#2 JAXON HALLMARK
SOPHOMORE • INF/OF • 5-10 • 175 • B/T: R/R
MIDLAND, TEXAS 
(MIDLAND)

CAREER HITTING HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 4-5	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 1-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 3-4	 2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 1-3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/8	 at Baylor	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/9	 at Baylor	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/10	 at Baylor	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/19	 Air Force	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Bat--				  
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 2-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/24	 Michigan State	 1-2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/26	 at Creighton	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				  
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 2-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/2	 at Kansas State	 1-5	 1	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 2-4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/7	 Purdue	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/16	 Kansas State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Bat--				  
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/20	 at Iowa	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/23	 at Creighton	 1-3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/27	 Illinois	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/6	 at Northwestern	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/12	 Arizona State	 1-3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2
5/16	 Michigan	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 2-3	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				  
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Bat--				  
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 1-4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 3	 5 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Runs: 	 2	 3 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Doubles: 	 1	 5 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 5 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
RBIs: 	 3	 2 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Walks: 	 3	 Penn State	 4/12/19
Stolen Bases: 	 2	 UC Riverside	 2/16/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 4	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Runs: 	 3	 Maryland	 5/5/18
Doubles:	 2	 UC Riverside	 2/16/19
Triples: 	 1	 3 times (Northwestern)	 5/6/19
Home Runs: 	 1	 4 times (Michigan)	 5/17/19
RBIs: 	 5	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Walks:	 4	 Kansas State	 4/10/18
Stolen Bases:	 2	 Kansas State	 4/10/18

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 3.0	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 3.0	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Hits: 	 3	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Earned Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 1	 UC Riverside	 2/16/19
Strikeouts:	 2	 Air Force	 3/20/19

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES
Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
3/20/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 3.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/24/19	 vs. Iowa	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1



#3 ALEX HENWOOD
SENIOR • INF • 5-9 • 168 • B/T: L/R
APPLETON, WIS. 
(APPLETON NORTH)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force	 2-4	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 0-0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue	 2-2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
4/9	 Creighton	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa	 1-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/26	 Illinois	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/11	 Arizona State	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/12	 Arizona State	 3-4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1
5/16	 Michigan	 1-1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 2-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 3-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0

#5 JOE ACKER
JUNIOR • OF • 6-0 • 192 • B/T: R/R
WAUKESHA, WIS. 
(MARQUETTE)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 2-5	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 3-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 2-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/8	 at Baylor	 2-5	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/9	 at Baylor	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/19	 Air Force	 0-2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 2-4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State	 2-3	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1
3/26	 at Creighton	 2-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/29	 at Minnesota	 2-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 2-5	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue	 3-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/6	 Purdue	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/16	 Kansas State	 2-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/17	 at Omaha	 2-5	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/19	 at Iowa	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/20	 at Iowa	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 1-1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 2-4	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/4	 at Northwestern	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern	 1-4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/6	 at Northwestern	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 2-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 3	 2 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Runs: 	 3	 Maryland	 5/5/18
Doubles:	 2	 Maryland	 5/6/18
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 3 times (Arizona State)	 5/12/19
RBIs: 	 2	 3 times (Arizona State)	 5/12/19
Walks:	 2	 5 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Stolen Bases:	 1	 8 times (Illinois)	 4/28/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 3	 2 times (Purdue)	 4/5/19
Runs: 	 3	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Doubles:	 1	 8 times (Northwestern)	 5/5/19
Triples: 	 1	 Michigan State	 3/24/19
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 3	 Michigan State	 3/24/19
Walks:	 3	 Illinois	 4/27/19
Stolen Bases:	 1	 8 times (Illinois)	 4/27/19



#6 MIKE ADDANTE
SOPHOMORE • OF • 5-9 • 175 • B/T: L/R
ALGONQUIN, ILL. 
(HARRY D. JACOBS)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/26	 at Creighton	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/5	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

#7 ANGELO ALTAVILLA
SENIOR • INF • 6-1 • 195 • B/T: S/R
LAKEVILLE, MINN. 
(LAKEVILLE NORTH)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 2-5	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 2-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 2-3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 1-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/8	 at Baylor	 2-5	 2	 5	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 1
3/9	 at Baylor	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/19	 Air Force	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/20	 Air Force	 1-2	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/24	 Michigan State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
3/26	 at Creighton	 2-2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 2-3	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 3-4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
4/7	 Purdue	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1
4/9	 Creighton	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/12	 at Penn State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 1-2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/16	 Kansas State	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/17	 at Omaha	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
4/20	 at Iowa	 1-3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/26	 Illinois	 2-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/27	 Illinois	 1-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern	 3-4	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/11	 Arizona State	 2-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/12	 Arizona State	 2-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/16	 Michigan	 1-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 2-5	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 2-4	 2	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 1-2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 3-3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 2	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/16/19
Runs: 	 1	 8 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
Doubles:	 1	 Northern Colorado	 3/14/18
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 4	 Ohio State	 4/1/18
Walks:	 2	 Oral Roberts	 3/21/18
Stolen Bases:	 1	 UC Riverside	 2/16/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 4 	 2 times (Illinois)	 5/19/18
Runs: 	 4	 2 times (Northern Colorado)	 3/14/18
Doubles: 	 3 	 Utah 	 2/24/17
Triples: 	 1	 3 times (Minnesota)	 5/22/19
Home Runs: 	 2	 2 times (Baylor)	 3/8/19
RBIs: 	 5	 Baylor	 3/8/19
Walks: 	 3 	 6 times (Creighton)	 3/24/19
Stolen Bases: 	 3	 Illinois	 5/19/18



#8 SHAY SCHANAMAN
FRESHMAN • INF/RHP • 6-0 • 195 • B/T: R/R
GRAND ISLAND, NEB. 
(GRAND ISLAND)

#10 MATT WALDRON
SENIOR • RHP • 6-2 • 185 • B/T: R/R
OMAHA, NEB. 
(WESTSIDE)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES
CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
2/24/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
3/10/19	 at Baylor	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-0
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
3/24/19	 Michigan State	 R	 S	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 R	 W	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
3/31/19	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 R	 L	 1.1	 0	 0	 1-0	 2-2
4/7/19	 Purdue	 R	 -	 2.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-4
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 1	 1-1	 0-0
4/21/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 1-1	 2-0
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-0
4/28/19	 Illinois	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-2
5/12/19	 Arizona State	 R	 S	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 2)	 R	 L	 1.0	 3	 2	 4-4	 1-1
5/26/19	 vs. Ohio State	 R	 -	 4.0	 2	 0	 1-0	 1-3

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 4.0	 Ohio State	 5/26/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 4.0	 Ohio State	 5/26/19
Hits: 	 3	 Michigan	 5/17/19
Runs: 	 4	 Michigan	 5/17/19
Earned Runs: 	 4	 Michigan	 5/17/19
Walks:	 2	 4 times (Creighton)	 4/23/19
Strikeouts:	 4	 Purdue	 4/7/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 9.0	 2 times (Michigan State)	 3/22/19
Longest Start: 	 9.0	 2 times (Michigan State)	 3/22/19
Shortest Start:	 3.0	 3 times (Ohio State)	 5/26/19
Longest Relief:	 6.0	 Tulane	 2/28/16
Hits: 	 11	 2 times (Illinois)	 4/26/19
Runs: 	 7	 2 times (Ohio State)	 4/28/17
Earned Runs: 	 7	 2 times (Ohio State)	 4/28/17
Walks:	 3	 2 times (Rutgers)	 4/21/18
Strikeouts:	 9	 2 times (Minnesota)	 5/22/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/20/16	 at C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.2	 3	 1	 5-3	 1-1
2/28/16	 vs. Tulane	 R	 W	 6.0	 4	 1	 2-2	 1-4
3/5/16	 at Long Beach St.	 S	 L	 5.0	 5	 1	 3-3	 1-5
3/12/16	 Loyola Marymount	 S	 W	 6.2	 6	 0	 0-0	 1-5
3/20/16	 Wichita State	 S	 W	 6.2	 5	 0	 0-0	 1-5
3/27/16	 at Purdue	 S	 W	 5.2	 5	 0	 4-3	 1-4
4/3/16	 Illinois	 S	 -	 5.1	 9	 0	 6-4	 0-3
4/30/16	 at Rutgers	 S	 W	 6.0	 6	 0	 1-1	 1-4
5/8/16	 at Michigan State	 S	 L	 6.0	 10	 1	 4-3	 1-4
5/14/16	 Penn State	 S	 W	 9.0	 4	 0	 0-0	 0-6
5/20/16	 Indiana	 S	 W	 8.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 2-7
5/26/16	 vs. Indiana	 S	 -	 5.2	 5	 0	 2-0	 3-4
6/3/16	 vs. Oklahoma State	 S	 L	 3.2	 8	 1	 5-5	 2-4

2/17/17	 vs. UC Riverside	 S	 L	 7.0	 6	 1	 4-0	 0-3
2/23/17	 vs. Oregon State	 S	 L	 3.1	 10	 0	 7-7	 2-1
3/3/17	 vs. Oklahoma State	 R	 -	 3.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-6
3/7/17	 Northern Colorado	 S	 W	 5.0	 8	 0	 2-2	 0-4
3/17/17	 C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/21/17	 at CSU Bakersfield	 S	 -	 6.0	 11	 1	 4-4	 0-2
3/28/17	 Kansas State	 S	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-2
4/1/17	 at Indiana	 R	 -	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
4/4/17	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/8/17	 Maryland	 R	 L	 3.2	 5	 0	 2-1	 1-3
4/15/17	 Iowa	 R	 -	 0.2	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-0
4/18/17	 at Creighton	 S	 L	 4.0	 5	 0	 3-1	 1-1
4/22/17	 at Minnesota	 R	 -	 4.0	 3	 1	 1-1	 0-5
4/28/17	 at Ohio State	 R	 L	 5.0	 10	 0	 7-7	 1-4
5/20/17	 at Penn State	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/26/17	 vs. Iowa	 R	 -	 3.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-5

2/16/18	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 W	 1.1	 4	 0	 2-1	 0-1
2/18/18	 vs. Washington St.	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
2/22/18	 vs. Oregon State	 S	 L	 2.0	 6	 0	 1-0	 0-2
2/25/18	 vs. Utah	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/3/18	 at Wichita State	 R	 -	 2.2	 3	 1	 1-1	 0-1
3/8/18	 Cal Poly	 S	 -	 3.0	 4	 1	 3-3	 2-2
3/13/18	 Northern Colorado	 S	 -	 4.0	 6	 1	 1-1	 0-2
3/20/18	 at Oral Roberts	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/24/18	 Minnesota	 S	 W	 7.0	 8	 0	 2-1	 0-5
3/31/18	 at Ohio State	 S	 L	 6.0	 9	 1	 5-5	 0-6
4/8/18	 at Michigan State	 S	 -	 4.0	 6	 0	 2-1	 1-2
4/13/18	 Iowa (DH 2)	 S	 W	 7.0	 3	 2	 3-3	 1-4
4/21/18	 at Rutgers	 S	 W	 6.0	 7	 0	 3-2	 3-7
4/27/18	 Nevada	 S	 W	 6.0	 7	 2	 3-3	 0-7
5/4/18	 Maryland	 S	 L	 6.0	 4	 2	 6-5	 2-8
5/11/18	 Indiana	 S	 W	 7.0	 5	 1	 2-2	 1-8
5/17/18	 at Illinois	 S	 L	 5.2	 4	 2	 4-4	 2-4

2/17/19	 at UC Riverside	 R	 W	 5.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-7
2/24/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 3.0	 5	 1	 3-2	 0-4
3/1/19	 vs. Texas Tech	 S	 -	 5.0	 4	 0	 1-1	 1-7
3/8/19	 at Baylor	 S	 W	 7.0	 7	 0	 2-1	 0-8
3/22/19	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 S	 W	 9.0	 2	 1	 1-1	 0-6
3/29/19	 at Minnesota	 S	 -	 8.0	 8	 0	 2-2	 1-7
4/5/19	 Purdue	 S	 W	 7.0	 4	 0	 0-0	 0-9
4/12/19	 at Penn State	 S	 W	 7.0	 6	 0	 2-2	 1-2
4/19/19	 at Iowa	 S	 -	 7.2	 8	 0	 2-2	 0-6
4/26/19	 Illinois	 S	 L	 6.0	 11	 0	 6-5	 0-2
5/4/19	 at Northwestern	 S	 L	 7.0	 7	 1	 4-4	 0-5
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 S	 L	 4.0	 9	 2	 6-6	 1-4
5/16/19	 Michigan	 S	 -	 6.2	 6	 1	 2-2	 1-3
5/22/19	 vs. Minnesota	 S	 W	 7.1	 6	 0	 2-2	 0-9
5/26/19	 vs. Ohio State	 S	 L	 3.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-3



#11 DREW GILIN
FRESHMAN • INF • 6-2 • 185 • B/T: L/R
OMAHA, NEB. 
(MILLARD SOUTH)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/9	 Creighton	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

#13 CHAD LUENSMANN
JUNIOR • RHP • 6-4 • 237 • B/T: R/R
ALTOONA, PA. 
(BELLWOOD-ANTIS)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 1	 UC Riverside	 2/17/19
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Doubles: 	 -	 --	 --
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks: 	 -	 --	 --
Stolen Bases: 	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 4.1	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Longest Start: 	 4.1	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Shortest Start:	 2.0	 Kansas State	 4/16/19
Longest Relief:	 4.0	 2 times (Arizona)	 3/5/17
Hits: 	 5	 3 times (UC Riverside)	 2/15/19
Runs: 	 5	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Earned Runs: 	 4	 2 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
Walks:	 4	 Texas Tech	 3/1/19
Strikeouts:	 4	 4 times (Texas Tech)	 3/1/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/19/16	 at C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
2/27/16	 vs. Arizona	 R	 L	 2.0	 2	 0	 1-0	 0-2
3/5/16	 at Long Beach St.	 R	 -	 4.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 1-1
3/9/16	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/12/16	 Loyola Marymount	 R	 S	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/13/16	 Loyola Marymount	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/19/16	 Wichita State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/23/16	 at Indiana State	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/26/16	 at Purdue	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/27/16	 at Purdue	 R	 S	 2.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-2
4/2/16	 Illinois	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 1-1	 2-0
4/3/16	 Illinois	 R	 S	 1.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-3
4/6/16	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/8/16	 Northwestern	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/9/16	 Northwestern	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/17/16	 at Michigan	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/19/16	 at Kansas State	 R	 W	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/24/16	 Nicholls State	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/27/16	 vs. Kansas	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 2-0
4/29/16	 at Rutgers	 R	 L	 0.2	 2	 0	 2-0	 1-2
5/7/16	 at Michigan State	 R	 S	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/9/16	 at Michigan State	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/17/16	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/19/16	 Indiana	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 1	 1-1	 0-0
5/20/16	 Indiana	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/21/16	 Indiana	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/26/16	 vs. Indiana	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
6/4/16	 vs. Western Carolina	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0

2/17/17	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 S	 3.0	 5	 0	 2-2	 3-2
2/24/17	 vs. Utah	 R	 -	 1.2	 3	 0	 1-1	 3-0
2/26/17	 vs. Utah	 R	 W	 3.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
3/5/17	 vs. Arizona	 R	 S	 4.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-4
3/11/17	 Western Carolina	 R	 -	 0.0	 1	 0	 3-3	 2-0
3/18/17	 C. of Charleston	 R	 S	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/21/17	 at CSU Bakersfield	 R	 L	 1.1	 4	 0	 4-4	 3-1
3/24/17	 at Cal Poly	 R	 L	 1.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
3/28/17	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/31/17	 at Indiana	 R	 S	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/2/17	 at Indiana	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-4
4/5/17	 at Omaha	 R	 S	 2.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/9/17	 Maryland	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/14/17	 Iowa	 R	 L	 3.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-1
4/16/17	 Iowa	 R	 W	 1.0	 2	 0	 2-0	 1-0
4/23/17	 at Minnesota	 R	 S	 1.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
4/29/17	 at Ohio State	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/30/17	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 2-2	 1-1
5/5/17	 Rutgers	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-1
5/7/17	 Rutgers	 R	 W	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/10/17	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/12/17	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
5/13/17	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/14/17	 Michigan State	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/18/17	 Penn State	 R	 L	 1.1	 2	 0	 3-0	 1-0
5/26/17	 vs. Maryland	 R	 -	 2.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
6/3/17	 vs. Holy Cross	 R	 -	 1.2	 5	 0	 2-2	 0-1

2/15/19	 at UC Riverside	 S	 -	 3.0	 5	 0	 5-0	 2-2
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 S	 L	 4.1	 4	 0	 3-3	 1-4
3/1/19	 vs. Texas Tech	 R	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 4-4
3/8/19	 at Baylor	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 2-2	 2-2
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 2-2	 2-0
4/16/19	 Kansas State	 S	 L	 2.0	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-1
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-1
5/5/19	 at Northwestern	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 0.1	 3	 0	 4-4	 1-0
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1



#14 KENNET SORENSON
SOPHOMORE • C/OF • 5-11 • 188 • B/T: L/R
STONE MOUNTAIN, GA. 
(ST. PIUS X)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

#16 NOLAN HAKEL
SENIOR • OF • 6-0 • 185 • B/T: L/L
LINCOLN, NEB. 
(HUTCHINSON CC) (PIUS X)

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 1	 Nevada	 4/28/18
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Doubles:	 -	 --	 --
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 1	 Kansas State	 4/10/18
Walks:	 -	 --	 --
Stolen Bases:	 -	 --	 --

CAREER HITTING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 1	 Kansas State	 4/10/18
Doubles:	 -	 --	 --
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 1	 2 times (Michigan State)	 4/7/18
Stolen Bases:	 1	 Kansas State	 4/10/18

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 1.1	 Omaha	 4/18/18
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 1.1	 Omaha	 4/18/18
Hits: 	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Earned Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 2	 Omaha	 4/18/18
Strikeouts:	 1	 Omaha	 4/18/18

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
4/18/18	 Omaha	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-1



#18 NATE FISHER
SENIOR • LHP • 6-1 • 205 • B/T: L/L
YUTAN, NEB. 
(YUTAN)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#19 KYLE PERRY
FRESHMAN • LHP • 6-0 • 170 • B/T: L/L
OMAHA, NEB. 
(MILLARD SOUTH)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 S	 -	 1.1	 3	 1	 3-3	 3-2
3/20/19	 Air Force	 S	 W	 4.0	 6	 0	 1-1	 1-9
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 S	 -	 3.2	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-4
4/2/19	 at Kansas State	 S	 W	 7.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 1-3
4/9/19	 Creighton	 S	 L	 2.1	 4	 1	 5-5	 1-4
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 S	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 3-3	 4-1
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/26/19	 Illinois	 R	 -	 2.2	 6	 0	 2-2	 1-1
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (2)	 S	 -	 3.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 3-2

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 8.0	 2 times (Minnesota)	 3/31/19
Longest Start: 	 8.0	 2 times (Minnesota)	 3/31/19
Shortest Start:	 2.1	 Wichita State	 3/3/18
Longest Relief:	 4.2	 Cal Poly	 3/25/17
Hits: 	 10	 Creighton	 4/24/18
Runs: 	 9	 Creighton	 4/24/18
Earned Runs: 	 9	 Creighton	 4/24/18
Walks:	 5	 Michigan	 5/17/19
Strikeouts:	 7	 5 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 7.0	 Kansas State	 4/2/19
Longest Start: 	 7.0	 Kansas State	 4/2/19
Shortest Start:	 0.2	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Longest Relief:	 2.2	 Illinois	 4/26/19
Hits: 	 6	 2 times (Illinois)	 4/26/19
Runs: 	 5	 Creighton	 4/9/19
Earned Runs: 	 5	 Creighton	 4/9/19
Walks:	 4	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Strikeouts:	 9	 Air Force	 3/20/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/20/15	 vs. BYU	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/11/15	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/14/15	 Florida Gulf Coast	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/18/15	 Indiana State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/20/15	 Michigan	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 3-0
4/4/15	 at Maryland	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 1-0	 0-1
4/12/15	 Minnesota	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
4/15/15	 Omaha	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/21/15	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 2-2	 1-0

2/24/17	 vs. Utah	 R	 -	 2.2	 3	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/4/17	 vs. Arkansas	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 1-1	 3-1
3/8/17	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/19/17	 C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-0
3/25/17	 at Cal Poly	 R	 W	 4.2	 5	 2	 3-3	 0-4
3/31/17	 at Indiana	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/5/17	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 3.1	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-4
4/11/17	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/15/17	 Iowa	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-0
4/18/17	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/22/17	 at Minnesota	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/30/17	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.1	 6	 0	 6-6	 0-0
5/12/17	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 3.0	 4	 0	 1-1	 0-3
5/20/17	 at Penn State	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 3-1	 1-0
5/26/17	 vs. Maryland	 R	 L	 1.2	 5	 0	 4-4	 1-2

2/17/18	 vs. UC Riverside	 S	 L	 5.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 0-7
2/25/18	 vs. Utah	 R	 -	 2.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 1-1
3/3/18	 at Wichita State	 S	 L	 2.1	 8	 2	 5-5	 0-0
3/10/18	 Cal Poly (DH 1)	 S	 W	 5.0	 8	 0	 1-1	 3-4
3/17/18	 Northwestern State	 R	 L	 3.2	 7	 0	 5-2	 0-0
3/21/18	 at Oral Roberts	 S	 -	 4.0	 5	 0	 1-1	 0-3
3/25/18	 Minnesota	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/27/18	 at Creighton	 S	 L	 4.2	 4	 0	 1-1	 2-2
4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-0
4/10/18	 at Kansas State	 S	 -	 3.2	 8	 0	 5-5	 2-1
4/17/18	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 4.0	 5	 0	 1-1	 0-2
4/24/18	 Creighton	 S	 L	 4.0	 10	 1	 9-9	 0-3
5/5/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 3.2	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-4
5/13/18	 Indiana	 R	 -	 2.1	 5	 1	 2-2	 0-3
5/19/18	 at Illinois	 R	 -	 0.2	 4	 0	 4-4	 1-0

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 S	 W	 5.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 0-6
2/23/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 S	 L	 3.0	 8	 0	 6-6	 3-3
3/2/19	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 S	 -	 4.0	 6	 0	 2-1	 0-3
3/9/19	 at Baylor	 S	 W	 8.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-6
3/22/19	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 S	 W	 7.1	 5	 0	 1-1	 0-3
3/31/19	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 S	 W	 8.0	 4	 1	 1-1	 1-7
4/6/19	 Purdue	 S	 -	 3.0	 2	 0	 3-1	 2-2
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 S	 -	 5.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 4-6
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 S	 L	 4.2	 5	 2	 7-4	 1-3
4/27/19	 Illinois	 S	 -	 6.0	 7	 1	 3-3	 2-3
5/5/19	 at Northwestern	 S	 L	 5.2	 9	 0	 7-5	 1-5
5/11/19	 Arizona State	 S	 W	 5.1	 6	 1	 1-1	 2-7
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 1)	 S	 W	 6.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 5-7
5/24/19	 vs. Iowa	 S	 W	 7.0	 4	 0	 1-1	 3-7



#20 PAUL TILLOTSON
SOPHOMORE • RHP • 6-2 • 205 • B/T: R/R
MONUMENT, COLO. 
(LEWIS-PALMER)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#21 BRETT HAMMIT
FRESHMAN • INF • 6-3 • 205 • B/T: R/R
NIXA, MO. 
(NIXA)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 4.0	 Indiana	 5/12/18
Longest Start: 	 3.1	 UC Riverside	 2/17/17
Shortest Start:	 3.1	 UC Riverside	 2/17/17
Longest Relief:	 4.0	 Indiana	 5/12/18
Hits: 	 7	 Arkansas	 3/4/17
Runs: 	 6	 Arkansas	 3/4/17
Earned Runs: 	 6	 Arkansas	 3/4/17
Walks:	 3	 2 times (Northern Colorado)	 3/13/18
Strikeouts:	 3	 Northwestern State	 3/18/18

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Doubles: 	 -	 --	 --
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks: 	 -	 --	 --
Stolen Bases: 	 -	 --	 --

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/17/17	 vs. UC Riverside	 S	 -	 3.1	 5	 0	 2-2	 0-2
3/4/17	 vs. Arkansas	 R	 -	 2.0	 7	 1	 6-6	 1-2

2/17/18	 vs. Washington St.	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
2/23/18	 vs. Utah	 R	 W	 3.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
3/4/18	 at Wichita State	 R	 -	 2.2	 4	 0	 2-2	 3-2
3/9/18	 Cal Poly	 R	 S	 2.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-1
3/13/18	 Northern Colorado	 R	 L	 1.2	 1	 0	 3-2	 3-1
3/18/18	 Northwestern State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
3/21/18	 at Oral Roberts	 R	 -	 0.2	 3	 1	 1-1	 0-0
3/24/18	 Minnesota	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 1.0	 4	 0	 3-3	 0-1
4/8/18	 at Michigan State	 R	 L	 0.2	 1	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/13/18	 Iowa (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-2
4/22/18	 at Rutgers	 R	 -	 2.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 2-1
4/26/18	 Nevada	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-1
5/6/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/12/18	 Indiana	 R	 -	 4.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-2
5/18/18	 at Illinois	 R	 -	 1.0	 6	 1	 4-4	 0-0

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 3-3	 1-1
2/23/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 1.2	 4	 0	 4-3	 0-0
3/10/19	 at Baylor	 R	 -	 1.2	 6	 0	 2-2	 1-2
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 3-3	 2-1
3/24/19	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/8/19	 Purdue	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 1	 1-1	 0-0
4/16/19	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-0
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-2
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (1)	 R	 -	 0.1	 3	 1	 4-4	 1-0



#22 BEN KLENKE
JUNIOR • UTL • 6-2 • 205 • B/T: L/R
SEWARD, NEB. 
(SEWARD)

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#24 AARON PALENSKY
SOPHOMORE • OF • 5-11 • 180 • B/T: R/R
PAPILLION, NEB. 
(SOUTHEAST CC) (PAPILLION LA VISTA SOUTH)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 2-5	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-6	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 1-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 2-4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 2-5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/8	 at Baylor	 2-5	 3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1
3/9	 at Baylor	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/10	 at Baylor	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/19	 Air Force	 3-3	 2	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0
3/20	 Air Force	 0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 1-3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/24	 Michigan State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/26	 at Creighton	 2-5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/29	 at Minnesota	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 2-3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/2	 at Kansas State	 2-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 2-4	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/7	 Purdue	 4-5	 2	 3	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
4/9	 Creighton	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 2-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/16	 Kansas State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/17	 at Omaha	 2-5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
4/19	 at Iowa	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/20	 at Iowa	 2-6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 2-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 0-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1
5/4	 at Northwestern	 2-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern	 3-5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 3-5	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/12	 Arizona State	 2-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1
5/16	 Michigan	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 2-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 2-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1

CAREER HITTING HIGHS

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 2	 2 times (Cal Poly)	 3/10/18
Runs: 	 2	 2 times (Omaha)	 4/18/18
Doubles:	 2	 Cal Poly	 3/10/18
Triples: 	 1	 Ohio State	 4/1/18
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 5	 Cal Poly	 3/10/18
Walks:	 2	 Michigan State	 4/7/18
Stolen Bases:	 1	 Michigan State	 4/7/18

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 3.0	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 3.0	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Hits: 	 3	 Creighton	 4/9/19
Runs: 	 3	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Earned Runs: 	 2	 3 times (Creighton)	 4/9/19
Walks:	 3	 Oregon State	 2/22/19
Strikeouts:	 4	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 4	 Purdue	 4/7/19
Runs: 	 3	 3 times (Purdue)	 4/5/19
Doubles: 	 1	 11 times (Purdue)	 4/7/19
Triples: 	 1	 2 times (Air Force)	 3/19/19
Home Runs: 	 1	 6 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
RBIs: 	 3	 2 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
Walks: 	 3	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Stolen Bases: 	 1	 6 times (Arizona State)	 5/12/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
4/24/18	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 1-0	 1-1
5/8/18	 at Creighton	 R	 L	 1.0	 1	 0	 2-2	 1-0

2/15/19	 at UC Riverside	 R	 -	 2.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-4
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 R	 -	 3.0	 1	 0	 3-1	 3-2
3/2/19	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 R	 L	 1.2	 2	 0	 1-1	 2-2
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/24/19	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 1	 2-2	 0-2
4/5/19	 Purdue	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-0
4/16/19	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-0



#25 LUKE ROSKAM
JUNIOR • C/INF • 6-2 • 218 • B/T: L/R
CHASKA, MINN. 
(CHASKA)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 2-5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 1-4	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 1-5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 1-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/8	 at Baylor	 4-6	 2	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
3/9	 at Baylor	 0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/10	 at Baylor	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/19	 Air Force	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/20	 Air Force	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/24	 Michigan State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 1-4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 2-3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/6	 Purdue	 3-5	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/7	 Purdue	 2-4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/9	 Creighton	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 1-3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1
4/17	 at Omaha	 4-4	 0	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/28	 Illinois	 1-2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/6	 at Northwestern	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
5/11	 Arizona State	 1-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/12	 Arizona State	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/16	 Michigan	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

#26 CARTER CROSS
SOPHOMORE • OF • 6-0 • 188 • B/T: R/R
FAIRVIEW, PA. 
(CATHEDRAL PREP)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 2-3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 1-2	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/24	 Michigan State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/26	 at Creighton	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
4/5	 Purdue	 1-1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue	 0-2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 4	 2 times (Omaha)	 4/17/19
Runs: 	 3	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/15/19
Doubles:	 2	 2 times (Omaha)	 4/17/19
Triples: 	 1	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/16/18
Home Runs: 	 1	 12 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
RBIs: 	 4	 4 times (Baylor)	 3/8/19
Walks:	 3	 3 times (Kansas State)	 4/16/19
Stolen Bases:	 1	 5 times (Kansas State)	 4/10/18

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 2	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/16/19
Runs: 	 2	 Purdue	 4/7/19
Doubles:	 1	 Oregon State	 2/24/19
Triples: 	 1	 Sam Houston State	 3/2/19
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 4	 Sam Houston State	 3/2/19
Walks:	 2	 Illinois	 4/26/19
Stolen Bases:	 -	 --	 --



#28 KEEGAN WATSON
SOPHOMORE • OF • 6-3 • 198 • B/T: R/R
FOUNTAINTOWN, IND. 
(NEW PALESTINE)

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force	 1-4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
3/20	 Air Force	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/24	 Michigan State	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/26	 at Creighton	 1-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 2-5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/6	 Purdue	 0-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/7	 Purdue	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State	 1-4	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 3
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/20	 at Iowa	 1-3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

#29 CAM CHICK
FRESHMAN • INF • 5-9 • 175 • B/T: S/R
ROCHEPORT, MO. 
(HICKMAN)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 0-2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 2-5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 1-4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-4	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force	 2-3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 3-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/24	 Michigan State	 2-5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
3/26	 at Creighton	 0-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/29	 at Minnesota	 2-4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/2	 at Kansas State	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 2-5	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
4/6	 Purdue	 3-5	 2	 4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton	 0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa	 2-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/20	 at Iowa	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
4/28	 Illinois	 2-5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/4	 at Northwestern	 1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 1
5/10	 Arizona State	 2-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
5/12	 Arizona State	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 3
5/16	 Michigan	 1-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 1-4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 1-3	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 2-5	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 1-2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

CAREER HITTING HIGHS

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 2	 Purdue	 4/5/19
Runs: 	 2	 2 times (Purdue)	 4/6/19
Doubles:	 1	 Iowa	 4/20/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 4 times (Penn State)	 4/12/19
RBIs: 	 3	 2 times (Air Force)	 3/19/19
Walks:	 2	 3 times (Omaha)	 4/17/19
Stolen Bases:	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 3	 2 times (Purdue)	 4/6/19
Runs: 	 3	 2 times (Air Force)	 3/20/19
Doubles: 	 1	 3 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 4 times (Michigan)	 5/17/19
RBIs: 	 4	 2 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Walks: 	 4	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Stolen Bases: 	 2	 2 times (Minnesota)	 5/22/19



#30 REECE EDDINS
SENIOR • RHP • 6-5 • 210 • B/T: R/R
LEE’S SUMMIT, MO. 
(BLUE SPRINGS SOUTH)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#31 GUNNER HELLSTROM
SOPHOMORE • C • 6-4 • 210 • B/T: R/R
SIMI VALLEY, CALIF. 
(GRACE BRETHREN)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 2-6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 2-5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 1-4	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor	 3-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/20	 Air Force	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton	 2-5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 2-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/2	 at Kansas State	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
4/5	 Purdue	 1-4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue	 0-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa	 2-5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/26	 Illinois	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/28	 Illinois	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 2-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 2-4	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 1-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 7.0	 3 times (Iowa)	 4/21/19
Longest Start: 	 7.0	 3 times (Iowa)	 4/21/19
Shortest Start:	 1.0	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Longest Relief:	 4.1	 Illinois	 4/1/16
Hits: 	 9	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Runs: 	 8	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Earned Runs: 	 8	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Walks:	 5	 Arizona State	 5/12/19
Strikeouts:	 7	 Minnesota	 3/31/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 5	 Rutgers	 4/21/18
Runs: 	 2	 3 times (Iowa)	 4/20/19
Doubles:	 1	 4 times (Purdue)	 4/5/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 3	 Nevada	 4/28/18
Walks:	 3	 Minnesota	 3/31/19
Stolen Bases:	 1	 Omaha	 4/18/18

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/19/15	 vs. BYU	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/10/15	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.1	 4	 0	 2-2	 0-0
4/1/15	 Omaha	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/4/15	 at Maryland	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 1-1	 1-0
4/21/15	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 0.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-0

2/20/16	 at C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 3.1	 4	 0	 2-1	 0-3
2/26/16	 at San Diego	 R	 -	 3.2	 4	 0	 1-0	 1-2
3/5/16	 at Long Beach St.	 R	 L	 3.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-1
3/9/16	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 2.0	 2	 0	 1-0	 1-0
3/11/16	 Loyola Marymount	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
3/13/16	 Loyola Marymount	 R	 W	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/19/16	 Wichita State	 R	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-2
3/23/16	 at Indiana State	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 2-0
3/25/16	 at Purdue	 R	 S	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/27/16	 at Purdue	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/29/16	 Creighton	 R	 W	 2.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/1/16	 Illinois	 R	 -	 4.1	 2	 0	 0-0	 3-2
4/5/16	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.2	 2	 0	 1-0	 1-2
4/9/16	 Northwestern	 R	 W	 3.0	 5	 1	 2-2	 1-3
4/12/16	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 0.1	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-0
4/17/16	 at Michigan	 R	 L	 1.2	 2	 0	 2-2	 2-0
4/19/16	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/22/16	 Nicholls State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/27/16	 vs. Kansas	 R	 -	 1.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-3
4/30/16	 at Rutgers	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/7/16	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/11/16	 Omaha	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-3
5/17/16	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/21/16	 Indiana	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/25/16	 vs. Michigan State	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 1-0	 0-1
6/4/16	 vs. Western Carolina	 R	 L	 2.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 1-1

2/24/17	 vs. Utah	 R	 L	 1.2	 4	 0	 3-3	 2-1
3/3/17	 vs. Oklahoma State	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
3/8/17	 Northern Colorado	 R	 W	 3.2	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-3
3/11/17	 Western Carolina	 R	 -	 0.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-0
3/21/17	 at CSU Bakersfield	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/24/17	 at Cal Poly	 R	 -	 2.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/28/17	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.1	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-1

4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.1	 2	 0	 3-3	 2-0
4/8/18	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/13/18	 Iowa (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.2	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-2
4/20/18	 at Rutgers	 R	 -	 2.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-1
4/26/18	 Nevada	 S	 -	 2.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 0-2
5/5/18	 Maryland	 R	 W	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/11/18	 Indiana	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/18/18	 at Illinois	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 1	 3-3	 0-1

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 S	 L	 3.2	 7	 0	 7-5	 1-3
2/24/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 3.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-5
3/10/19	 at Baylor	 R	 L	 1.1	 7	 0	 6-6	 0-0
3/19/19	 Air Force	 S	 -	 3.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-3
3/24/19	 Michigan State	 S	 W	 5.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-4
3/31/19	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 S	 -	 7.0	 7	 0	 2-2	 1-7
4/7/19	 Purdue	 S	 W	 5.0	 6	 1	 4-3	 0-3
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 S	 W	 7.0	 8	 0	 2-1	 1-6
4/21/19	 at Iowa	 S	 W	 7.0	 4	 1	 1-1	 1-2
4/28/19	 Illinois	 S	 -	 4.1	 3	 1	 3-3	 2-1
5/6/19	 at Northwestern	 S	 W	 6.0	 5	 1	 1-1	 1-6
5/12/19	 Arizona State	 S	 W	 6.0	 6	 1	 3-3	 5-3
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 2)	 S	 -	 5.0	 6	 1	 5-4	 3-1
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (1)	 S	 L	 1.0	 9	 0	 8-8	 1-0



#32 MIKE WALDRON
SENIOR • UTL • 6-2 • 203 • B/T: R/R
OMAHA, NEB. 
(WESTSIDE)

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#33 BLAKE PETERSON
FRESHMAN • OF • 6-2 • 175 • B/T: L/R
LOOMIS, CALIF. 
(GRANITE BAY)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 1-1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/6	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/17	 at Omaha				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 5.0	 2 times (Oregon State)	 2/22/19
Longest Start: 	 3.2	 Creighton	 5/8/18
Shortest Start:	 1.1	 Oral Roberts	 3/20/18
Longest Relief:	 5.0	 2 times (Oregon State)	 2/22/19
Hits: 	 6	 2 times (Creighton)	 5/8/18
Runs: 	 5	 2 times (Maryland)	 5/4/18
Earned Runs: 	 5	 2 times (Maryland)	 5/4/18
Walks:	 2	 3 times (Oral Roberts)	 3/20/18
Strikeouts:	 9	 Oregon State	 2/22/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 1	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/17/19
Runs: 	 1	 2 times (UC Riverside)	 2/17/19
Doubles: 	 1	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
RBIs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks: 	 -	 --	 --
Stolen Bases: 	 -	 --	 --

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/26/16	 at San Diego	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/1/16	 Illinois	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/5/16	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-1

2/17/18	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 -	 0.2	 3	 1	 3-3	 0-0
2/22/18	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/4/18	 at Wichita State	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/8/18	 Cal Poly	 R	 L	 0.1	 0	 0	 2-0	 2-0
3/10/18	 Cal Poly (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/14/18	 Northern Colorado	 S	 W	 3.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 2-5
3/20/18	 at Oral Roberts	 S	 L	 1.1	 5	 0	 5-5	 2-0
3/23/18	 Minnesota	 R	 -	 4.0	 4	 0	 1-1	 1-0
3/27/18	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 2.2	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-5
3/31/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 1.2	 4	 0	 2-2	 1-1
4/7/18	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 2.0	 6	 0	 4-3	 0-0
4/10/18	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-1
4/13/18	 Iowa (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 1	 1-1	 0-1
4/17/18	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/21/18	 at Rutgers	 R	 S	 3.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-2
4/24/18	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-1
4/26/18	 Nevada	 R	 W	 5.0	 5	 1	 2-2	 0-3
5/4/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 1.0	 5	 1	 5-5	 0-1
5/8/18	 at Creighton	 S	 -	 3.2	 6	 0	 2-2	 1-0
5/12/18	 Indiana	 R	 -	 2.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/17/18	 at Illinois	 R	 -	 2.1	 4	 0	 1-1	 1-1

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 R	 -	 3.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 0-3
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 R	 -	 5.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-9
3/2/19	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 R	 -	 2.2	 3	 1	 2-2	 0-2
3/10/19	 at Baylor	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-1
3/24/19	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
3/31/19	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/6/19	 Purdue	 R	 W	 2.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-1
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 R	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 0.0	 4	 0	 4-2	 0-0
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 R	 L	 2.1	 1	 1	 1-1	 0-2
4/28/19	 Illinois	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/5/19	 at Northwestern	 R	 -	 1.2	 5	 1	 3-3	 0-1
5/12/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 2	 2-2	 0-1
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 2)	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
5/22/19	 vs. Minnesota	 R	 -	 0.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/26/19	 vs. Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-0



#34 COLBY GOMES
FRESHMAN • INF/RHP • 6-5 • 225 • B/T: R/R
OMAHA, NEB. 
(MILLARD WEST)

#37 CONNOR CURRY
SOPHOMORE • LHP • 6-3 • 211 • B/T: R/L
LINCOLN, NEB. 
(SOUTHEAST)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

CAREER HITTING HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME HITTING
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 1-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
		  --Did Not Bat in 7 consecutive games from Feb. 16-24--				  
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/8	 at Baylor	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1
3/9	 at Baylor	 2-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/19	 Air Force	 2-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/20	 Air Force	 1-4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 2-4	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/24	 Michigan State	 1-5	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/26	 at Creighton	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
4/2	 at Kansas State	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/5	 Purdue	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 1-4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/7	 Purdue	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/9	 Creighton	 1-3	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 0-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 2-4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/16	 Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/17	 at Omaha	 1-5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/19	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/20	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/21	 at Iowa	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				  
4/26	 Illinois	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
4/27	 Illinois	 1-3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Bat--				  
5/4	 at Northwestern	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/6	 at Northwestern	 1-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				  
5/11	 Arizona State	 2-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/12	 Arizona State	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/16	 Michigan	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 2-4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 1-4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 0-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES
Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/17/19	 at UC Riverside	 S	 -	 4.0	 6	 0	 0-0	 0-2
2/24/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 S	 L	 1.1	 6	 0	 5-5	 3-0
3/1/19	 vs. Texas Tech	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/9/19	 at Baylor	 R	 S	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/22/19	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 2-0
4/7/19	 Purdue	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/12/19	 at Penn State	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
4/21/19	 at Iowa	 R	 S	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/28/19	 Illinois	 R	 L	 2.0	 2	 0	 2-0	 0-2
5/6/19	 at Northwestern	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 0-1
5/11/19	 Arizona State	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/16/19	 Michigan	 R	 S	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (2)	 R	 S	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/26/19	 vs. Ohio State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 2	 6 times (Michigan)	 5/17/19
Runs: 	 2	 2 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Doubles: 	 1	 8 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 Michigan	 5/17/19
RBIs: 	 3	 2 times (Michigan)	 5/17/19
Walks: 	 2	 3 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Stolen Bases: 	 -	 --	 --

CAREER PITCHING HIGHS
Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 4.0	 UC Riverside	 2/17/19
Longest Start: 	 4.0	 UC Riverside	 2/17/19
Shortest Start:	 1.1	 Oregon State	 2/24/19
Longest Relief:	 2.0	 Illinois	 4/28/19
Hits: 	 6	 2 times (Oregon State)	 2/24/19
Runs: 	 5	 Oregon State	 2/24/19
Earned Runs: 	 5	 Oregon State	 2/24/19
Walks:	 3	 Oregon State	 2/24/19
Strikeouts:	 3	 Omaha	 4/17/19

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 4.0	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Longest Start: 	 3.2	 Cal Poly	 3/25/17
Shortest Start:	 3.0	 Baylor	 3/10/19
Longest Relief:	 4.0	 UC Riverside	 2/15/19
Hits: 	 4	 Baylor	 3/10/19
Runs: 	 6	 Sam Houston State	 3/2/19
Earned Runs: 	 3	 Sam Houston State	 3/2/19
Walks:	 3	 Cal Poly	 3/25/17
Strikeouts:	 4	 Cal Poly	 3/25/17

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/23/17	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 3-2	 2-1
3/4/17	 vs. Arkansas	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 0-0
3/17/17	 C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/25/17	 at Cal Poly	 S	 -	 3.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 3-4

2/15/19	 at UC Riverside	 R	 W	 4.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-3
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 1	 2-2	 1-0
3/2/19	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 R	 -	 0.1	 3	 0	 6-3	 1-0
3/10/19	 at Baylor	 S	 -	 3.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 2-1



#38 TY ROSEBERRY
JUNIOR • 1B • 6-1 • 220 • B/T: R/R
KEARNEY, NEB. 
(NEBRASKA-KEARNEY) (KEARNEY)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/17	 at UC Riverside				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/8	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/19	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/20	 Air Force				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/29	 at Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/2	 at Kansas State	 1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/5	 Purdue	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 1-1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
4/7	 Purdue				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/9	 Creighton	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
4/12	 at Penn State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3
4/17	 at Omaha	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/19	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/20	 at Iowa	 1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/21	 at Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/23	 at Creighton				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/26	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/27	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/28	 Illinois				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/4	 at Northwestern	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/6	 at Northwestern	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/10	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/11	 Arizona State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/12	 Arizona State				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/16	 Michigan	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/22	 vs. Minnesota				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/24	 vs. Iowa				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/26	 vs. Ohio State				   --Did Not Play--				 

#39 MOJO HAGGE
JUNIOR • OF • 5-7 • 174 • B/T: L/R
OMAHA, NEB. 
(SKUTT CATHOLIC)

CAREER HIGHS

2019 GAME-BY-GAME
Date	 Opponent 	 H-AB 	 R 	 RBI 	 2B 	 3B 	 HR 	 SB 	 BB 	 K
2/15	 at UC Riverside	 3-3	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 1-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2
2/16	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
2/17	 at UC Riverside	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 1)	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1
2/22	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 2-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
2/23	 vs. Oregon St.	 1-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
2/24	 vs. Oregon St.	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/1	 vs. Texas Tech	 1-1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/2	 vs. Sam Houston St.	 2-5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
3/8	 at Baylor	 1-4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
3/9	 at Baylor				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/10	 at Baylor	 0-3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
3/19	 Air Force	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
3/20	 Air Force	 3-5	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 1)	 0-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1
3/22	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
3/24	 Michigan State				   --Did Not Play--				 
3/26	 at Creighton	 1-4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
3/29	 at Minnesota	 1-5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 1)	 1-6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 2
3/31	 at Minnesota (DH 2)	 0-4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
4/2	 at Kansas State				   --Did Not Play--				 
4/5	 Purdue	 3-5	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/6	 Purdue	 1-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/7	 Purdue	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/9	 Creighton	 2-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/12	 at Penn State	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 0-5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/13	 at Penn State (DH 2)	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2
4/16	 Kansas State	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
4/17	 at Omaha	 0-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/19	 at Iowa	 1-3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
4/20	 at Iowa	 2-2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/21	 at Iowa	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
4/23	 at Creighton	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/26	 Illinois	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
4/27	 Illinois	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
4/28	 Illinois	 3-4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/4	 at Northwestern	 1-1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/5	 at Northwestern	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/6	 at Northwestern	 2-2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
5/10	 Arizona State	 1-3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1
5/11	 Arizona State	 1-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
5/12	 Arizona State	 0-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/16	 Michigan	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
5/17	 Michigan (DH 1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/17	 Michigan (DH 2)	 1-2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
5/22	 vs. Minnesota	 0-4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
5/24	 vs. Iowa	 3-4	 2	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0
5/25	 vs. Michigan (1)				   --Did Not Play--				 
5/25	 vs. Michigan (2)	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
5/26	 vs. Ohio State	 1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits: 	 1	 5 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Runs: 	 1	 4 times (Michigan)	 5/25/19
Doubles: 	 -	 --	 --
Triples: 	 -	 --	 --
Home Runs: 	 1	 Purdue	 4/6/19
RBIs: 	 1	 Purdue	 4/6/19
Walks: 	 1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Stolen Bases: 	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Hits:	 4	 2 times (Penn State)	 5/20/17
Runs: 	 3	 5 times (UC Riverside)	 2/15/19
Doubles:	 1	 22 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Triples: 	 1	 8 times (Iowa)	 5/24/19
Home Runs: 	 1	 5 times (Minnesota)	 3/31/19
RBIs: 	 4	 2 times (Purdue)	 4/5/19
Walks:	 3	 2 times (Oregon State)	 2/22/19
Stolen Bases:	 1	 11 times (Arizona State)	 5/11/19



#40 CALEB FEEKIN
FRESHMAN • LHP • 6-3 • 200 • B/T: L/L
PAPILLION, NEB. 
(PAPILLION LA VISTA)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K

#41 TYLER MARTIN
FRESHMAN • LHP • 6-2 • 195 • B/T: L/L
WEBB CITY, MO. 
(WEBB CITY)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
3/20/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/2/19	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/16/19	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 1	 1-1	 1-1
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 1.0	 5	 0	 5-5	 1-1
4/26/19	 Illinois	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 1	 3-3	 0-1
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (1)	 R	 -	 3.1	 3	 0	 3-1	 2-4

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 -	 --	 --
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 -	 --	 --
Hits: 	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Earned Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 -	 --	 --
Strikeouts:	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 3.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 3.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Hits: 	 5	 Iowa	 4/20/19
Runs: 	 5	 Iowa	 4/20/19
Earned Runs: 	 5	 Iowa	 4/20/19
Walks:	 2	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Strikeouts:	 4	 Michigan	 5/25/19



#43 GARETH STROH
SENIOR • LHP • 6-2 • 200 • B/T: L/L
KEARNEY, NEB. 
(PURDUE/COFFEYVILLE CC) (GIBBON)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K

#44 BO BLESSIE
FRESHMAN • RHP • 6-4 • 170 • B/T: R/R
MIDLAND, TEXAS 
(LEE)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/2/19	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-1
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 1-1	 4-1
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 -	 --	 --
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 -	 --	 --
Hits: 	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Earned Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 -	 --	 --
Strikeouts:	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 1.0	 5 times (Creighton)	 4/23/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 1.0	 5 times (Creighton)	 4/23/19
Hits: 	 1	 3 times (Creighton)	 4/23/19
Runs: 	 1	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Earned Runs: 	 1	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Walks:	 4	 Omaha	 4/17/19
Strikeouts:	 1	 3 times (Creighton)	 4/23/19



#45 TREY KISSACK
JUNIOR • RHP • 5-11 • 188 • B/T: R/R
GRAND ISLAND, NEB. 
(UNC-GREENSBORO/SOUTHEAST CC) (GRAND ISLAND)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K

#47 ROBBIE PALKERT
JUNIOR • RHP • 6-3 • 202 • B/T: R/R
GOLDEN VALLEY, MINN. 
(HOPKINS)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings: 	 -	 --	 --
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 -	 --	 --
Hits: 	 -	 --	 --
Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Earned Runs: 	 -	 --	 --
Walks:	 -	 --	 --
Strikeouts:	 -	 --	 --

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 5.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 5.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Hits: 	 5	 Rutgers	 4/30/16
Runs: 	 3	 5 times (Minnesota)	 3/29/19
Earned Runs: 	 3	 4 times (Minnesota)	 3/29/19
Walks:	 3	 Washington State	 2/18/18
Strikeouts:	 6	 2 times (Arizona State)	 5/11/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/21/16	 at C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
2/26/16	 at San Diego	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/5/16	 at Long Beach St.	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-2
3/18/16	 Wichita State	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 1-1	 2-0
3/23/16	 at Indiana State	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/1/16	 Illinois	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 1-0
4/5/16	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-1
4/10/16	 Northwestern	 R	 -	 0.1	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/15/16	 at Michigan	 R	 -	 3.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-4
4/23/16	 Nicholls State	 R	 -	 3.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/27/16	 vs. Kansas	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/30/16	 at Rutgers	 R	 S	 3.0	 5	 0	 0-0	 0-3
5/8/16	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/13/16	 Penn State	 R	 -	 3.0	 4	 1	 3-3	 0-3
5/26/16	 vs. Indiana	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 1	 2-2	 0-0
6/3/16	 vs. Oklahoma State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1

2/17/17	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
2/25/17	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/3/17	 vs. Oklahoma State	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-3
3/7/17	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 2-0
3/10/17	 Western Carolina	 R	 -	 3.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 2-3
3/19/17	 C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-2
3/21/17	 at CSU Bakersfield	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/23/17	 at Cal Poly	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-3
3/25/17	 at Cal Poly	 R	 S	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/2/17	 at Indiana	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/8/17	 Maryland	 R	 -	 2.1	 3	 0	 3-3	 2-1
4/11/17	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
4/14/17	 Iowa	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/15/17	 Iowa	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/18/17	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 0-1
4/23/17	 at Minnesota	 R	 -	 1.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/25/17	 Omaha	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/29/17	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
5/5/17	 Rutgers	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/10/17	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-3
5/14/17	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 3.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-3
5/18/17	 at Penn State	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 1-0	 1-4
5/24/17	 vs. Purdue	 R	 S	 3.0	 4	 1	 3-3	 0-1
6/2/17	 vs. Yale	 R	 -	 3.1	 3	 0	 0-0	 0-6

2/16/18	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 S	 3.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-2
2/18/18	 vs. Washington St.	 R	 -	 1.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 3-0

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 2)	 R	 -	 1.1	 2	 1	 3-1	 0-2
2/22/19	 vs. Oregon St. (DH 2)	 R	 L	 1.0	 3	 1	 2-2	 0-1
3/9/19	 at Baylor	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/19/19	 Air Force	 R	 W	 1.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-0
3/22/19	 Michigan State (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.2	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-2
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-0	 0-1
3/29/19	 at Minnesota	 R	 L	 1.1	 2	 1	 3-3	 1-1
4/6/19	 Purdue	 R	 S	 3.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-3
4/12/19	 at Penn State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/13/19	 at Penn State (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/17/19	 at Omaha	 R	 W	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
4/19/19	 at Iowa	 R	 L	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/21/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/27/19	 Illinois	 R	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/6/19	 at Northwestern	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-0
5/11/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 2.2	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-6
5/16/19	 Michigan	 R	 W	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 1)	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-3
5/22/19	 vs. Minnesota	 R	 -	 1.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (2)	 R	 W	 5.1	 4	 0	 2-2	 2-5



#48 BYRON HOOD
SENIOR • RHP • 5-11 • 185 • B/T: R/R
ROCA, NEB. 
(NORRIS)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

#49 MAX SCHREIBER
SOPHOMORE • RHP • 6-4 • 191 • B/T: R/R
CARDINGTON, OHIO 
(HIGHLAND)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 3.0	 2 times (Creighton)	 4/4/17
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 3.0	 2 times (Creighton)	 4/4/17
Hits: 	 3	 3 times (UC Riverside)	 2/17/18
Runs: 	 5	 Michigan State	 4/7/18
Earned Runs: 	 4	 2 times (Michigan State)	 4/7/18
Walks:	 3	 3 times (Kansas State)	 4/10/18
Strikeouts:	 3	 Omaha	 4/6/16

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 2.0	 4 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
Longest Start: 	 -	 --	 --
Shortest Start:	 -	 --	 --
Longest Relief:	 2.0	 4 times (Arizona State)	 5/10/19
Hits: 	 4	 Ohio State	 4/1/18
Runs: 	 4	 Ohio State	 4/1/18
Earned Runs: 	 4	 Ohio State	 4/1/18
Walks:	 2	 2 times (Creighton)	 3/26/19
Strikeouts:	 2	 5 times (Northwestern)	 5/4/19

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/22/18	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-0
3/8/18	 Cal Poly	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 3-3	 2-0
3/13/18	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/21/18	 at Oral Roberts	 R	 W	 2.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 0-1
4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.1	 4	 1	 4-4	 0-0
4/18/18	 Omaha	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
4/28/18	 Nevada	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/4/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
5/8/18	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-2

2/16/19	 at UC Riverside (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
2/23/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 0.2	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-0
3/26/19	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-2
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 1-0	 1-1
4/16/19	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 2.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-2
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
5/4/19	 at Northwestern	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/17/19	 Michigan (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (1)	 R	 -	 0.0	 1	 0	 1-1	 1-0

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
3/8/16	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/11/16	 Loyola Marymount	 R	 W	 3.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-2
3/18/16	 Wichita State	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 4-4	 3-0
3/22/16	 Indiana State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1
3/26/16	 at Purdue	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 2-2	 1-0
4/6/16	 at Omaha	 R	 -	 1.1	 0	 0	 1-1	 1-3
4/10/16	 Northwestern	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 1	 1-1	 2-2

3/4/17	 vs. Arkansas	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/8/17	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
4/4/17	 Creighton	 R	 -	 3.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 3-1
4/25/17	 Omaha	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/12/17	 Michigan State	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0

2/17/18	 vs. UC Riverside	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 1-1	 1-2
2/22/18	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 1-0	 0-1
2/24/18	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 1-1	 0-0
3/8/18	 Cal Poly	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 2-2	 2-0
3/10/18	 Cal Poly (DH 2)	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-0
3/14/18	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-1
3/20/18	 at Oral Roberts	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 1	 3-0	 0-1
3/27/18	 at Creighton	 R	 -	 0.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-2
4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 0-1
4/7/18	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 0.1	 2	 0	 5-4	 1-0
4/10/18	 at Kansas State	 R	 -	 0.2	 1	 0	 3-3	 3-0
4/18/18	 Omaha	 R	 -	 0.0	 1	 0	 2-2	 1-0
4/24/18	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/4/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 2-2	 2-0

2/23/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 2-2	 2-0
3/20/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-0
4/9/19	 Creighton	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 1-1



#55 ETHAN FRAZIER
SENIOR • RHP • 6-2 • 200 • B/T: R/R
LEE’S SUMMIT, MO. 
(BLUE SPRINGS SOUTH)

CAREER HIGHS

CAREER PITCHING APPEARANCES

Category	 High	 Opponent (Last Time)	 Date 
Innings:	 4.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Longest Start: 	 4.0	 2 times (Creighton)	 5/10/17
Shortest Start:	 1.1	 Maryland	 5/26/17
Longest Relief:	 4.1	 Michigan	 5/25/19
Hits: 	 5	 Creighton	 5/10/17
Runs: 	 4	 3 times (Omaha)	 4/18/18
Earned Runs: 	 4	 2 times (Oral Roberts)	 3/21/18
Walks:	 3	 2 times (Omaha)	 4/18/18
Strikeouts:	 3	 2 times (Omaha)	 4/5/17

Date	 Opponent	 S/R	 W/L/S	 IP	 H	 HR	 R-ER	 BB-K
2/20/16	 at C. of Charleston	 R	 -	 0.1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
2/26/16	 at San Diego	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 1	 4-4	 0-1
3/18/16	 Wichita State	 R	 -	 1.0	 2	 0	 2-2	 1-0

2/23/17	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 2-3
3/11/17	 Western Carolina	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/28/17	 Kansas State	 R	 -	 1.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/5/17	 at Omaha	 S	 -	 2.1	 3	 0	 1-0	 3-3
4/25/17	 Omaha	 S	 W	 4.0	 4	 0	 0-0	 1-2
5/10/17	 at Creighton	 S	 W	 4.0	 5	 0	 0-0	 0-1
5/26/17	 vs. Maryland	 S	 -	 1.1	 2	 1	 3-3	 1-1

2/17/18	 vs. Washington St.	 R	 -	 0.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0
2/24/18	 vs. Oregon State	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 2-2	 0-0
3/8/18	 Cal Poly	 R	 -	 2.0	 3	 0	 3-2	 1-1
3/13/18	 Northern Colorado	 R	 -	 2.2	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-1
3/17/18	 Northwestern State	 R	 -	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
3/21/18	 at Oral Roberts	 R	 -	 0.1	 2	 0	 4-4	 2-0
4/1/18	 at Ohio State	 R	 -	 1.0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0
4/7/18	 at Michigan State	 R	 -	 1.2	 2	 0	 3-1	 2-0
4/10/18	 at Kansas State	 R	 W	 0.1	 1	 0	 0-0	 1-0
4/13/18	 Iowa (DH 1)	 R	 -	 1.1	 3	 0	 2-2	 1-1
4/18/18	 Omaha	 S	 L	 2.2	 4	 0	 4-2	 3-1
5/4/18	 Maryland	 R	 -	 1.0	 4	 0	 2-2	 0-0
5/18/18	 at Illinois	 R	 -	 2.0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0

2/23/19	 vs. Oregon St.	 R	 -	 2.1	 3	 0	 3-3	 1-1
3/20/19	 Air Force	 R	 -	 3.0	 3	 1	 2-1	 2-0
4/20/19	 at Iowa	 R	 -	 1.0	 3	 0	 1-1	 0-1
4/23/19	 at Creighton	 S	 -	 2.2	 2	 0	 0-0	 1-0
5/10/19	 Arizona State	 R	 -	 0.2	 2	 1	 2-2	 0-0
5/25/19	 vs. Michigan (1)	 R	 -	 4.1	 3	 0	 2-1	 1-1
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